o~

<K C>

<«

5t-10t X R 51 N A1 i B =X X 4

5t-10t X Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck

PARTS CATALOG

07/2020



(A

NS S LR

W B

1V A& “EFEHZ” LA T 510t X RIS A LR T .
2. BT
@© R AR H 3 & SR B BT R RIS, ARGE S ] A AR R 1 S B S
@ A H LA X IE I R B R AN, ASERRER 1R B s BRIt SRR IE R RS R RS, IR AEAR Y
I #E T AX
3. WEAER, USRS, W) g5, Priaarils . Amaariatice.
4. AEABEHAEFIEN, ABRER, AL AT
5. APt R, ANFRER LT EEAT 0, X o A A B SR ASRE R N — BT TR R, BT TR TS OL AT S AR R 4

6. TAATHEIEN T, 4 “—2016.10” FoRiZEF A 2016 45 10 H, “2016.10—" FRi%E4EM 2016 4F 10 HJHH.
7. TIR5 I (510t X RAIARETHE R TTREHER).

INFORMATION

I .This catalogue collects all of the parts (components)in series of 5-10 ton A fork lift trucks.

[T .Looking up methods:
I ) First looking up the series number of the part (component) in the drawings of the assembly, in which the part (component) is in the

catalogue and then the codes of the drawing and standard of the part (the component) in terms of the series number.

IT') No noted are all of the interchangeable parts and components ,non-interchangeable parts and components are noted that which model
can be applied, and it will be noted at top righter corner of catalogue and corresponding remark..

VI.

I1I. Model, series Number, code Number of drawing and quantity should be given when ordering the spare parts.
V.
V. We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes, pleass

It is recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.

consult with sales department of Hangzhou Forklift Truck Co., Itd.
Clear indications of time are given about the accessories’ change,e.g.,“—2016.10” means this accessory was used until 2016.10;

“2016.10—" means this accessory is used from 2016.10 on.

VII. Mast see “5t-10t X Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck Mast Parts Catalog .

© 2020 £ 07 A W XEHABRBARAT  ©Jul.2020 HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.



%85 R A

Abbreviations and codes:

NGEZ s

A1,A2,A3 -ereenrees R
ASSY ssureeeeeeanns ek LA
INC reeerrmmnnnnnannns @é\

@ ® Model numbers
A1,A2,A3 =rweeeeee Item,Assy
Assy ................. Assembly

INC srreveereemrananas |nc|uding




B OH W OB W
H = [
S 2 3 3 9

=
\P
7

puiss
<
3

-Gl

5\ H

paiss

S

Rz R4t
Feln R4t
NIIRGE
T RG
BIRGE
Wk AR5t
ARG

T et

H

PART I
PART I
PART III
PART IV
PART V
PART VI
PART VI
PART VI

3 CONTENTS

DRIVING SYSTEM:-seeeeeeeserensseeesseesssssesssnsssanes 1-A
STEERING SYSTEM: - eeeeeeermemriiieniesiniesie e, 2-A
POWER  SYSTEM - eoeeeerrieiiiiisiiniinesiie s 3-A
BODY SYSTEM: - eeoeeeeseeniiniiniieninie ettt 4-A
CONTROLLING SYSTEM -t ceoeeeeeeervveeesrnneeeeennenens 5-A
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -weoeeeeeeeereeesemessneeseseesseeesnnee 6-A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - ooeeeeriemimiiniiiiniieiiiin 7-A
CAB oottt s e 8-A



Hwn s RS
Part I Driving system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 CPCD50/60/70-XRW14  (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 ® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 © CPCD85/100-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (@ CPCD85/100-XRG78
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B OCPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRW 14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
® CcPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28  (R) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B  (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 &) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89
FF5 EN A PRE
Item Description Serial No. Page
Kl 1 N
Fig. 1 Driving system ®EOCOEEKVMWOOOLVBD 11
K 1-1 N
Fig. 1-1 Driving system OROVOLOERIOXVEA 1-4
K 2 IXBHF SR
Fig. 2 Drive axle assy ®EOCOEEKVMWOOOLIVBD 1-8
lgl 2-1 y,’lzz‘jjﬁ%/é\}&
Fig. 2-1 Drive axle assy CB0VEeRYD 1-9
lgl 2-1 y,’lzz‘jjﬁ%/é\}&
Fig. 2-1 Drive axle assy COOO 1-10
K3 IXEHr
Fio.3 | Drive axle AEOOEAPRMWOOO0VAD 111
K 3-1 LIy
Fig. 3-1 | Drive axle ©ee00OMeERDRLVE 1-13
K 4 UK M 50 100 ek 2% S i
Fig. 4 Hub drive axle assy ®EOCOEEKVMWOOOLVBD 1-15
K 4-1 UK M 50 100 Ik 2% S i
Fig.4-1 | Hub drive axle assy OBLLLEEeRIOXYVE 1-18




75 R R iy
Item Description Serial No. Page
Kl 5 ER 35951
Fig.5 Final drive assy ®®C0eOOVWOOO0VED 1-21
K] 5-1 ER 35951
Fig.5-1 Final drive assy ee0VLOLOROXYE 1-24
Kl 6 GIEIERISYY
Fio 6 | Brape et AECO0OORMO0OVVDD 1-27
K] 6-1 GIEIERISYY
Fig. 6-1 Brake assy eEOOLENEROXYVE 128
K7 WMEEh A AE (1) PEOOEAPOGHOLOO 1-27
Fig. 7 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (1) PORLVRD L
K8 e HAE (2) AEOOEAOGOHOOVO 1-29
Fig. 8 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (2) POROLV®DL
[ 9 BER (D) PEOOOOOBDOO 130
Fig. 9 Gear box (1) PORLVRYDZD
10 | Ek (2) PEOOOOOBDOO 134
Fig. 10 Gear box (2) PORLVRYD
K 11 FE 1R e NCICICICICICICIOI0C) 1-36
Fig. 11 Control valve assembly PORLVDD
& 12 WHE i RoS IR AEOO®EOO®OOO 1-39
Fig. 12 Pump assy PORLOLLVID®
[13 | mam Gk, i) ®®OOOEOADIO 140
Fig.13 Clutch (Forward. Reverse) PORLVD D
Kl 14 MXIFAETH A (1)
Fig.14 Okamura gear box(1) WOVOOOOO 1-45
Kl 15 XA TH AR (2)
Fig.15 Okamura gear box(2) FOVOODBO 1-46
Kl 16 XIH A2 TH AR (3)
Fig.16 Okamura gear box(3) POVOOOOO 1-49
K17 M (4)
Fig.17 Okamura gear box(4) WOVWOOOBO 1-52

1-B




S AR EHER R

Item Description Serial No. Page

591. ? 8 (I?gn%fﬁseéf i)ox(S) WOVWOOOOO® 1-54
ZARYAFHY

591. 19 9 'T%%Ifeigﬁ\ﬁirter oil cooling pipe AD0OPOOLVOD 1-56
ZARYAHY

591. 19 ;1 'T%%Ifeigﬁ\ﬁirter oil cooling pipe ©® 1-58
ZARYAFHY

591. 19 S-)?Z 'T%%Ifeigﬁ\ﬁirter oil cooling pipe WOO® 1-60
ZARYAFHY

591. 19 S-):-)’S 'T%%Ifeigﬁ\ﬁirter oil cooling pipe LOeER®E 1-62
ZARYAHY

591. 19 S-)‘-‘4 'T%%Ifeigﬁ\ﬁirter oil cooling pipe OMOO® 1-64

1-C




&1
Fig.1

G EXH

Driving system

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

P2 PR YK | BESUEHE
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR700-110000-000 %%?/Jeﬁzigﬁassy 1 % 8 % %
X700-110000-000 ’gzrijljeixle 1 ® O
XRB701-1100000-000 %%?/Jeﬁzigﬁassy 1 )
XB700-1100000-000 %%?/Jeﬁzigﬁassy 1 WIS
=
2 | G005786-016035-01 fﬁf ,\';"112;11_;55?;’55 8
3 | G005786-014045-05 fﬁf ,\';"11:::11_;55?;55 4 | @ ®®©@©© 0O
G005786-014055-05 fﬁf ,\';"11:'; 1155;(5555 4 ROO®
E?
4 | G000093-000014-00 ﬁﬁhlf 4 8
5 | G006171-000014-05 ﬁ%uml\ﬂ“xxﬂés 4
6 | GA711-100100-000 fgjﬂi’? 1 POOB®OO
- | GR501-105000-000 fgjﬂi’? 1 ®0D
- | AS110-100001-000 fgﬂi’;ﬁ 1 ®WOW
- | GR514-101000-000 fh?f;‘i’;ﬁ 1 ()
7 | 50CDA-200001 ﬁf ,Cf:f 4
8 | G006170-000014-01 ﬁ’iM'\ﬂ“ 4

1-1




&1
Fig.1

G EXH

Driving system

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

F5 Yk SRR K HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
AN
9 | XR700-100002-000 Rt 10
Bolt
E?
10 | XR700-100001-000 [ 10
Washer
B
11 | 50DH-300001 Washer 2
g 12
12 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
124 M12X1.25X 30
13 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M125 1.25 % 30 2
s E
14 | GR501-355000-000 Zrhd 2
Cushion pad
125 M10X1.25
15 | G006171-000010-01 NUE M0 X 1.95 4
SUAE A7 5 2 QICICIC)
16 | GA1000-100400-000 Bracket(right) 1 ®PO0Q0OVD
WUAR A7 S 4
XB700-100200-000 Bracket(right) 1 ®WOWOW
RUAE 7 57 2 A®0O00
17 | X700-100100-000 Bracket(left) 1 PAO00WVD
AR A2 S A
XB1000-100100-000 Bracket(left) 1 WOWOW
W1 A 3 A T BICICIC
18 | XR700-120000-G00 Goar-box 1 000V
W IIEsh AR H A
- | X700-120000-G10 Goar-box 1 ©
- | XR707-120000-G00 B 2R 1 ®
Gear-box
WL H A
XB700-120000-G00 Goar-box 1 ®RMOW

1-2




&1
Fig.1

G EXH

Driving system

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

75 Yk SRR K HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
2 M10X 30 IGICI®)
19 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 % 30 12 ®PO0Q0OVD
124 M10X 30
G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 % 30 10 WOWOW
24T M10 X 30
G000070-010030-00 SN 2 RMOW
#HPE 10
20 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 26
124 M10X 25
21 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10 X 25 10
22 | XR700-100003-000 ﬁi 10
SRR v ) 3 ®0®O
23 | XR700-130000-000 Cooling pipe 1 Q0®D
HUAR V5 1 %
- | XR703-130000-000 Cooling pipe 1 ©®
HUAR V5 1 %
XRB701-130000-001 Cooling pipe 1 ®WOW
TR YA N
XRB703-130000-000 A i 1 ()
Cooling pipe
#HPE 16
24 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 8

1-3




11 RS

Fig.1-1 Driving system

@© CPCD85/100-XRW70 [ CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (T) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
OCPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R) CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B @ CPCD85/100-XRW89

9. 10. 22

i) Ly/b Y] ZHR e S H R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
R B R CIDX0)O)
1 X1000-110000-000 Drive axle assy 1 PRXD
IXENHF
XB1000-110000-000 Drive axle assy 1 IVIOIV)
124 M16X1.5X35
2 | G005786-016035-01 Bolt M16 X 1.5 35 8
WK M14X 1.5 X 45 ©I10JO;
3 | G005786-014045-05 Bolt M14 X 1.5 ¥ 45 4 PRXD
1242 M14X1.5X55
G005786-014055-05 Bolt M14 X 1.5 X 55 4
ke 14
4 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 8
IE2EE M14X1.5
5 | G006171-000014-05 Nut M14 X 1.5 4
CPCD85-XRW70
LTIk P04 CPCD85-XRG77
6 | 80DH-220000 Shaft assy 1 CPCD85-XRG78
CPCDB85-XRW28/XRG87
lizaiLisYn CPCD85-XRW14
- | GR1006-100001-000 Shaft assy 1 CPCD85-XRG79/W89
LTIk P04 CPCD85-XRW70B
XB800-100300-000 Shaft assy 1| cpcpssxrw2sB/XRGE7B
e
XRB8503-100100-000 (LA 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
Shaft assy
CPCD100-XRW70
LTIk P04 CPCD100-XRG77
X1000-100300-000 Shaft assy 1 CPCD100-XRG78
CPCD100-XRW28/XRG87
lizaiLisYn CPCD100-XRW14/W89
XR1002-100100-000 Shaft assy 1 CPCD100-XRG79




11 FEFHRS

Fig.1-1 Driving system

@© CPCD85/100-XRW70 [ CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (T) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
OCPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R) CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B @ CPCD85/100-XRW89

9. 10. 22

F5 Yk SRR K HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
lizaiLisYn CPCD100-XRW70B
XB1000-100300-000 Shaft assy 1| cPcD100-xRW28BIXRGE7B
B R
XRB1003-100100-000 | 1<l 1 CPCD100-XRW14B
Shaft assy
124 M14
7 | 50CDA-200001 Bolt M14 4
2R M14
8 | G006170-000014-01 Nut M14 4
AN
9 | XR700-100002-000 Bk 12
Bolt
E?
10 | XR700-100001-000 [ 12
Washer
BE
11 | 50DH-300001 Washer 2
12 | G000093-000012-00 [ 12 10| 0O0OCOOPR®
Washer 12
P 12
G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2 IVIOIV)
124 M12X1.25X 30
13 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M125 1.25 % 30 2
zZh
14 | GR501-355000-000 Zrhd 2
Cushion pad
125 M10X1.25
15 | G006171-000010-01 NUE M0 1.25 4
WUAR A7 S 4
16 | GA1000-100400-000 Bracket(right) 1
AR F2 S A
17 | X700-100100-000 Bracket(left 1 10O OPRY®
A 1 3 4 OCOOO®
XB1000-100100-000 Bracket(left) 1 -2017.12.31

1-5




EHES © CPCD85/100-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
SN @© CPCD85/100-XRW70B  (R) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
() CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (¥) CPCD85/100-XRG87B €2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

& 1-1
Fig.1-1 Driving system

5 PykHg LR K ik BUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
20 19 XRB1003-100100-000 é%iﬁ%ﬁ:t) 1 20 17@2_3 n
18 | XR700-120000-G00 ggﬁiﬂgﬁﬁ 11 O00O0PRY
XB1000-120000-G00 fej;ﬁiE@ﬁ 1 _2%)1 S%G
XB700-120000-G00 fej;ﬁiE@ﬁ 1 (ng\?g%_@
19 | G005783-010030-00 g‘iﬁf |\'>|A11c?>><<3?(? 12
20 | G000093-000010-00 %ﬁhg 10 26
21 | G005783-010025-00 ﬁf ,\';"11(?;:2255 10
22 | XR700-100003-000 ﬁi 12
23 | XR1000-130000-000 ?O%fjﬁi% 1 LORX®
- | XR8503-130000-000 ?ﬁfﬂﬁiﬁ 1 ®
9. 10. 22 ARV HY
- | XRB1001-130000-000 ?O%"“:\jﬁi% 1 OOO®
XRB703-130000-000 ?ﬁfﬂﬁiﬁ 1 ™
24 | G000093-000016-00 %ﬁhﬁ 16 8
25 |G005783-012035-00 f@f ,\'>|A1122>><<3355 8

1-6




& 11
Fig.1-1

G EXH

Driving system

© CPCD85/100-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J)CPCD85/100-XRG78
O CPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R) CPCD85/100-XRW28

() CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (¥) CPCD85/100-XRG878 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

9. 10. 22

FF 5
ltem

LY E SR
Code No.

AR

Description

HE
Qty

e soE R

Remarks Or Serial No.

26

X1000-100200-000

AR A ST e
Bracket(right)

1

(©JOJOLIXCY

XR8502-100200-000

AR A ST e
Bracket(right)

2

XB1000-100400-000

AR A ST
Bracket(right)

OO

XRB1003-100200-000

AR A ST
Bracket(right)

)

27

X1000-100100-000

AR v 32 e
Bracket(left)

OOORX

XR8502-100100-000

AR v 32 e
Bracket(left)

bOe

X1000-100100-000

AR v 32 e
Bracket(left)

OO




K 2
Fig.2

IR

Drive axle assy

®CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (@) CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B ) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

75 Yk TR Kk i BT F Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
%5 8.25-15-14PR
1 | GT02982-008251514-05 Tyre 8.25-15-14PR 4
2 | GA700-130002-000 AR 2
Pipe
b R
3 | 50CDA-212000 AL 4
Hub assy
R B ®O00®
4 | XR700-111000-000 Drive axle 1 00®D
KB
X700-111000-000 Drive axle 1 ® O
IRENHF
- | XRB701-111000-000 Drive axle 1 ®W
IREN
XB700-111000-000 Drive axle 1 (YIS
[ s 48 Jetdi
GA700-130001-000 Fixed plate 2 Not illustrated

1-8




& 2-1
Fig.2-1

IRBHHF

Drive axle assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77
(® CPCD85/100-XRG79 [® CPCD85/100-XRW28 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

(D CPCD85/100-XRG78
Z2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

FFs Yk 2R ok eyt B H 2 1Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
A 9.00-20-14PR
1 GT02982- 000092014-00 Tyre 9.00-20-14PR 4
2 GA700-130002-000 ﬁ e 2
Pipe
S LK
3 GR1002-112000-000 SEARR 4
Hub assy
4 X1000-111000-G00 EB.ZJW% 1
Drive axle
It 7E 28 T &l
GA700-130001-000 Fixed plate 2 Not illustrated

1-9




& 2-2

IRBHHF

Fig.2-2 Drive axle assy

© CcPCD85/100-XRW70B
& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

@) CPCD85/100-XRW14B

(@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B

F5 Yk 2R g5y vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.

1 X1000-111000-G00 BIX.fMﬁ 1
Drive axle

2 GA700-130002-000 AL E. 2
Extension tube
A 4 S

3 GR1002-112000-000 % A 4
Rim assy
A 9.00-20-14PR

4 GT02982-000092014-00 Tire 9.00-20-14PR 4

Y

5 X1000-110001-000 Eﬂg 2
Fixed plate

6 SC301-124000-G00 %Efﬁ”fﬂ%ﬁ 1
Parking brake

= %

7 XB1000-110001-000 %IJZJ.J%ELEE”E 1
Caliper brake anchor

8 XB1000-110002-000 i) &t . 1
Brake disc




B3 IRBhHT

Fig.3 Drive axle

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 Yk ey i Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
I R
1 | XR700-111300-000 %w'{}jz.@%ﬁ & 2 -2017.10.30
Hub drive axle assy
L R
XR700-111300-001 %w'{}jz.@%ﬁ & 2 2017.10.30-
Hub drive axle assy
Yot S i
2 | XR700-111001-000 Shaft axle.left 1
e ®O00®
3 | GR501-121300-G00 Wheel brake,L 1 ®OO©
L PIE
X700-111100-000 Whee! brake,L 1 PMWMOOGOW
= y=3
4 | GR501-121001-000 B 1 INC:4-1~4-2
Breather
21N 2
4-1 | 1F300-117007-000-2 byt 1
Dust cap
ey
4-2 | 1F300-117007-000-1 @Wg".‘ 1
Ventilation plug
IHFE M20 X 1.5
5 | JO01000-0201P5-00 Plug M20X 1.5 2
INH Sk TR IR SE M20X 1.5
5 | Q000385-0201P5-00 Plug M20X 1.5 1
g 20
6 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 3
7 pa e
7 | XR700-111100-000 %’“‘?‘EE . 1
Housing,driving axle
il 2% ®O00®
8 | GR501-121400-G00 Wheel brake R 1 ®OO®©
Py PIEs:
X700-111200-000 Wheel brake R 1 EWOO®
e 16
9 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 20




B3 IRBhHT

Fig.3 Drive axle

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

12 M16X1.5X60

10 | G005786-016060-05 Bolt M16 X 1.5 X 60 8
12 M16X1.5X45

11 | G005786-016045-05 Bolt M16 X 1.5 X 45 12
12 M12X 55

12 | G005783-012055-00 Bolt M12 X 55 2

YTy

13 | XR700-111200-000 I@ % . 1
Main reduction assy
g 12

14 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
124 M12X 40

15 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12 X 40 10
VEEl

16 | XR700-111002-000 Shaft axle, right 1
TR S

17 | GR501-121002-000 Strut thrust 2
£ 12X 30

18 | G000119-012030-00 Pin 12 X 30 2




& 31 IREhHF
Fig.3-1 Drive axle

@© CPCD85/100-XRW70 [ CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (T) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
OCPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R) CPCD85/100-XRW28
() CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B @ CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey i Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
IR B
1 | X1000-113300-000 RJZJ.{UZ_JE%& & 2
Hub drive axle assy
Sl
2 | GR1001-110003-000 Shaft axle 2
T B s Sk
3 | X1000-114300-000 Wheel brake assy,L 1
= y=3
4 | GR501-121001-000 | 2 % 1 INC:4-1~4-2
Breather
21N 2
4-1 | 1F300-117007-000-2 byt ke 1
Dust cap
ey
4-2 | 1F300-117007-000-1 ﬁiw%g 1
Ventilation plug
5 | X1000-111200-000 %Réﬁz . 1
Housing,driving axle
W7S A% ZE M22X 1.5
6 | J001001-0221P5-00 Plug M22X1.5 2
INF Sk TR IR SE M22X 1.5
6 | X1000-113303-000 Plug M22X 1.5 1
HE B 22
7 | JO00982-000022-00 Combined washer 22 3
i B s
8 | X1000-114310-000 Wheel brake assy,R 1
BRE] M14x1.5x40
9 | 60120018 Screw M14x1.5%40 24
BRE] M14x1.5%25
10| 60120029 Screw M14x1.5%25 12
11 | 61240001 PR 14 4
Pin 14
1242 M14x1.5%40
12 | G005786-014040-01 Bolt M14x1 5x40 12




& 31 IREhHF
Fig.3-1 Drive axle

@© CPCD85/100-XRW70 [ CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (T) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
OCPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R) CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B @ CPCD85/100-XRW89

Adjustment pillar

F5 Yk ey i Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
3
13 | G000093-000014-00 él%l 14 12
Spring wash 14
YTy
14 | GR1001-112000-000 35@ A 1
Main reducer assy
15 | GR501-121002-000 VS A 2




B 4IRS LIRS

Fig.4 Hub drive axle assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

i) YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
. BAFE M14X1.5
| 1 J001001-0141P5-00 Plug M14X 1.5 1
INFA SRR PERRZE M14X1.5
1 | XR700-111304-000 Plug M14X 1.5 1
1
i 14
2 | J000982-000014-00 Washer 14 2
Ui 5
3 | GR501-121522-000 1
Cover
B2 M12 X 35
4 | G005783-012035-00 Bolt M12 X 35 15
! B2 M10X 20
| - G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 6
| ) : g 12
5 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 15
i 10
- G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6
- Ha
6 | GR501-121511-000 ﬁ%* 1 -2017.10.30
Carrier planet
- Ha
QJ500-112003-000 ﬁ%* 1 2017.10.30-
Carrier planet
) 1
7 | GR501-121513-000 Tzt 3 -2017.10.30
Gear,plant
) 1
QJ500-112006-000 Jakic 4 2017.10.30-
Gear,plant
8 | GR501-121517-000 TR 3 -2017.10.30
Shaft,planet gear
(gt
QJ500-112005-000 Shaft,planet gear 3 2017.10.30-
9 | G000308-000006-00 Mk 6 3 -2017.10.30
Ball,steel 6




B 4IRS LIRS

Fig.4 Hub drive axle assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

®cPCD50/60/70-XxRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

e LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
i G000308-000006-00 k6 4 2017.10.30-
Ball,steel 6
P %
10 | GR501-121514-000 T 6 -2017.10.30
, Washer,thrust
e %
QJ500-112004-000 AR 8 2017.10.30-
Washer,thrust
11 | GR501-121516-000 & 3 -2017.10.30
Spacer
A& 26 X30%X5
GR501-121516-W01 Spacer 26 X 30 X 5 4 2017.10.30-
! w5 2.5%X19.8
} 12 | GR501-121519-W00 Needle roller 2.5X 19 8 210 -2017.10.30
| Wi 2X19.8
GR501-121519-W01 Needle roller 2 19 8 210 2017.10.30-
124 M8 X 25
13 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8 X 25 2
#HpE 8
14 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
15 | GR501-121508-000 B 1
Plate
BERE M75X 2
16 | GR501-121509-000 Nut M75 X 2 1
17 | GR501-121510-000 a5 1 -2017.10.30
Spacer
FAE 49X76.3X17
QJ500-112002-000 Spacer 49X 76.3X 17 1 2017.10.30-
4 ]
18 | GR501-121512-000 1 -2017.10.30
Gear
4
QJ500-112001-000 1 2017.10.30-
Gear




& 4

IRBIHFHE I P AR S B

Fig.4 Hub drive axle assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

®cPCD50/60/70-XxRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
- 7K 30221
| 19 | GT00297-0030221-00 Bearing 30221 1
O M i 195X 3.1
: 20 | GR501-121520-W00 O-ring 195 3.1 1
O A% 1P 136X 2.65
- | GR501-121521-W00 O-ring136 % 2.65 1
21 | XR700-111303-000 fe 1
Hub
22 | XR700-111301-000 ﬁiﬁ% 8
. BAEE M22X1.5
| 23 | GR501-121503-000 Nut M22 X 1.5 8
N 7
d 24 | XR700-111302-000 éjé Ttkm%*i 8
V3 FB100X 125X 12
26 | G9877P1-100012512-01 Oil seal FB100x125x12 1
V3 FB120X 150X 12
27 | G9877P1-120015012-01 Oil seal FB120x150x12
fh7& 30220
28 | GT00297-0030220-00 Bearing 30220 1
29 | GR501-121501-000 iz 1
Drum
7
- | GR501-121518-000 R i 8
Bolt




Bl 41 IREHHF R IURIESS 5K
Fig.4-1 Hub drive axle assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B

®) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

() CPCD85/100-XRG87B £ CPCD85/100-XRW89

]
i

i) YEHD ZHR ok A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
SRS ISR M10X 25

1 G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10 X 25 10
i 2
2 | G000093-000010-00 %%i% 10 10
Spring washer 10
7S IR ZE M22X 1.5
3 | J0O01001-0221P5-00 Plug M22X 1.5 1
INF R PERRZE M22X 1.5
3 | X1000-113303-000 Plug M22X 1.5 1
P R
4 | J000982-000022-00 e mi L 22 2
Seal washer 22
Ui 7
5 | GR1001-113202-000 1
Cover
6 | GR1001-113201-000 BE@% 1
Spacing block
A 1
7 | G0894P1-000050-00 i fi%l%l AZ 50 1
Check ring 50
A
8 | GR1001-113203-000 A 1
Gear-sun
3
9 | GR1001-113225-000 NI 1
Washer
A= 4 A Y
10 | GR1001-113230-000 i INC:10-1~10-11
Round shell carrier-pinion gear
P A N B
10-1| GR1001-113209-000 ﬁ%%#.% 1 AR B
Carrier-pinion gear cover Do not supply separately
124 M12X 1.5X 95 AR A
10-2| G005786-012095-01 Bolt M12 X 1.5X95 5 | Do not supply separately
B A14 X 36 ANERhER (it
10-3| GR1001-113231-000 Pin A14 X 36 5 | Do not supply separately
47 B s m S H =N
10-4 | GR1001-113208-000 ﬁ%ﬁﬁ*. . 1 AR B
Carrier-pinion gear Do not supply separately




Bl 41 IREHHF R IURIESS 5K
Fig.4-1 Hub drive axle assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
() CPCD85/100-XRG87B £ CPCD85/100-XRW89

]

i) YEHD ZHR ok A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
4T £ N T
10-5| GR1001-113204-000 TR 10 AR B
Washer Do not supply separately
TR N: H
10-6 | GR1001-113207-000 T4 . 5 AR B
Gear-panion shaft Do not supply separately
K SH H A
10-7 | G000308-000008-00 k8 5 AR B
Ball 8 Do not supply separately
= S H B
10-8 | GR1001-113206-000 s 5 AR B
Ipacer Do not supply separately
AT R K28 X 40X 27 AR A
10-9] GR1001-113229-000 Bearing K28 x40 27 101 Do not supply separately
= WIS S =
10-10| GR1001-113205-000 ki 5 B £
Gear-panion Do not supply separately
9= S EL
10-11| GR1001-113224-000 i 1 AL AR O
Round shell Do not supply separately
U EZHAEMRM, ARAEERTANTERRE SR
UUKIBRET M10 X 25
11 | G000819-010025-00 Screw M10X 25 4
HIIE M22X 1.5X 105
12| 61017001 Nut M22X 1.5X105 10
HIIE M22X 1.5X 105
13 | X1000-110202-000 Bolt M22 X 1.5% 105 10
7] 4
14 | GR1001-113216:000 | HIECRANY 1 INC:14-1~14-8
ear ring support
S A - 4 N B
14-1| GR1001-113235-000 ﬁiﬁ%%%’ﬂ 1 AR B
Adjustment washer Do not supply separately
it Ni: LA
14-2| GR1001-113218-000 F A 1 AR B
Nut Do not supply separately
= RIE? N: B A1
12.3| G000858.000080.00 | BRI IESHIE 80 | T
Stop washer 80 Do not supply separately

1-19




- TN \ © CPCD85/100-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D) CPCD85/100-XRW70B
B 41 IRBHHF LRSS SR
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ® CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

Fig.4-1 Hub drive axle assy (¥)CPCD85/100-XRG87B €2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 YEHD ey He A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
3 N: B A1
14-4| GR1001-113217-000 # 1 AR B
Spacer Do not supply separately
N: B A1
14-5| GR1001-113226-000 & 1 AR B
Sleeve Do not supply separately
] T N £ 1}
! 14-6 | GR1001-113223-000 il . 1 AR
! Gear ring Do not supply separately
| ; SRR (it
' 14-7| GR1001-113210-000 I L 1 AR B
| Clamping ring Do not supply separately
: > SRR it
i 14-8 | GR1001-113211-000 wl%li% 1 AR B
i Gear ring support Do not supply separately
; B A B SRR EMSE, AR AL
i ik 32222
15 | GT00297-0032222-00 Bearing 32222 1
| O 74 250 X7
L 16 | GT34521-02500007-06 O-ring 250 X7 1
A\ )
17 | GR1002-113101-000 e 1
Hub
ik 32024
18 | GT00297-0032024-00 Bearing 32024 1
19 | GR1001-100001-000 s 1
Ipacer
i FB150X 180X 15
20 | G9877P1-150018015-01 Oil seal FB150 X 180 X 15 1
21 | X1000-113302-000 il 1
Brake drum

1-20




&5

ER; 4592

Fig. 5 Final drive assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRWS9

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ZEFEERE ISR M16%1.5

1 QD-6T82-356 Bolt M16x1.5 8
EH K 5 E PR M16%1.5
2 | QD-6T82-375 Nut M16x1.5 12
3 | 32214 iﬂi%?ﬂlﬁ . 2
Inside ring, bearing
fe ik ANEPERL, 5 R4 12
4 | QD-6T82-317 Shell differential, left ! i 7 e B K
5 QD-6T82-HF17030-0839| #th 1 ANt HEEMG 27
-026 Basin of tooth LB HE R OB I ST
EN K 5 E PR M16x1.5
6 | QD-6T82-374 Bolt M16x1.5 12
Nz *
7 | QD-6T82-336 EHRER 2
Washer
S Suiirsgity
8 | QD-6T82-335 Gear shaft 2
) 1
9 | QD-6T82-345 T iist 4
Pant gear
10 | QD-6T82-331 e 1
Universal joint pin
- _u:_*
11 | QD-6T82-346 TRk 4
Washer, plant gear
B ZEEF NHPERL, 5 R4 5
12 | QD-6T82-318 Shell differential, right ! 750 BB N T
Hih 7R 2R M AR
13 | QD-6T82-119 Bolt 4
E=S A F
14 | QD-6T82-121 AR AR 4
Washer
R 5 AR AR M8x1.25%35
15 | QD-6T82-384 Bolt M8x1 25x35 2

1-21




(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

Bl 5  FEE R

. . . ®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
Fig. 5 Final drive assy

®CPCD50/60/70-XxRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
iR 7 RN, 75 2210
16 | QD-6T82-117 Bearing cover 2 TS TN S
2 ‘I.I.'II A F
17 | QD-6T82-383 UK i B R e )
Washer
18 | QD-6T82-385 VAR RELEE) 2
Locking plate
AR ]
19 | QD-6T82-371 Check nut 2
20 | 32214 $EE§<.9H%1 . 2
Bearing cover outside
O 4% 58 TGN, THEM 16
21 | QDb682-115 Shell of reducer ! il K 75 e B S
N W
22 | ap-6T82-381 SRR 8|
Washer 8
Al AR B IR AR M8 %35
23 | QD-6T82-382 Bolt M8x35 1
24 | QD-6T82-062 i . 1
Jump ring
4 el
25 | NU306EV Ring outside !
26 | NU306EV Ijﬂ.l%[ . 1
Ring inside
Rkt THMGER, THEMSR
27 | QD-6T82-HF17030-0839-025 | )\ drive bevel pinion ! W HC B S
4 el
28 | HR31311J Ring outside 1
29 | HR31311J Ijﬂ.l%[ . 1
Ring inside
il R PR R Eicsi
30 | QD6T82-081-084 Check sheet AR

1-22



&5

ER; 4592

Fig. 5 Final drive assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

®CPCD50/60/70-XxRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 YEHD ey Hre A& BUE 4

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
MK PR 0.6mm | 14T

31 | QD6T82-081-084 Check sheet 0.5mm AR

32 | QD-6T82-023 ﬁlﬁ(.@ 1
Bearing block
g 12

33 | QD-6T82-373 Washer 12 6
HEHEE M12x1.5

34 | QD-6T82-372 Bolt M12x1.5 6
(PESS

35 | QD-6T82-049 Spacer bush 3
FHEARE R 0.5mm

36 | QD6T82-041-044 Check sheet 0. 5mm 3
FHEARE R 0.1mm

37 | QD6T82-041-044 Check sheet 0.1mm 1
4 el

38 | HR31310J Ring outside 1

39 | HR31310J WE . 1
Ring inside
JEL 311 oy

40 | QD-6T82-058 FOR 1
Oil seal
2%

41 | QD-6T82-065 R 1
Flange
T HEB S IR B M30%1.5

42 | QD-6T82-075 Nut M30x1.5 1

1-23




B 51 FIRE

Fig. 5-1 Final drive assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
() CPCD85/100-XRG87B 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

e Ly/b Y] 2R e S H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
Wik RERGEN, 5 R AR89 5
1| 2402D-110 Shell of differential ! Pie I ST
2 | 2402D-331 b 1
Universal joint pin
) 1
3 | 2402D-345 T2 st 4
Plant gear
- B E>
4 | 2402D-346 kel 4
Washer of plant gear
Fehig e
5 | 2402D-335 Gear of shaft 2
A Ak *
6 | 2402D-336 ki 2
Washer
FEIE AT
7 | 2402D-318 Cover of differential, right 1 NEAE N, AN EEEREE
8 | 2402D-317 s 1 %

Cover of differential, left

140-814 3(1)

9 | 2402D-369 140-Locking plate 2
140-8i 7 3 ()
10 | 2402D-368 140-Locking plate 2
140-%1i fr 2
11| 2402D-365 140-Locking plate 2
140-81 v -7o-ZE T 2%
12| 2402D-367 140-Locking plate 2
B 5 LR, 755 FF27 3]
13 | 2402D-026 Driven bevel gear ! HEUT RO TIC B SE
14 | 2402D-356 R 12
Bolt
140-12 £}
15 | 30D01049 140-Nut 20




B 51 ERERL
Fig. 5-1 Final drive assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
() CPCD85/100-XRG87B 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk B He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 32216 140-32216 Hlizk 2
17 | 32216 140-32216 Hliz HME 2
ANEE R, 5 5 A 1 R
_ _7AR
18 | 2402D-117 140-5 5 2 5% 2 £ i
140-8
19 | 2402D-384 140-Locking plate 4
AR RS
20 | 2402D-381 Checking nut 2
140-81 7 4
21 | 2402D-383 140-Locking plate 2
B M8x16
22 | 0816 Bolt M8x16 4
140-12 %€
23 | Q61410 140-Plug screw 1
140-3$# i
24 | 2402D-125 140-Bolt 1
140-3C# 8T
25 | 2402D-128 140-Locking plate 1
140-3$# 18 B}
26 | 2402D-129 140-Nut 1
140 (638) F@hifEikfe AL, 5 5 E 133D
27 | 2402D-025 Axle drive bevel pinion L HE R TL B S
28 | 532307 5323.07 HK 1
Bearing
29 | 532307 5323_07 TR P Pl 1
Bearing
30 | 31311 140-31311 Mz S 2

1-25




B 5-1 WS

Fig. 5-1 Final drive assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
() CPCD85/100-XRG87B 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 LY E SR B HE FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
31 | 31311 140-31311 A P [ 2
32 | 2402D-036 mg{.@ 1
Bearing block
33 | 2402D-052 140-FHE P 1
(=S
34 | 2402D-049 Spacer bush 1
PR 1.2
35 | 2402D-041-044 Checking plate 1.2 1
NHES A
36 | 2402D-056 M e 1
Oil seal seat
i 35F Rk 2ot E
37 | 2402D-053 BT P 2 1
Pad
PR
38 | 2402D-081-084 Cheking plate 1
S
39 | 2402D-065 RE 1
Flange
JEL 311 oy
40 | 2402D-060 H AR 1
Oil seal
k4
41 | 2402D-071 I%ﬁiﬁéﬁ 1
Chekcing waher
i 1
42 | 2402D-072 BV R 1
Nut
43 | Q500B0545 i 1
Cotter




Bl 6 #HIzhdkEa
Fig.6 Brake assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B () CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

®cPCD50/60/70-XxRW28B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
T
1 | 05074010 ek 2
Brake shoe
34552 RICICIC
2 | 05004005 1
Pump ® @ @ @ @
(I A
25783-71250G ﬁfjn;’ 7 1 GIVI@XS)
3 | 054000-3 iz , 1
Brake plate ass’y
HELE 6
4 | 62020001 Washer 6 6
et
5 | 054000-5 Seat tube 1
AN
6 | 60009001 R i 6
Bolt
Bk B
7 | 054000-4 Cover,dust 1

1-27




& 6-1
Fig.6-1

il Bh 8% S

Brake assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B

®) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

() CPCD85/100-XRG87B 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 YEHD ey He A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
S A 24 b
1 FH438100-009 /EE. o ‘.“‘EE 1
Oil pipe assy
IRk M8x15
2 | Q150B0815 Bolt M8x15 4
g
3 | Q40308 %%%%{ 8 4
Spring washer 8
4 | FH438100-011L/R AR CAelAD 1
Brake plate
=
5 | FH438100-031 BURET 1
Screw
AN = e
6 | FH438100-030 LR 1
Pump assy
7 | FH438100-001 LI 2
Rivet
paLsN
8 | FH438100-020L/R SUR (14D 2
Bracket
1R M12x1.25%22
9 | Q15181222 Bolt M12x1.25x22 2
PRE T 12
10 | Q40312 Spring washer 12 2
i
11 | FH438100-023 JPAMIRED 2
Screw
12 | FH438100-024 L3R 2
Stop claw
g
13 | Q40306 %%%%{ 6 2
Spring washer 6
B M6x10
14 | Q150B0610 Bolt M6x10 2
15 | FH438100-002 ﬁsﬁ% 2

1-28




& 6-1
Fig.6-1

il Bh 8% B

Brake assy

@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B

®)CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

() CPCD85/100-XRG87B 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
h
16 | FH438100-025 Shaft 2
N a1k
17 | FH438100-021 1@%@% 2
Adjustment gear
18 | FH438100-022L/R TRIEIRET 2
Screw
19 | FH438100-008 [Eﬁ%% 2 2
Spring 2
20 | FH438100-007 [Eﬁ%% 1 2
Spring 1
TRy g
21 | FH438100-040 R P
Brake shoe with friction plate
Mz E ] T xﬁ 7
22 | FH438100-003 RS R 2
Bolt
%
23 | FH438100-004 o 2
Washer
. 15y ﬁ
24 | FH438100-013 f/\l\u%}:l:*am%! 2
FF 44 ¢ 2.5%28
25 | Q5002528 Pin ¢ 2 5%28 2
AN = e
26 | FH438100-035 IR 1
Pump assy
27 | 130-3501025B Rubber plug 6

1-29




&7

Fig.7 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (1)

BIMEBARERE(1)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

75 YIRHG LR B HrEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
2
1 | YQX100-0042 i 1
Plate
k8 8
2 | GB97.1-85-8 Washer 8 4
2 M8X 12
3 | GB5783-86-M8x 12 Bolt M8 12 2
VDA
4 | JB982-77-30 H e I 30 4
Sealing washer 30
W S 57 2 R
5 | YQX100A-0510 BB 1
Oil suction pipe assembly
.
6 | YQX100A-0504 TR 2
Bolt
FREE 10
7 | GB93-87-10 Washer 10 19
8 GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25| 12k M10X1.25X 30 14
X 30 Bolt M10X 1.25X 30
9 GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25| 12k M10X1.25X 70 1
X70 Bolt M10X 1.25X 70
VB VE B 2%
10 | YQX100A-0016 U it 1
Filter cover
11 GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25| 12k M10X1.25X 50 4
X 50 Bolt M10X 1.25X 50
e
12 | YQX100-0037 Baffe 1
P 8
13 | GB93-87-8 Washer 8 10
12k M8 X 20
14 | GB5783-86-M8 X 20 Bolt M8 % 20 2
B 22X 28X 2
15 | Q20-03 Aseal 22X28X2 1

1-30




&7

Fig.7 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (1)

BIMEBARERE(1)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Screw M5 X 45

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

16 | YQX45-0102 BRI 1
Plug

17 | YQX100-0019 BRI 2
Plug

18 | YQX100-0025 BRI 1
Plug

19 | YQX100-0024 BRI 14
Plug

20 | GB825-88-M16 MIIRET M16 2
Screw

21 | YQX100-0039 i 1
Gas pipe
Va E=

22 | YQX100-0400 ELl H it 1
Filler cap
Bt E

23 | YQXD100H12-0001 EE 1
A seal
i

24 | YQXD110-4100 i 19 1
Control valve assembly
124 M8 X 65

25 | GB5782-86-M8 X 65 Bolt M8 X 65 6
124 M8 X 45

26 | GB5782-86-M8 X 45 Bolt M8 X 45 2

27 | GB70-85-M5x 45 BRET M5 45 4

28

YQXD100F-4200

FLT 42 1] 1

Solenoid directional valve

SWM-G02-C4-D24-30-S006

29

YQXD100AF-4300

LR A7 169

Solenoid valve

SV08-33-0-V-24DL

1-31




&8 WIIEEhAERE(2)

Fig. 8 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (2)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14
CPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

e Ly/b Y] 2R e S H R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | YQX100-0010 ZRLAETE 1
Case,tor-con
A -

2 | YQX100-0007 Adjusting pad %
1EHE#4 8 AS456501

3 | GB4605-84-AS456501 | 1\ i washer AS456501 3
TRk 889109

4 | GBA4605-84-889109 Needle bearing 889109 2

5 | YQX100-0006 s 1
Idler

6 | GB5846-86-K455325 REHK K455325 2
Needle bearing K455325
| pals]

7 | YQX100-0008 R 1
Idler support

8 | GB308-89-8/32 " G400b % 8/32 " G400b 1
Steel ball

9 GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25| 12 M10X1.25X 108 1

X108 Bolt M10X1.25X 108

g

10 | GB93-87-10 %%%%{ 10 10
Spring washer 10
8 10-140HV

1 | 6B97.2-85-10 Washer 10-140HV !

12 | GB276-94-6209 PRV PR 6209 1
Deep groove ball bearing
b 75 1 7 Y

13 | YQX100-0005 iR ) ke 1
Oil pump drive gear

14 | GB276-94-6209RS Bkl R 6.209RS 1
Ball bearing

15 | YQX100-0003 i 1
Key

1-32




&8

Fig. 8 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (2)

BIMEBNARHERE(2)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Spring lock washer 8

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
BRAdE
16 | YQX100-0004 Rk 1
Seal washer
e =g,
17 | YQX100-3000 FMIR £ 1
Pump assy
18 GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25| #2#: M10X1.25X 60 7
X 60 Bolt M10X1.25X 60
mIFIEE] M16
19 | GB825-88-M16 Screw M16 1
20 | YQX100-0025 BRI 3
Plug
21 | YQX100-0031 %% 2
Pin
22 | YQX100-0026 {ﬁ% 2
Piston
23 | YQX100-0029 %% 1
Spring
24 | YQX100-0030 %% 1
Spring
Bt E
25 | YQX100-0028 Rk 1
Seal washer
E=S
26 | YQX100-0027 o 1
Cover
27 GB5786-86-M10 X 1.25| 12 M10X1.25X 35 9
X 35 Bolt M10X1.25X 35
4, 3% 4]
28 | YQX100-0011 O i 11l 1
O-ring
29 | YQX100-0009 SR 1
Plate,support
e
30 | GB93-87-M8 A 8 3

1-33




&8 WIIfEEhAERE(2)

Fig.8 Hydraulic transmission gearbox (2)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Screw M10 X 50

5 LYy e 2R = vk aiE H AR

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M8 X 15

31 | GB5783-86-M8X 15 Bolt M8 15 3
e

32 | YQX100A-0100 i 1
Oil seal
e

33 | YQX100B-0100 i 1
Oil seal
BREF TR

34 | YQX100-0012 ERIH 1
Ring,seal
TAEE Fil

35 | YQX100-0013 Turbine shatft 1

7R k4

36 | YQX100-0041 AL R 1
Seal washer

37 | Yax101-6000 TSI 2% YIJH315M 1
Torque converter

38 | GB70-85-M10X 50 N/STIERET M10X50 | g

1-34




B9 A1)
Fig.9 Gear box (1)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

AR A 2 A

1 | YQX110-0036 SRR 1
Gearbox housing assy
%

2 | YQX100-0032 T 1
Mat
FEFEE A10X20

3 | GB119-86-A10%20 Parallel pin A10 X 20 2
O Bk 156%X2.4

4 | GB1235-76-15X2.4 O-ring 15X 2.4 1

5 | GB894.1-86-40 i SRTE I 40 3
Snap ring,external 40

6 | GB276-94-6208 PRI ERHIK 6208 1
Deep groove ball bearing
R Ak

7 | YQX100-5002 M e 1
Brake gear

8 | GB894.1-86-30 R SRTEEIE 30 1
Snap ring,external 30
I ZE il

9 | YQX100-5001 Brake shaft 1
JFIE44 4X 36

10 | GB91-86-4X36 Pin 4% 36 1
7 R R 7K 6208N

11 | GB277-94-6208N Bearing 6208N 1

12 | GB305-89-80/86.6 EEJJH 80/86.6 1
Ring,stopper
JEL 311 oy

13 | YQX100-5100 HARIES 1
Oil seal
Bt E

14 | YQX100-0015 Rk 1
Seal washer

E=S

15 | YQX100-5005 im‘fm 1

Bearing cap

1-35




B9 A1)
Fig.9 Gear box (1)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Fe YIRHG £ B HrEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
FREE 10
16 | GB93-87-10 Washer 10 1
47 | GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25 12 M10X 1.25X 30 5
X 30 Bolt M10X 1.25X 30
R 22 K54
18 | YQX110-5210 G 1
Brake assy.
1o | GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25 12 M10X 1.25X 20 4
X 20 Bolt M10X 1.25X 20
20 | YQX100-5201 AR 1
Flange
21 | YQX100-5202 M5 1
Drum
= 3
22 | YQX100-5007 f 3 1
Nut
2 TIFFFE R RE M20X 1.5
23 | GB9458-86-M20 X 1.5 NUt M20 X 1.5 1
FREEE 12
24 | GB93-87-12 Washer 12 4
o5 | GB5786-86-M12 X 1.25 12 M12X1.25X 25 4
X 25 Bolt M12X 1.25X 25
26 | YQX100-0200 *ﬂ“’g%ﬁ 1
Strainer
T
27 | YQX100-0018 Gasket 1

1-36




B 10 ZEFH(2)
Fig.10 Gear box (2)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

AR F R

1 YQX110-2000 Shaft assy,F 1
A% R MK

2 | YQX110-1000 Shaft assy,R 1

3 | GB894.1-86-45 R RTEEI 45 1
Snap ring,external 45

4 | GB276-94-6309 PRERRIR 6309 1
Deep groove ball bearing
P af

5 | YQX100L4-0014 I ke 1
High-speed gear

6 | GB894.1-86-50 A SRTEEIE 50 1
Snap ring,external 50
o+

7 | YQX100-0023 Shaft output 1

8 | GB894.1-86-60 A TERIE 60 1
Snap ring,external 60

M L

9 | YQX110-0020 fii i 1
Low-speed gear

10 | GB276-94-6211E PRI R 62118 1
Deep groove ball

11 | GB894.1-86-55 R RTEEI6 55 1
Snap ring,external 55
biiE)

12 | YQX100-0300 . 1
Oil seal
ey

13 | YQX100-0021 Gasket 1
o 2

14 | YQX100-0022 it s 1
End cover
A E 10

15 | GB93-87-10 Washer 10 5

1-37




B 10 ZEFH(2)
Fig.10 Gear box (2)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Flange assembly

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 GB5785-86-M10 X 1.25| & M10X1.25X 30 5
X 30 Bolt M10X1.25X 30
v 22 4]
17 | YQX100H1-0700 A 1

1-38




B 2] R AR

Fig.11 Control valve assembly

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

N

1 | YQXD110-4101 Calve body 1

2 | Q/ZB285-77 IR (2G1/8) 12
Plug

3 | YQXD100C-4106 {ﬁ% I 1
Piston I

4 | YQXD100-4107 %% 1
Spring
a1

5 | YQXD100C-4105 Gasket 1 1
=3

6 | YQXD100C-4104 i | 1
Cover |
PP 8

7 | GB93-87-8 Washer 8 10
12 M8 X 25

8 | GB5783-86-M8X25 Bolt M8 X 25 10

9 | YQX100-4014 B L 1
Inching valve core

10 | YQX100-4015 %% 1
Spring

11 | YQX100-4016 %% 1
Spring
£ 10X 80

12 | GB119.2-2000 Pin 10X 80 1

13 | YQX100-4024 %% 1
Spring

14 | YQX100-4026 %% 1
Spring

15 | YQX100-4022 %% 1
Spring

1-39




B 2] R AR

Fig.11 Control valve assembly

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 ) CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Screw M4 X10

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
%

16 | YQX100-4023 Piston 1
L

17 | YQXD100-4109 Gasket 11 1
£l

18 | YQXD100-4108 Cover I 1

19 | YQXD100C-4118 %% 1
Spring

44 X

20 | GB895.2-86-12 !EW#%E 1.2 2
The wire ring 12
%

21 | YQX100-4004 Piston 1
e

22 | YQX100-4005 Septum 1

23 | YQX100-4007 %% 1
Spring
28

24 | YQX100-4006 Plunger 1

25 | YQX100-4003 Rl 1
Micro valve stem
I

26 | YQX100-4008 Cushion ring 1
il 30

27 | GB893.1-86-30 Ring 30 1

28 | HG4-692-67 W3 SD14X 30X 10 1
Oil seal
i

29 | YQXD100-4118 Gland 1

30 | GB67-2000-M4 X 10 BRET M4 10 3

1-40




B 2] R AR

Fig.11 Control valve assembly

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
31 | YQXD100C-4119 /)ﬁm 1
Filter net
O B+ 12X2.4
32 | GB1235-76-12X2.4 O-ring 12X 2.4 1
33 | YQXD100-4115 BRI 11 1
Plug I
34 | YQXD100-4114 BRI 1 1
Plug I

1-41




& 12
Fig.12

HRAEM

Pump assy

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Bolt M10X1.25X 45

i) YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
=)
1| YQX100-3004 A 1
Case,pump
LA
2 | YQX100-3003 A ke 1
Internal gear
LA
3 | YQX100-3005 Sk 1
External gear
2 s
4 | YQX100-3002 O Wi 1
O-ring
R
5 | YQX100-3001 1
Pump cover
M
GB93-87-10 %%%@ 10 2
Spring washer 10
AN
GB5786-86-M10x1.25x45 | Latl M1031.25X45 |,

1-42




B 13 EeH . FR
Fig. 13 Clutch(Forward. Reverse)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
g
1 | YQX110-1100 R &3 1 YQX110-1000
Axle assy
g
- | YQX110-2100 F R 1 YQX110-2000
Axle assy
LA
2 | YQX100-1007 Ring,Seal A 2
HHI B
3 | YQX100-1008 Ring,Seal B 2
N P4 b
4 | YQX101-1300 &%“Ek 2
Piston assy
5 | YQX100-1011 %% 2
Spring
6 | YQX100-1012 %%@E 2
Spring seat
HHI 45l 50
7 | GB894.1-86-50 Block ring 50 4
8 | YQX100A-1009 %ﬁﬂém 2
conical plate
%
9 | YQX100-1010 %*ﬁ_ 2
Backing plate
10 | YQX100-1200A }ﬁj@)# 18
Filter pad
T
11 | YQX100-1006 Separation pad 16
EELT
12 | YQX100-1005 Baffle plate 2
13 | YQX100-1004 ﬁ%%%{ 2
Spring washer
14 | YQX100-1013 JUEH A 2
Ring,stopper A

1-43




B 13 EeH . FR
Fig. 13 Clutch(Forward. Reverse)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 € CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 B CPCD85/100-XRG79 R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

i) YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
FRET 7K K505820
15 | GB5846-86-K505820 Bearing K505820 4
16 | YQX100-1014 s 1
Spacer sleeve
BT ACBE a1k
17 | YQX100-1015 7 et 1
Clutch gear
18 | YQX110-1001 JUDEH C 1
Ring,stopper
RV ERh K 6309
19 | GB276-94-6309 Bearing 6309 1
W 4P 45
20 | GB894.1-86-45 Block ring 45 1
BREF TR
21 | YQX100-1017 EHIC 3
Seal ring C
EEN
22 | YQX110-1003 R2 kit 1 YQX110-1000
Gear,R2
DL, a2 1
YQX110-2001 i 1 A ke 1 YQX110-2000
Gear,F2
23 | YQX110-1002 s 1
Spacer sleeve
24 | YQX100-1001 JUDEH B 1
Ring,stopper
25 | GB276-94-6210 $EE§<.6210 1
Bearing
26 | YQX100-0024 I3 2
Plug

1-44




® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

14 XAZEME (1D
Fig. 14 Okamura gear box (1)

o nh B HE| REEERE
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
NP
1 | C124228 ey RN e .8
Bolt assy
%
2 | R63281 e 1
Plate
L 4
3 | 540235A perEAALPE 1
Flexible plate assy
VAN
4 | 541567A A 1
Boss, pilot
1]
5 | CB6079 o Zf_bl%l ]
Oring
6 | C95132 SRPE R 1
Ring,snap
7 | 570008B AR R 35857 )
Torqueconverter assy
VAl =} '£ l\_Tll N,
8 | 540422B B ER TS ]
TC case assy
7 Vi PAY
9 | c12414P A 2 ] 4 A 5
Bolt,washer assy
7N L2} 2E
10 | K62142 R 1
TC cover
7 IH O
11 | C15530S WA B AL 1 o
Bolt,washer assy
PaiN o2
’ 12 | K61883 AR A% 5 )
1 TC cover

1-45




15 NAZREME (2)
Fig. 15 Okamura gear box (2)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | €95170 HLTE R 1
Ring,snap
=iy

2 | 516112A ik 1
Gear

3 | R62323 Eﬁ?ﬂi_ﬁ( 2
Bearing,ball

4 | C95200 HLTE R 1
Ring,snap
BREF TR

5 | co9o68 EHIR 1
Ring,seal

$h B 41 A

6 | C12420S R A S A 2 6
Bolt,washer assy
li5] 5 4

! 531763A Stator shafr 1

8 | C76208 Bkl R . 3
Ball bearing

9 | 516321A fise 1
Idler
ey

10 | 588485A Gasket 1
= T

11 | 5404238 Bl 71 e A 1
Pto case assy

12 | C76209 Eﬁ?ﬂi_ﬁ( 1
Bearing,ball
—h 1k

13 | 516236A aakis 1
Pto drive assy
BREF TR

14 | C09060 EHIE 2
Ring,seal

15 | R63379 Bt 1
Gauge, level

1-46




15 NAZREME (2)
Fig. 15 Okamura gear box (2)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
=
16 | R61848 B 1
Breather, air
17 | C93822 BRI 1
Plug
ok g i
18 | C94622 Washer,seal 1
19 | 591310A 7 1
Spool
20 | 591426A %% 1
Spring
21 | 594168A E (LA 1
Stopper
B}y
22 | 564501B Gasket 1
23 | 564102B *ﬂﬂﬁ% 1
strainer
41 A
24 | C12416S WAL & 1T 4
Bolt, washer assy
25 | K61983 it 2
Key
26 | C54440B % 2
Pin
1]
27 | CP0140A O?.h%[ 1
O ring
1]
28 | CP0220F O?.h%[ 1
O ring
B}y
29 | 532522A Gasket 1
e~
30 | 530423B R 1
Oil pump assy

1-47




15 NAZREME (2)
Fig. 15 Okamura gear box (2)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1
31 | CG1350A O?.h%[ 1
O ring
4H A
32 | C124508 SRt e 8
Bolt assy
B
33 | C95280 g%@%%[ 1
Ring, snap
R
34 | K60304 Plate 1
4H A
35 | C15535S IRERALE fF 1
Bolt assy
41 A
36 | C15530S SRt e 10
Bolt assy
37 | C54525 % 2
Pin
38 | R62824 Witk 2
Magnet

1-48




& 16 MXAfAEsE (3)

Fig. 16 Okamura gear box (3)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | C95258 PRTEL 1
Snap ring
BR 4
2 | co3555 EHR 1
Seal plate
3 | 587606A Eﬂﬂi’a} 1
Coupling
NiES
4 | R63223 i 1
Oil seal
s | ss0a23B A R FE R 1
TM case assy
B}y
6 | 588486A Gasket 1
LA 2
7 | 587016A At i 1
Gear cover
LA 2
8 | 587017A At i 1
Gear cover
el
9 | C99554 Washer 2
41 A
10 | C12420S BRARAL & I 2
Bolt assy
R A
11 | C29245 ISR 4
Bolt
TR R
12 | 6903358 LI 2 1
Solenoid valve assy
4H A
13 | C12450S BRARAL & I 8
Bolt assy
T
14 | 5902938 LI 2 1 1
Solenoid valve assy
By
15 | 592220B Gasket 1

1-49




Bl 16 MAfZERE (3)
Fig. 16 Okamura gear box (3)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

o N “k | RIESER
= code To. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | R62423 ﬂ_tv%g%ﬁ )
Filter
1]
17 | CP0120F Oif_tl%l )
Oring
IH A
18 | C12430S EAE LA 6
Bolt assy
e
19 | 590286B 0 1 4 1
Inchin valve assy
ey
20 | 592219C et )
21 | C93833 IR % 1
Plug
e
22 | C94633 B 1
Seal washer
23 | 593508C Yﬁ_% 1
Piston
24 | 593604A WIS 1
Inner spring
25 | X51893A ShEE 1
Outer spring
26 | C54525 i 1
Pin
722
27 | K60304 LR 1
Plate eye
IH A
28 | C15535S EAE LA ]
Bolt assy
IH A
29 | C15530S EAE LA 0
Bolt assy
30 | C93822 1% )
Plug

1-50




& 16 MXAfAEsE (3)

Fig. 16 Okamura gear box (3)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 Yk ey Hre A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
BRAdE
31 | C94622 EH 2
Seal washer
BR 4
32 | C09035R aHH 6
Seal ring
B
33 | C09040 aHH 1
Seal ring
34 | C76310 ERi R . 2
Ball bearing
i ikt (F1/R1)
35 | 584865A Output gear(F1/R1) 1
36 | C95160 i) 2
Snap ring
A6 14 2
37 | 582473A Shaft output 1
i ikt (F2/R2)
38 | 584868A Output gear(F2/R2) 1 VO
Wi (F2/IR2) O®
38 | 584867A Output gear(F2/R2) ! -2018.06
A EESN
38 | 584868A it (F2/R2) ] IVIOIV)
Output gear(F2/R2) 2018.06-

1-51




B 17 WMMHZEE (4)
Fig. 17 Okamura gear box (4)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

o P 275 | HERERE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
TR 2 2 A i
1 580312A FWD clutch assy !
2 | c76309 R 2
Ball bearing
VAR
3 R62943 Thrust washer 2
BT HR
4 R63326 Needle bearing 2
WAL (F2)
5 | 588467A Clutch gear (F2) ! OOV
Ba i (F2) XY
5 | 588466A Clutch gear (F2) ! -2018.06
BERR (F2) GIVIOIY)
5 | 588467A Clutch gear (F2) ! 2018.06-
VAR
6 R62942 Thrust washer 2
7 | K60056A fag! 2
Snap ring
8 | 583322A i 2
Pressure plate
JTEAR
9 583119A Camber plate 2
AR
10 | 583118B Mating plate 16
11 | 583017A BT 14
Friction plate
12 | K61911 il 2
Snap ring
EY———————
13 | 583607A P R 2
Retainer spring

1-52




® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

B 17 WMMHZEE (4)
Fig. 17 Okamura gear box (4)

i) Ly/b Y] ZHR e FEEUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
14 | 5835188 FIRCHEE 2
Return spring
B4 B 2
15 | 583418A Clutch piston 2
3R
16 | R63173 ShEHE 2
Outer seal ring
B2 4
17 | R62481 NEHE 2
Inner seal ring
55 A B
18 | 580314A EH SRR 1
Main shaft&drum assy F1
19 | C95150 ) 1
Snap ring
=T A BE L
20 | 584461A A it (F1) 1

Clutch gear (F1)

1-53




B 18 MAfZER (5)
Fig. 18 Okamura gear box (5)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

oy o o Wi s
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
JE IR A A AR
1 | 580313A REV clutch assy !
2 | C76309 TR i 2
Ball bearing
77 28
3 | R62943 Thrust washer 2
BT HR
4 | R63326 Needle bearing 2
HAEMWRNR (R2)
5 | 588467A Clutch gear (R2) ! OOw
HAEMWRNR (R2) 0w
588466A Clutch gear (R2) 1 -2018.06
BiA BT (R2) CAVAAY
588467A Clutch gear (R2) ! 2018.06-
77 218
6 | R62942 Thrust washer 2
7 | K60056A %‘f&l%l_ 2
Snap ring
8 | 583322A i 2
Pressure plate
JTEAR
9 | 583119A Camber plate 2
AR
10 | 583118B Mating plate 0
11 | 583017A }gﬁﬁ 14
Friction plate
12 | K61911 gé‘@l%[. 2
Snap ring
=1 mRn [ e A
13 | 583607A ﬁﬁﬂzj?m[ﬁlfﬁ@iﬁ% 2
Retainer spring

1-54




B 18 MAfZER (5)
Fig. 18 Okamura gear box (5)

® cPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

14 | 583518B IBLSRI 2
Return spring
e

15 | 583418A Clutch piston 2

B2 4

16 | R63173 SreEsilE 2

Outer seal ring
3R

17 | R62481 N 2

Inner seal ring
N gzt >

18 | 580315A LA GIR R 1
Main shaft&drum assy R

19 | C95150 PRTEL 1
Snap ring
Badiite (F1)

20 | 584461A Clutch gear (F1) 1
AR AR S LA

K1 | T60962 Overhaul kit 1

1-55




B19 XA HIHER

Fig.19 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

i) Ly/b Y] ZHR e FEEUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
i 20
1 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 6
3 SN
2 | GA711-130001-000 BukiRs 2
Bolt
3 | X700-130006-W00 ﬁﬁﬂiﬁ 1
Oil delivery hose
4 | X700-130004-WO00 ﬁﬁﬂiﬁ 1
Oil delivery hose
5 | GR501-110003-000 ok 1
Clamp
g 8
6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
12 M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 % 16 6
8 | 80DH-740001 FOREH K 2
Connector
Q, s
9 | PKD-180-G00 i 1
Wire
= fo LS TL
10 | Q676-35-G00 MU SN 6
Hoop
11 | GA711-130002-000 ﬁ%ﬁg 2
Joint body
12 | GR1001-120003-000 ok 2
Clamp
= hr 105 \A—Ir
13 | Q676.120.G00 WEHF (3 RBCET 4 120]
Hoop 120
b YRR vE B
14 | XR700-130100-000 E{m/)ﬁ'ﬁ%& 1
QOil filter
pals]
15 | GA1000-130001-000 SR 1
Bracket

1-56




B19 XA HIHER

Fig.19 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

16 | GA1000-130002-WO00

Oil delivery hose

1

s Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
R A

1-57




B 191 XNARVA-HiH B

Fig.19-1 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14  (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

i) YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
i 20
1 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 7
75 AN
2 | GA711-130001-000 BukiRs 1
Bolt
3 | X700-130006-W00 ﬁ.EHQE 1
Oil delivery hose
4 | X700-130004-WO00 ﬁ.EHQE 1
Oil delivery hose
5 | GR501-110003-000 ok 1
Clamp
g 8
6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
12 M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 % 16 6
8 | 80DH-740001 FOBE S 3
Connector
Q, s
9 | PKD-180-G00 ol 1
Wire
= hr 105 \A—Ir
10 | Q676-35-G00 WA A% 3 KB IR i 7
Hoop
11 | GA711-130002-000 ﬁ%ﬁg 1
Joint body
12 | GR1001-120003-000 ok 2
Clamp
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A—Ir
13 | Q676.120.G00 WEHF (3 RBCET 4 120]
Hoop 120
b YRR vE B
14 | XR700-130100-000 [E].{H”E’ﬁ% 1
Oil filter
paLsN
15 | GA1000-130001-000 SR 1
Bracket

1-58




B 191  XNADVA-Hi

Fig.19-1 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14  (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

Oil delivery hose

s Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | GA1000-130002-W00 A e 1

1-59




B 19-2  XNADVA-HiH

Fig.19-2 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

 CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P 20
1 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 4 ®WOW
P 20
J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 3 ()
3 SN
2 | GA711-130001-000 %Bé%m%*i 2 ®WOW
3 SN
GA711-130001-000 %Bé%m%ﬁ 1 ()
3 | X700-130006-W00 ﬁ.E HZE 1
Oil delivery hose
4 | XB700-130001-W00 ﬁ.}i)ﬁﬁ 1
Oil delivery hose
5 | GR501-110003-000 ok 3
Clamp
#HpE 8
6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 7
124 M8X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 7
8 | XB1000-130001-000 HIBEDk 3
Connector
Q, s
9 | PKD-180-G0O el 2
Wire
— /_,A,_—\A_: \A—Ir
10 | Q676-35-G00 WAt A5 3 AR E M 4 6
Hoop
11 | GA711-130002-000 ﬁ% % 1
Joint body
12 | GR1001-120003-000 ok 2
Clamp
= hr 105 \A—Ir
13 | Q676.120.G00 EHF (3 BT 4 120]

Hoop 120

1-60




B 19-2  XNARVA-HiH

Fig.19-2 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

@Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

(© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

F5 YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
it e v B
14 | XR700-130100-000 E@ﬁ’ﬁ% 1
Oil filter
paLEN
15 | GA1000-130001-000 SR 1
Bracket
16 | GA1000-130002-W00 ﬁ.EHQE 1
Oil delivery hose
S
17 | GA711-130002-000 Joint body 1 ®WOW
Hil Bk
80DH-740001 Connector 1 ()

1-61




B 19-3  XNARVA-HiH

Fig.19-3 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

© cPCD85/100-XRW70 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
(® CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

i) YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
g 20
1 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 4
75 AN
2 | GA711-130001-000 kiRt 2
Bolt
3 | X800-130002-W00 @EHQE 1 8.5t
Oil delivery hose
- | X1000-120002-W00 @EHQE 1 10t
Oil delivery hose
4 | X800-130001-W00 ﬁ.EHQE 1 8.5t
Oil delivery hose
- | X1000-120001-W00 @EHQE 1 10t
Oil delivery hose
i 8
6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
1244 M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 6
8 | 80DH-740001 FOBE S 2
Connector
Q, s
9 | PKD-180-G00 Ly 1
Wire
— /_,A,_—\A_: \/rlr
10 | Q676-35-G00 W AT A% Bl AU 3 il 6
Hoop
11 | GA711-130002-000 ﬁ%ﬁg 2
Joint body
12 | GR1001-120003-000 o 4
Clamp
= hr 105 \A—Ir
13 | QB76-120-G00 IR AR A R3S 1
Hoop
it e v Ba
14 | XR700-130100-000 E{m/)ﬁ'ﬁ%& 1
Oil filter

1-62




B 19-3  XNARVA-H i

Fig.19-3 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

© CPCD85/100-XRW70 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
(® CPCD85/100-XRG79 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Oil delivery hose

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
paLEN
15 | GA1000-130001-000 SR 1
Bracket
16 | GA1000-130002-WO00 A e 1

1-63



B 19-4  XNADVA-HiH

Fig.19-4 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

@ CcPCD85/100-XRW14 (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
(@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B  (¥) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

55 YrkHiD ER W& 0 BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 JE 20
1 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 5 @)
1 JE 20
- | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 4 OOO®
i JE 20
- | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 3 )
75 I\
2 | GA711-130001-000 kit 1
Bolt
9ok
3 | XR8503-130001-W00 Oil delivery hose 1 ®
I
- | X700-130006-W00 Oil delivery hose 1 OOOY
ﬁmﬁ. v
4 | XR8503-130300-001 e £ 7k 1 ®
Hose assy
I
- | XB1000-120003-W00 Oil delivery hose 1 OOO®
I
- | XB700-130001-W00 Oil delivery hose 1 )
Bk
5 | GR501-110003-000 Clamp 1 ®
Bk
GR501-110003-000 Clamp 3 OOODOO®
iy 8
6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6 ®
iy 8
G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8 OO®
iy 8
G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 7 ()
124 M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 16 6 ®

1-64




B 19-4  XNADVA-HiH H

Fig.19-4 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

@ cPCD85/100-XRW14 (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 YrkHg TR Kk VEEE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 % 16 8 OOO®
124 M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 % 16 7 (V)
8 | XR700-130001-000 FIBFE 2 ®
Connector
BBk
8 | XB1000-130001-000 Connector 2 BIVIOIY)
L
9 | PKD-180-G00 Wire 1 ®
Q, s
- | PKD-180-G00O ﬁé?ﬁ 2 OOD®
= hr 105 \A—Ir
10 | XR700-130600-000 USRS 4
Hoop
11 | XR700-130500-000 FIBF 1 ®
Connector
DS
- | GA711-130002-000 Joint body 1 IVIOIV)
B
12 | GR1001-120003-000 Clamp 2 eON
B
12 | GR1001-120003-000 Clamp 3 OOO®
= hr 105 \A—Ir
13 | Q676-120-G00 USRS 1
Hoop
it e v B
14 | XR700-130100-001 il 5 2% 1
Oil filter
pals]
15 | GA1000-130001-000 SR 1
Bracket
16 | GA1000-130002-W00 AR 1
Oil delivery hose

1-65




B 19-4  XNADVA-HiH

Fig.19-4 Torque converter oil cooling pipe

@ cPCD85/100-XRW14 (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B  (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

=2 Yk 2K K HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
£ DU
17 | XR700-130400-000 Joint body 1 (BIV)
BB Bk
80DH-740001 Connector 1 OOO®

1-66




(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
® CPCD85/100-XRG79

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

BE HH RS
Part Il Steering system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
© CPCD85/100-XRW70
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
H CPCD85/100-XRW 14

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
® CPCD85/100-XRW28
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
(D CcPCD85/100-XRG77
® CPCD85/100-XRW14B
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
X CPCD85/100-XRG87

® CcPCD50/60/70-XRG78
() CPCD85/100-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
(@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B
& CcPCD85/100-XRG87B

o S &R LAY
Item Description Serial No. Page

4 1 b ST 01

Fig. 1 Steering device All models of truck

Kl 2 g4 E SR 2-3

Fig. 2 Steering pipe device All models of truck

3 77 i 5 58 LA »

Fig. 3 Steering wheel assembly All models of truck

el 4 Kb T s

Fig. 4 Steering axle All models of truck

5 b i T S 0.0

Fig. 5 Steering cylinder All models of truck

2-A




&1
Fig. 1

ks

Steering device

R
All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | X700-211000-000 ﬁﬁﬁ‘é‘ﬁx 1
Steering wheel assy
2 | 2aD-210001 I ALR 1
Nut
e 16
3 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 1
Aty
4 | XR700-212000-000 e = %E . 1
Steering pipe device
UK T
5 | XF250-213000-000 Lock handle 1
6 | XF250-210005-000 ks . 1
Snap ring
B iy
7 | XF250-210003-000 Lock shaft 1
BURKHE |
8 | XF250-210001-000 Lock sleeve | 1
e EI|
9 | XF250-210002-000 Lock sleeve I 1
1244 M10X 20
10 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 4
g 10
11 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
BREE M12
12 | G006184-000012-00 Nut M12 2
g 12
13 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 2
IRk
14 | XF250-210006-000 Bolt 2
LaES
15 | XF250-210004-000 Spacer 2

21




B1 HFrakE HRERY

Fig.1 Steering device All models of truck
s Yk e\ i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Bl YR AnE
16 | GR1001-211000-000 Orbitrol 1

2-2




K 2
Fig.2

HAERE

Steering pipe device

EoyikEit

All models of truck

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
kg 20
1 | G0894P1-000020-00 Snap ring 20 2
2 | XR700-212100-000 %ﬁ?‘gﬁ? 1
Steering pipe
3 | XF250-212004-000 s 1
Bush
ik cenlel
4 | XF250-212002-000 Adjusting shim 1
.95
5 | XF250-212003-000 Washer 1
i) iy
6 | XR700-212001-000 Steering shaft 1
=N
7 | XF250-212005-000 gﬁ Ak 1
ust cover

2-3




B3 J5rfEa

Fig. 3 Steering wheel assembly

SR
All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
J7 T4 75
1 | XF250-211001-W00 Steering wheel pad 1
2 | X700-211100-WO00 DL 1

Steering wheel body

2-4




Bl 4 ErEb
Fig.4 Steering axle

EoyikEic

All models of truck

33

3

iy
AR
N \‘\
e

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
&
1 | 50CDA-410010 SRR iy 16
Nut tyre
2y AN
2 50CDA-410009 feliiR i 16
Bolt tyre
& - -
3 GT02982-008251514-00 it §'25 15-14PR 2 5t-7t
Steering tyre
5 9.00-20-14PR
- GT02982-000092014-00 Steering tyre 2 8t-10t
P 20
4 G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 16
IEEE M20 X 2
5 G006171-000020-03 Nut M20 X 2 16
12 M10X1.25X 20
6 G005786-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 1.25 % 20 2
#pE 10
7 G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
St
8 X700-220006-000 2
End cover
LRS- 3ib o
9 X700-220002-000 Gasket 1 5t-7t
LRS- 3ib o
- X1000-224000-000 Gasket 1 8t-10t
10 | 50CDA-410012 L3S 4
Nut
7
11 | 50CDA-410014 (LR % 2
Snap washer
A& 32212
12 | GT00297-0032212-00 Bearing 32212 2
13 | X700-220005-000 a@f 2 5t-7t

2-5




Bl 4 ErEb
Fig.4 Steering axle

EoyikEit

All models of truck

33

A

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
- | X1000-223000-000 fe 2 8t-10t
Hub
Hik 32215
14 | GT00297-0032215-00 Bearing 32215 2
e
15 | HG40692-100014012-01 {Eﬁ.ﬂl SD100x140%12 2
Oil seal
TR R
16 | X700-220001-001 Left steering knuckle 1 5t-7t
- | X1000-225000-000 RS . 1 8t-10t
Left steering knuckle
17 | 50W-410009 REARET 2
Screw
BERE M14 X 1.5
18 | G006171-000014-02 Nut M14 X 1.5 2
19 | X700-220003-G00 ﬁlg{. 2
Bearing
e
20 | 80DH-410004 AR 241
Adjust shim
E ot
21 | 50CDA-416100-000 Rear wheel rim 2 5t-7t
E ot
- | 80DH-415001 Rear wheel rim 2 8t-10t
1A M6 X 12
22 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6 X 12 12
%
23 | G000093-000006-00 = 6 12
Washer 6
RIS
24 | Q701B45-NPT1/8-G00 Grease cup 6 5t-7t
RIS
- | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 Grease cup 6 8t-10t

2-6




Bl 4 ErEb
Fig.4 Steering axle

33

X

\
N
o\

R
All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
R
25 | 80DH-410001B 4
Cover plate
26 | X700-220004-000 i:ﬁ 2 5t-7t
80DH-410002A i:ﬁ 2 8t-10t
Hi7k K455538
27 | JT07918-0455538-00 Bearing K455538 8
12 M22X1.5X60
28 | G005786-022060-01 Bolt M22 X 1.5 X 60 4
g 22
29 | G000093-000022-00 Washer 22 4
LEQTIRFREN
30 | X700-222000-000 Steering axle 1 5t-7t
LEQTIRFREN
- | 80DH-412000A Steering axle 1 8t-10t
31 | 50W-410010 HE 2
Bushing
TRy
32 | 50W-410011 Adjust shim 2
R
33 | X700-220007-001 Right steering knuckle 1 5t-7t
R
- | X1000-226000-000 Right steering knuckle 1 8t-10t
B
34 | 80DH-410005 Pin shaft 2
AT
35 | GR501-221000-000 HuATR 2
Pull-road assembly
36 | G0894P1-000020-00 File 20 2

Snapring 20

2-7




Bl 4 ErEb
Fig.4 Steering axle

EoyikEit

All models of truck

33

T N

5 LYy e 2R = vk aiE H AR
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
5 5% 40
37 | G000091-005040-00 Pin 55 40 2
B [m) i T
38 | X700-221000-000 Steering cylinder 2 5t-7t
B m) yi T
- | X1000-221000-000 Steering cylinder 2 8t-10t
R B A
39 | X700-220008-000 PRATIR EE: 2
Bolt
1ZEE M16
40 | G006170-000016-00 Nut M16 2
Y\
41 | 80DH-410006A ik 4
Gasket
42 | 80DH-410007 GRS 4
Sleeve
43 | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 ) 2
Oil cup

2-8




Bl 5 HaHiL
Fig.5 Steering cylinder

EoyikEit

All models of truck

F5 Yk ey i i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
LBH Bkl d75
1
CL0127CO LBH dust ring d75 2
ISI %% fE 78%85%6
2 | FU0901KO ISI seal ring 78x85x%6 2
Wigsdt d75
3 | CKS-0750 Seal ring d75 2
FHE
4 | X700-221000-002 Guide bush 2
HHIE 7565
5 | SF-1 7565 Bush 7565 2
O A& 110x3.1
6 | GB1235-76-110%3.1 O-ring 110%3.1 2
O A& 105%3.1
7 | GB1235-76-105%3.1 O-ring 105x3 1 2
8 | X700-221000-10-00 L1k . 1
Body cylinder
OS| #%J H 105x90%9
9 | FU1120L0 OSl seal ring 105x90%9 2
O A& 80x3.1
10 | GB1235-76-80%3.1 O-ring 80x3.1 2
11 | X700-221000-003 {ﬁ% 1
Piston
¥k 6.0000G100
12 | GB308-84-6.0000G100 Steel ball 6.0000G100 39
¥ 105%100%19.8
13 | X700-221000-004 Supportring 105x100x19.8 1
T IEAT
14 | X700-221000-001 Piston rod 1 5t-7t
T IEAT
- | 80DH-411001 Piston rod 1 8t-10t

29




Bl 5 HaHiL
Fig.5 Steering cylinder

SR
All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
LaE=
15 | 50W-411000-04B Bush 2
%% M16x1.5
16 | Q/11AJ03066-G00 Plug M16x1.5 2
LR AR S D) INC:1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9,

X700-221000-000-KIT

Steering cylinder kit

10

2-10




2-11



St —

5= H58
Part III

VAR

Power system

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
® CPCD85/100-XRG79

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
© CcPCD85/100-XRW70

(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14
 CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
(D CPCD85/100-XRG77

) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
®© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
X CPCD85/100-XRG87

Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
() CPCD85/100-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

5 AR 3 P

Item Description Serial No. Page
591.;11 Zli)jvziistem ®eKO 3-1
E:ilgT f2 zlgji)jvzi éS}T;/stem IV 3-3
E:ilgT ; :-)’3 zlgji)jvzi éS}T;/stem © 3-4
E:ilgT ;‘-14 zlgji)jvzi éS}T;/stem DIOLC) 3-5
591.;?5 zlgji)jvzi éS}T;/stem ®0 3-7
591.;?6 zlgji)jvzi éS}T;/stem ® 3-9
591.;?7 zlgji)jvzi éS}T;/stem oO® 3-11
591.;?8 Zli)jvziistem OROO 3-13
591.;?9 Zli)jvziistem VOXO® 3-15

3-A




g B R iy

Item Description Serial No. Page

591;1100 ijvziistem Q@ 3-17
=

592.-21-1 %rwir{li?zystem RO 3-19
=

592.-22-2 %r?n]tfiystem EOVNO® 3-21
=

592.-23-3 %rwir{li?zystem ©O®VO 3-23
=

592.-5-4 % r?n]tfiystem O] 3-25
=

592.-25-5 %rwir{li?zystem OROO 3-27
=

592.-26-6 %rwir{li?zystem VOXO 3-29
=

592.-27-7 % r?n]tfiystem ) 3-31
=

592.-28-8 % rwiri?zystem Z] 3-33
=

E]g?éh E'E(;aafffsystem ®eKO 3-34
=

Elg?é?Z E'E(;a/ff?system AV 3-36
=

Ilz%lg?é% ﬁd—:a/dséffsystem © 3-38
=

Elg?;-: E'E(;a/ff?system ©® 3-40
=

Ilz%lg?é?S E'E(;a/ff?system ®0 3-42
=

Ilz%lg?é% ﬁd—:a/dséffsystem ® 3-44

3-B




- 1 i 2570 1 1
Item Description Serial No. Page
=
Ilz%lg?éz E'E(;aafffsystem oO® 3-46
=
Ilz%lg?é% E'E(;a/ff?system ORO®D 3-48
=
Ilz%lg?é?g ﬁd—:a/dséffsystem @) 3-50
=
Elgs; 10 0 E'E(;a/ff?system VOXO 3-52
=
51931-3” 1 ﬁd—:a/dséffsystem )% 3-54
i A
59%411 gojijliffsﬁsystem ®e®O 3-56
_ A
5944?2 gojijliffsﬁsystem AV 3-60
_ A
59%4?3 gojijliffs}zystem © 3-63
i A
5944‘-14 gojijliffsﬁsystem ®IO1C) 3-65
_ A
59%4?5 gojijliffsﬁsystem ® 3-68
_ A
59%4?6 gojijliffsﬁsystem ® 3-71
- A
59%4?7 gojijliffsﬁsystem @ 3-74
i A
59%4?8 gojijliffsﬁsystem © 3-77
_ A
59%4?9 gojijliffsﬁsystem ® 3-79
_ A
59%4? 0 gojijliffs}zystem @G 3-81

3-C




5 K i A 2 URE
Item Description Serial No. Page
_ A
59%4111 1 gojijliffs}zystem ®R® 3-84
_ YA
59%4112 2 gojijliffs}zystem VOXO® 3-87
_ A
59%413 3 gojijli/zfsﬁsystem )7 3-90
§g§-51-1 klj};ﬁ ;ﬁem KO 3-93
59?52-2 klj};ﬁ ;ﬁem () 3-95
59?53-3 klj}ijﬁsyés}iem COOOLVLO®®® 3-97
§g§-54-4 klj};ﬁ fyi}iem ®0 3-99
§g§-55-5 klj};ﬁ ;ﬁem ® 3-101
Elg?-SG-B klj};ﬁ fyi}iem @) 3-103
§g§-57-7 klj};ﬁ ;ﬁem Q® 3-105
§g§-58-8 klj}ijﬁsyés}iem QRO 3-107
59?59-9 klj};ﬁ ;ﬁem D2 3-109
_ >. )
596.5611 égjiféﬁnfunt POO®O 3-111
_ >. )
596.56?2 égjiﬁtﬁnfunt IV 3-113
_ >. 2
SR [ 0EDVOVDRD 3114

3-D




g B R e
Item Description Serial No. Page
_ > h K2
596.56‘-14 éy?é]l f(l;ﬁnfu nt ® 3-116
_ > h K2
596.56?5 éﬁiiﬁfu nt o® 3117
_ > h K 2
596.56?6 éﬁiiﬁfu nt QROO 3-118
_ > h K 2
596.56?7 éﬁiiﬁfu nt B 3-120
597711 Ej‘fg iéﬁ: éji/stem ® >
'l:gilgééh ?;%a: /icfaqe system ® 3123

3-E







A 11
Fig. 1-1

ARG

Power system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

B RG

1 | XR701-310000-000 Air intake system 1 ®®
—

- | XR8501-310000-000 HAURS 1 8.5t
Air intake system
—

- | XR1001-310000-000 HAURS 1 10t
Air intake system
&5

2 | XR701-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 A K

Y-

- | XR8501-320000-000 H UG 1 8.5t

Exhaust system
Y-

- | XR1001-320000-000 H iR s 1 10t
Exhaust system
KL QSF3.8

3 | XR701-301000-G00 Diesel engine QSF3.8 |
B2 M8x25

4 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2

5 | XR701-340000-000 Fuel system 1 A K

- | XR1001-340000-000 Fuel system 1 ©IM)
ECU 3728

6 | XR701-300001-000 I 1
RN 2%

7 | XR701-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ®®
RANH 2%

- | XR1001-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ©IM)
HHRR

8 | XR701-330000-000 Cooling system 1 A K
HHRR

- | XR1001-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ©IM)

3-1




A 11
Fig. 1-1

ARG

Power system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

F5 Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
154 M6x35
9 | G005787-006035-00 Bolt M6x35 4

3-2




& 12 FHHERS

Fig. 1-2 Power system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@) CPCD85/100-XRW14B

e

55

Engine mount

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
B RG
1 | XR703-310000-000 Air intake system 1 ®W
—
- | XR8503-310000-000 HAURS 1 8.5t
Air intake system
—
- | XR1003-310000-000 HAURS 1 10t
Air intake system
&5
2 | XR703-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 ®W
Y-
- | XR8503-320000-000 H UG 1 8.5t
Exhaust system
Y-
- | XR1003-320000-000 ﬁh%ﬁ 1 10t
xhaust system
Jlzaty
3 | 6BG1QP-GOO S 1
Diesel engine
HHRR
4 | XR703-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ®W
HHRR
- | XR1003-330000-000 Cooling system 1 (®IV)
5 | XR703-340000-000 Fuel system 1 ®W
- | XR1002-340000-000 Fuel system 1 @IV)
RN 2%
6 | XR703-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ®W
N
- | XR1003-350000-000 LSS 1 (BIV)

3-3




& 1-3

ARG

Fig. 1-3 Power system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

Harness board

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

e,

1 | XR704-310000-000 LRGSR 1
Air intake system

Y

2 | XR704-320000-000 P ARG 1
Exhaust system
Jl

3 | XR704-301000-G00 Bﬁﬂz} engine 1
154 M8x25

4 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
Ry 4

5 | XR700-340000-000 PR AR5 1
Fuel system

%

6 | X740-300001-000 SR 1

Bracket
TR

7 | XR704-350000-000 EEMR#Z% 1
Engine mount
N 4.

8 | XR704-330000-000 ~ %]].’%’}E 1
Cooling system
154 M6x%35

9 | G005787-006035-00 Bolt M6x35 4
4] o A [ 2=

10 | XR704-300001-000 BRI 2 B 1

3-4




& 1-4  ZHHRG

Fig. 1-4 Power system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 @ CPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

=2 Pk 2K K= e BOE H F 1Y
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
HARR
1 | XR700-310000-000 Air intake system 1 (DO
Ty,
- | XR8500-310000-000 RS 1 CPCD85-XRG77
Air intake system
TY—
- | XR1000-310000-000 RS 1 CPCD100-XRG77
Air intake system
HARR
2 | XR700-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 O
Y-
- | XR8500-320000-000 P R 1 CPCD85-XRG77
Exhaust system
Y
- | XR1000-320000-000 H UG 1 CPCD100-XRG77
Exhaust system
HARR
GW706-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 @)
KHNHL QSF3.8
3 | XR706-301000-G00 Diesel engine QSF3.8 |
B2 M8x25
4 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
5 | XR700-340000-000 Fuel system 1 (DO
- | XR1000-340000-000 Fuel system 1 O)
7
6 | X740-300001-000 SR 1
Bracket
REN 2%
7 | XR700-350000-000 Engine mount 1 (DO
NeT—
- | XR1000-350000-000 éﬁ‘ﬂ.mﬁ% 1 O)
ngine mount
HHRSR
8 | XR700-330000-000 Cooling system 1 (DO

3-5




& 1-4  ZHHRG

Fig. 1-4 Power system

© cpcbs50/60/70-xRG77 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

Bolt M6x35

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
N 4.
- | XR1000-330000-000 A ?%’}E 1 O)
Cooling system
7
9 | G005787-006035-00 | URKE M6x35 4

3-6




B 1-5 31 RS

Fig. 1-5 Power system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
ARG
1 | XR705-310000-000 Alr inlet system 1 ®
Ty,
- | XR8505-310000-000 1&.?’%’% 1 CPCD85-XRG78
Air inlet system
Ty,
- | XR1005-310000-000 &?’%’E 1 CPCD100-XRG78
Air inlet system
HRS
2 | XR705-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 ®
=AY
- | XR8505-320000-000 H % 1 CPCD85-XRG78
Exhaust system
Y
- | XR1005-320000-000 H % 1 CPCD100-XRG78
Exhaust system
N 4.
3 | XR705-330000-000 {7 fl].’%ﬁ 1 ®
Cooling system
N 4.
- | XR1005-330000-000 HH RS 1 Q@
Cooling system
4 | XR705-301000-G00 75@]*}1 . 1
Diesel engine
TR
5 | XR705-350000-000 Rl 1 ®
Engine mount
TR
- | XR1005-350000-000 7;25)]})1@% 1 @)
Engine mount
6 | XR705-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 ®
- | XR1005-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 @)
paLsN
7 | X740-300001-000 SR 1
Support
154 M6x%35
8 | G005787-006035-00 Bolt M6x35 4

3-7




B 1-5 31 RS

Fig. 1-5 Power system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
154 M8x25
9 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2




& 1-6 3RS
Fig.1-6 Drive system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

F5 Yk 2R B vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
48 10
1 G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 27
BRE] M10x45
2 | G000070-010045-00 Screw M10x45 1
1242 M10x45
3 | G005783-010045-00 Bolt M10x45 9
7
4 | GR802-300003-000 B i 6
Bolt
R
5 | GR505-300002-000 AL ) 1
Flywheel connection pad
BRE] M10x50
6 | G000070-010050-00 Bolt M10x50 11
N T
7 | GR505-300001-001 it ’“ﬁ&ﬁ , 1
Flywheel casing connection pad
WA
8 | GR505-300004-001 . 1
Flywheel casing
9 | GR505-300003-000 ﬁlg{& 1
Bearing seat
ST
10 | GR505-300005-000 1
Plate
#HIE 6
11 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 1
4 M6x12
12 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 1
pry—,
13 | XR707-310000-000 &?%’E 1
Air inlet system
ML ETE 2%
14 | 30100010 Oil filter 1
PSI4.3L XUREHR Z AL
15 | R455-301000-G02 PSI4.3L Dual-fuel engine 1

3-9




B 1-6 FARSE

Fig.1-6 Drive system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

F5 Yk 2R gy vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Sy
16 | X701-370000-000 &AL 1
Storage system
WRoda] At p
17 | XR707-360000-000 MK E’.E%’%’}E 1
Fuel piping system
N 4.
18 | XR707-330000-000 {7 ZJEDT% % 1
Cooling system
Y
19 | XR707-320000-000 H % 1
Exhaust system
TR
20 | XR707-350000-000 ﬁxj}ﬂ 2 1
Engine mount
Wk 4
21 | X701-340000-000 PRIl 1
Fuel system




B 1-7 3h RS

Fig. 1-7 Power system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

(® CPCD85/100-XRG79

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
ARG
1 | XR702-310000-000 Alr inlet system 1 ©
Ty,
- | XR8502-310000-000 &?’%’E 1 CPCD85-XRG79
Air inlet system
Ty,
- | XR1002-310000-000 1&.1.”%5 1 CPCD100-XRG79
Air inlet system
iR
2 | XR702-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 O
=AY
- | XR8502-320000-000 H % 1 CPCD85-XRG79
Exhaust system
Y
- | XR1002-320000-000 H % 1 CPCD100-XRG79
Exhaust system
N 4.
3 | XR702-330000-000 {7 %]].’%’}E 1 ©)
Cooling system
N 4.
- | XR1002-330000-000 I %]]T%’}E 1 ®
Cooling system
6BG331 K zHl
4 | GAT712-301000-G00 6BG331 Diesel engine 1
TR
5 | XR702-350000-000 EEJJ_M 2 1 ©)
Engine mount
TR
- | XR1002-350000-000 EEJJ_M 2 1 ®
Engine mount
6 | XR708-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 ©)
- | XR1008-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 ®
paLsN
7 | X740-300001-000 SR 1
Support
154 M6x%35
8 | G005787-006035-00 Bolt M6x35 4

3-11




B 1-7 3h RS

Fig. 1-7 Power system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

(® CPCD85/100-XRG79

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
154 M8x25
9 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2




18 ZHRS
Fig.1-8 Driver system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

S 10 11121310 14

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B RG
1 | XR709-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 Q06
B RG CPCD85-XRW28
XR8509-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 CPCD85-XRW28B
B RG CPCD100-XRW28
XR1009-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 CPCD100-XRW28B
24 M8X 20
2 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8 % 20 3
Sihe l‘;’l\ .
3 | GR802-300100-000 I 1
Clip
7
4 | GR802-300006-000 SR 1
Bracket
HUTE 25 4R
5 | XR709-300001-000 Mount plate 1 Q06
MLt S V7 2 A2
X1000-300001-000 Mount plate 1 ®O
B EE M8
6 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 1
ARG
7 | XR709-330000-000 Cooling system 1 Q06
ARG
XR1009-330000-000 Cooling system 1 RO
&5
8 | XR709-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 Q06
&5 CPCD85-XRW28
XR8509-320000-000 Exhaust system ! CPCD85-XRW28B
&5 CPCD100-XRW28
XR1009-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 CPCD100-XRW28B
AR
9 | GR802-300003-000 Bolt 12

3-13




18 ZHRS
Fig.1-8 Driver system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

S 10 11121310 14

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P 10
10 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 24
47k 6205-Z
11 | G000278-0006205-01 Bearing 6205-Z 1
12 | GR802-300002-000 s e 1
Bearing seat
1247 M10X 40
13 | G000070-010040-00 N 12
14 | GR802-300005-000 WW@% , 1
Flywheel casing connection pad
15 | GR802-300004-000 (HLrER AL _ 1
Flywheel connection pad
16 | XR709-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 Q06
XR1009-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 ®O
17 | X1000-300002-000 i 1
Clip
18 | QSB4.5-C110-G00 %ﬂ.m 1
Engine
124 M12X 30
19 | G005787-012030-00 Bolt M12% 30 1
RNz %E
20 | XR709-350000-000 Engine mount 1 Q06
RNz %E
XR1009-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ®O
124 M10X 25
21 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10 % 25 2 Q06
124 M8 X 20
G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8 % 20 4 ®D

3-14




& 1-9

ARG

Fig.1-9 Driver system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

75 ki R Ko e BOE HF Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HRRG
1 | XR710-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 WL
HRRG CPCD85-XRG87
- | XR8510-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 CPCD85-XRG87B
HRRG CPCD100-XRG87
- | XR1010-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 CPCD100-XRG87B
RS
2 | XR710-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 WL
RS CPCD85-XRG87
- | XR8510-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 CPCD85-XRG87B
RS CPCD100-XRG87
- | XR1010-320000-000 Exhaust system ! CPCD100-XRG87B
ARG
3 | XR710-330000-000 Cooling system 1 WL
ARG
XR1010-330000-000 Cooling system 1 XO®
R#HHL ECU RANHLEL
4 | XR710-300003-G00 Engine ECU L Supply by engine
ECU %% 1R
5 | XR710-300002-000 ECU mounting plate 1
24 M6 X 12
6 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6 % 12 2
He 6
7 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 4
He 6
8 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
B2 M6 X 25
9 | G005783-006025-00 Bolt M6 % 25 4
RN
10 | XR700-350000-000 Engine mount 1 WL




& 1-9
Fig.1-9

ARG

Driver system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

Diesel engine

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
RNz %E
10 | XR1000-350000-000 Engine mount 1 XY
11 | XR700-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 VW
- | XR1000-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 XY
iy
12 | XR710-300100-G00 SR




110 BIHIR%
Fig.1-10 Driver system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

521 PR 44 B eV B 2
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HIRG
1 | XR713-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 3
Ty
XR8513-310000-000 L# 1.%"}': 1 CPCD85-XRW89
Air inlet system
Ty
- | XR1013-310000-000 j&?%"ﬁ 1 CPCD100-XRW89
Air inlet system
iR
2 | XR713-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 )
V=
XR8513-320000-000 H 5% 1 CPCD85-XRW89
Exhaust system
V=
- | XR1013-320000-000 iR % 1 CPCD100-XRW89
Exhaust system
RH ARG
3 | XR713-330000-000 Cooling system 1 3
RH ARG
XR1013-330000-000 Cooling system 1 Z)
Bl R4t
4 | XR713-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 3
Bl R4t
XR1013-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1 Z)
S =2
5 | XR713-350000-000 EZJJ.HL;ZZV 1 )
Engine mount
S =2
XR1013-350000-000 EZJJ.HL;ZZV 1 Z)
Engine mount
ECU 2344
6 | XR713-300001-000 ECU mounting plate 1
124 M6 X 12
7 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6 X 12 2
1244 M8 X 30
8 | G005782-008030-00 Bolt M8 X 30 4

3-17




o
JN £
—
= m
(7)) = >
= E
o uﬁﬂ”
& 2 2
£ (7]
%
C
S
% a g
&89 S
8l o o 202
o o 3 @ z g
© e e 1
W BEEIEIRD
< HME|¥= kAR
S
o
5 sle|8]8
3 12|99
o ndm % % % m
o = s|g|l2]sg
£818(8|3]s
@ |s3|218(8]|83
Fglslal2|®
Cla || o | o
~ = S o
()] 3 g ¥ z
o] S 8 = g
o o x e
<
) g m -
S |FElole|z |
g 2
©
o
Te]
a
8 e
s E——\\W \\
§ reviiae,
St
; o PN
e
o
et
(7
>
8K 0
W g
R 2
-
R A
o
O
- 1
| B ol
N
e
Rl i

3-18



& 241
Fig.2-1

HIRG

Air intake system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

Air intake pipe

i) Ly/b SN 2R e UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
P /= sy B
1 AS751-311000-000 X‘ U & 1
ir cleaner
S BR 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. IRV SR 1
Body
1-2 | PU1836B1-0300 Safety filter 1
1-3 | PU1836B1-0200 Main filter 1
VR VEE DR 25
1-4 | NO PART NO. ST 1
Cover
|- )ﬁ‘lz L2}
1-5 | A0289897 iﬁ%%“% 1
Blocking sensor
154 M8x20
2 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
IAFF AL B BCE i 120
3 | Q676-120-G00 Clamp 120 1
RENPLIEE
4 | XR701-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe L ®®
RENPLIEE
- XR8501-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 8.5t
RENHLIEE
- XR1001-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 10t
WAL B BCE i 95
5 | Q676-95-G00 Clamp95 1 OICY
WAFF AL B NBCE 4 92
Q676-92-G00 Clampo2 1 I}
IAFF AL B BCE 4 140
6 | Q676-140-G00 Clamp 140 2
P2 ops BE M /= A
7 | XR700-310001-000 SIS AL UR 1 ®®

3-19




B 21 HRES ® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

Fig.2-1  Air intake system

(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

F5 Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
3 pE DR = At
- | XR1000-310005-000 LR 1 ©0

Air intake pipe

3-20




& 2-2
Fig.2-2

HIRG

Air intake system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

M) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

® CPCD85/100-XRG79

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

XR1002-310001-000

Engine air intake pipe

5 YkHY 2R = i BE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
23 = g B
1 | AS751-311000-000 A 1
Air cleaner
P IR
1-1 | NO PART NO. WA 1
Body
1-2 | PU1836B1-0300 Safety filter 1
1-3 | PU1836B1-0200 Main filter 1
VB VE B 2%
1-4 | NO PART NO. B 2R 1
Cover
. }E‘ﬁ =}
1-5 | A0289897 iﬁ%ﬁ:'u% 1
Blocking sensor
B2 M8x20
2 G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
WA AL A E M i 120
3 Q676-120-G00 Clamp 120 1
RS E
4 | XR703-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 ®
RS E
- | XR707-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 ®
RS E
- | XR702-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 ©
KNP CPCD85-XRW 14
- | XR8503-310001-000 | g1\ ine air intake pipe | | CPCD85-XRW14B
RANHUE CPCD100-XRW 14
- XR1003-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 CPCD100-XRW14B
RS E
- XR8502-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 CPCD85-XRG79
RS E

CPCD100-XRG79

3-21




& 2-2
Fig.2-2

HIRG

Air intake system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

M) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

® CPCD85/100-XRG79

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

F5 LY bR R HE FvEEE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
— /,A,_—\i:’ \A—Ir
5 | Q676-92-G00 *ﬁfgfgﬁﬁ R 92 |y
U T A 3 ST 34 127
6 | Q676-127-G00 Clamp 127 1 ®» O
BT A 3 20 347 140
Q676-140-G00 Ciarmp 140 1 PONME
YR AE
7 | XR700-310001-000 Al ntake pipe 1 ® ©
YR AE
- | XR1000-310005-000 Air intake pipe 1 QIVIG)
] ] UG
XR702-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1 ©
8 | Q676-140-G00 BT A 3 20 34 140 ]
Clamp 140

3-22




& 2-3 #HSES © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77  (€) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
Fig.2-3 Air intake system @CPCD85/1 00-XRG78 @CPCDSO/GO/?O-XRG77-GW
5 Wk 2R = HVEEE AR
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
23 = g B
1 | AS751-311000-000 A 1
Air cleaner
SHE VY B
1-1 | NO PART NO. WA 1
Body
1-2 | PU1836B1-0300 Safety filter 1
1-3 | PU1836B1-0200 Main filter 1
VB VE B 2%
1-4 | NO PART NO. B 2R 1
Cover
. }Eﬁ =}
1-5 | A0289897 iﬁ%ﬁé‘.»%& 1
Blocking sensor
B2 M8x20
2 G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
AT A% 3 UK A 4 120
3 Q676-120-G00 Clamp 120 1
RENHLESE
4 | XR704-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 ©
RENHLESE
- | XR700-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 @ Q
RENHLESE
- | XR705-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 ®
RENHLESE
- XR8505-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 CPCD85-XRG78
RENHLESE
- XR1005-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 CPCD100-XRG78
AT A% 3l UK IR i 76
5 Q676-76-G00 Clamp76 1
— /—;A,_‘\’L‘, \A‘/r
6 | Q676-127-G00 AT A% 3 UK IR i 127 ] ©®

Clamp 127

3-23




K 2-3 HRRSA © cPcD50/60/70-XxRG76  (B) CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
Fig.2-3  Air intake system @ CPCD85/100-XRG78 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
e Ly/b SN 2R e UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
WAL 2 A B R i 140
Q676-140-G00 Clamp 140 1 DO
TR AE
7 | XR700-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ©CoO®OL
TR AE
- | XR1000-310005-000 Ait intake pipe 1 ©)
— /,A,_—\l:’ \A’lr
s | Q676.140-G00 T FeED KA1 140

Clamp 140

3-24




& 2-4 #HHKERS

Fig.2-4 Air intake system (D cPeDesi100-xRG77
5 LYy e 2R = vk aiE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Px /= gk B
1 | AS751-311000-000 IR & 1
Air cleaner
S BR 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. IET A 1
Body
1-2 | PU1836B1-0300 Safety filter 1
1-3 | PU1836B1-0200 Main filter 1
e VE BR 2%
1-4 | NO PART NO. UEIT 26 i 1
Cover
. }E}Z =}
1-5 | A0289897 iﬁ%@:“% 1
Blocking sensor
124 M8x20
2 G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
AT A% 3 UK A 4 120
3 Q676-120-G00 Clamp 120 3
RENHLESE
4 XR8500-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 CPCD85-XRG77
RENHLESE
- XR1000-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 CPCD100-XRG77
AT A% 3l UK IR i 76
5 Q676-76-G00 Clamp76 1
AT A% 3 UK R 4 140
6 Q676-140-G00 Clamp 140 2
P2 ops BE O /= A
7 | XR1000-310005-000 | EUEHETE 1
Air intake pipe
BRI
8 XR1000-310001-000 Rubber hose 1 CPCD100-XRG77
(=SS
9 X1010-310200-000 Pipe clamp 1 CPCD100-XRG77

3-25




B 2-4 BSR4

Fig.2-4 Air intake system (O cpepes/100-xRe77
s Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
B
10 | XR1000-310003-000 Rubber hose 1 CPCD100-XRG77
=
11 | XR1000-310004-000 PO 1 CPCD100-XRG77
Bracket
1244 M10X 20
12 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 1 CPCD100-XRG77

3-26




& 2-5
Fig.2-5

HIRS

Air intake system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

F5 YIkG SRR K 2 9E S A A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
RANHUE
1 | XR709-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1 @IC)
RANHUE CPCD85-XRW28
- | XR8509-310002-000 | i intake pipe L CPCD85-XRW28B
KNP CPCD100-XRW28
- | XR1009-310002-000 |\ intake pipe L CPCD100-XRW28B
IR AL S AP 4 120
2 | Q676-120-G00 Clamp 120 1
. }Ex (=]
3 | XR709-310003-000 iﬁ%ﬁf‘“%ﬁ 1
Blocking sensor
73 /= Y yE B
4 | GR502-311000-000 I.”‘ﬁ’ﬁ%ﬁ 1
Air cleaner
5 | GR502-310003-000 %ﬂ;’% 2
Clip
B2 M8x20
6 | G005787-008020-00 | o' hol oo 6
RANHUE S
7 | X1000-310002-000 Bracket 1 ®D
M8
8 | G006170-000008-00 |\ "\1e 4
124 M10 X 20
9 | G005787-010020-00 | o't \iio o0 1 RO
23 s BR. sl
10 | GR502-312000-000 USSR 1
Air filter stent

11 | Q676-127-G00

WAFF AL B BCE 4 127
Clamp 127

12 | XR709-310001-000

Air cleaner intake pipe

13 | GR802-330008-G00

TH-R4E 92
T-clamp 92

3-27




& 2-5
Fig.2-5

HIRS

Air intake system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

FF 5
ltem

LY bR
Code No.

AR

Description

o
Qty

BESUER

Remarks Or Serial No.

14 | Q676-140-G00

WAL B A E i 140
Clamp 140

1

3-28




K 2-6 #HKRS W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

Fig.2-6  Air intake system &) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
e Ly/b SN 2R e UG H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P /= sy B
1 | AS751-311000-000 IS A 1
Air cleaner
1-1 | PU1836B1-0200 Main filter 1
gV BE
1 1-2 | NO PART NO. il 1
\ — 1 Body
1-11-5 1-2 1-3 1-4 e
1-3 | PU1836B1-0300 Safety filter 1
VB VE B 2%
1-4 | NO PART NO. B 2R 1
Cover
|- }E‘z {2}
1-5 | A0289897 iﬁ%ﬁ:“% 1
Blocking sensor
WA 3 A E R 4 120
2 | Q676-120-G00 Clamp 120 1
RANHUE
3 | XR710-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 Vo
RANHUEE
- XR8510-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 8.5t
RANPUE
- XR1010-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 10t
WAL ) AR B IR i 76
4 | Q676-76-G00 Clamp 76 1
124 M8x20
5 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
WAL 3 A B R i 127
6 | Q676-127-G00 Clamp 127 1
TR AE
7| XR710-310001-000 Air cleaner intake pipe L QLY
PR DU A A
- | XR1010-310001-000 IS AL UR 1 XY

Air cleaner intake pipe

3-29




K26 HSRS%
Fig.2-6  Air intake system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
— /,A,_—\A_—’ \A—Ir
s | Q676.140.G00 WEHF (o KB4 140]
Clamp 140
EE3
9 | X1010-310200-000 Pipe clamp 1 10t
BEE SO
10 | XR1000-310004-000 Bracket 1 10t
1244 M10X 20
11 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 1 10t

3-30




& 2-7
Fig.2-7

HIRS

Air intake system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

10

@—18

F5 ki 4 R & TEEE A 2
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P /= v BR
1 GR502-311000-000 - G 1
Air cleaner
2 | GR502-310003-000 %ﬂ_ﬁ’é 2
Clip
BEREEM8
3 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 6
124 M8x20
4 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 6
2y BR b hn
5 | GR502-312000-000 EIERIR 1
Air filter stent
1244 M8x30
18 6 | G005787-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 6
2 B A= At
7 | XR713-310001-000 L./}'ﬁ%%j‘# N . 1
: Air cleaner intake pipe
RENHLEE
8 | XR713-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1
A E
9 | XR713-310100-000 Air cleaner mounting 1
|- }?‘m‘ {2}
10 | XR709-310003-000 %%%‘“ Gl 1
Blocking sensor
— /,A,_—(:’ \A—Ir
1 | Q676.120.G00 WL FF 3 IR 120]
Clamp 120
— /,A,_—(:’ \A—Ir
12 | Q676.140.G00 W FF s KRG 140]
Clamp 140
— /,A,_—(:’ \A—Ir
13 | Q676-127-Goo LT s KR 127)
Clamp 127
1248 M10x40
14 | G005783-010040-02 Bolt M10x40 2
#HE10
15 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2

3-31




B 27 #HSRS%
) L. ) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89
Fig.2-7  Air intake system
521 PR 44 B eV B 2
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
#10
16 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
1] 4 £
17 | XR1013-310004-000 UJ%'%&.)# AR
Adjusting gasket
18 | T6767906 Hif 1 BAIE
Hoop Supply by engine

3-32




& 2-8
Fig.2-8

HIRS

Air intake system

22 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 ki 4 R & TEEE A 2
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
23 =y B
1 GR502-311000-000 - G 1
Air cleaner
2 | GR502-310003-000 %ﬂ.% 2
Clip
BEREEM8
3 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 6
124 M8x20
4 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 6
259k B
5 | GR502-312000-000 EIERIR 1
Air filter stent
1244 M8x30
6 | G005787-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 6
2 B A= At
7 | XR1013-310001-000 L./}'ﬁ‘%m‘# N . 1
Air cleaner intake pipe
RENHLEE
8 | XR1013-310002-000 Engine air intake pipe 1
Y A A
9 | XR1013-310100-000 Air cleaner mounting L
a‘ (=}
10 | XR709-310003-000 %gﬁé‘“ Gl 1
Blocking sensor
= S fts, \A—Ir
1 | Q676.120.G00 WL FF 3 IR 120]
Clamp 120
— /,A,_—\i:’ \A—Ir
12 | Q676.140.G00 WL s IR 140]
Clamp 140
i B
13 | XR1013-310004-000 UJ%'%;}# AR
Adjusting gasket
14 | T6767906 HOSi 1 BB
Hoop Supply by engine

3-33




K31 HSRS (® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (@) CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
Fig.3-1 Exhaust system (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
5 PYykHg LR K ik BUE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | XR700-321000-000 ,ﬁf]ﬁ'ﬂ% IR 1 ®®
14 utrier assy 8.5t
MEDE 9585
1215 - | XR1000-321000-000 Muffler assy 1 10t
g7l ll He
| Rt 2 | XR701-322000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®®
Y=
- - | XR8501-322000-000 2i;aist e 1 8.5t
T e
- | XR1001-322000-000 Hw 1 10t
£a Exhaust pipe
g
T B EE M8
3 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
4 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4 ®®
g 8
G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2 ©I;
Hf
5 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
2 R
6 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
i} 7 | 50W-320003 Shim 4 ®®
By
- | 50W-320003 Shim 2 ©I®)
12 M8x70
8 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 2 ®®
10 ) 2k M8x60
G005782-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 2 ©I®)
=R
9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®®

3-34




B 31 HKRS @) cPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (G CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
Fig.3-1 Exhaust system (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
F5 YEHD ZHR o A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
f= R s
- XR8500-324000-000 U . 1 8.5t
Exhaust pipe
=R A
- XR1000-324000-000 e . 1 10t
1 ] Exhaust pipe
71718 i ol
. 1 I 10 | GR503-324000-000 3
i Clamp
;—‘—v;{ A
- 11 | XR700-325000-000 é(uzfp%rﬁtj: 1
=2 el 10
L 12 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5
i
BRET M10X 30
13 | G000070-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 3
B for L = At
14 | XR700-323000-000 LEET = 1
Exhaust pipe
1242 M10%30
15 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2
16 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
=
2 17 | R453-320001-000 {}ﬁ}&é 4
Ring like dampener

3-35




& 3-2
Fig.3-2

HARS

Exhaust system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@) CPCD85/100-XRW14B

F5 YikHig e o VEEE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | XR700-321000-000 TH 75 85 Bk 1 ®
Muffler assy 8.5t
TP AR R
- | XR1000-321000-000 Muffler assy 1 10t
2 | XR703-322000-000 s 1 (1)
Exhaust pipe
=¥
- | XR8503-322000-000 I 1 8.5t
Exhaust pipe
=¥
- | XR1003-322000-000 I 1 10t
Exhaust pipe
BERE M8
3 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
el 8
4 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4 ()
el 8
G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2 @IV
HpE|
5 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
6 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
B
7 | 50W-320003 Shim 4 ()
B
- | 50W-320003 Shim 2 @IV}
B2 M8x70
8 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 2 (1)
B2 M8x60
- | G005782-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 2 @IV}
HRE
9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ()

3-36




& 3-2
Fig.3-2

HARS

Exhaust system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

@) CPCD85/100-XRW14B

Stud M10X60

F5 YEHD ZHR o A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
f= R s
- | XR8500-324000-000 e . 1 8.5t
Exhaust pipe
f= R s
- | XR1000-324000-000 HUes . 1 10t
Exhaust pipe
10 | GR503-324000-000 i 3
Clamp
;—‘—v;{ A
11 | XR700-325000-000 HACE 1
Support
48 10
12 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5
BRET M10X 30
13 | G000070-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 3
B for L = At
14 | XR700-323000-000 LEET = 1
Exhaust pipe
1242 M10%30
15 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2
16 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
pryr=p
17 | R453-320001-000 {}ﬁ.% % 4
Ring like dampener
BREE M10
18 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 4
48 10
19 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
20 | G000897-010060-00 | “AHE M1060 4

3-37




& 3-3
Fig.3-3

Exhaust system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

14
, 13
b Ty
.
iRl
e 10
E g
=

F5 YEHD ey i A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
124 M8x35
1 G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 4
Y=g
2 | XR704-322000-000 R . 1
Exhaust pipe
IREE M8
3 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
4 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4
i
5 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
6 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
3
7 | 50W-320003 %H 4
Shim
154 M8x70
8 | G005787-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 2
/= R s
9 | XR700-324000-000 e . 1
Exhaust pipe
2 10 | GR503-324000-000 Hli 3
Clamp
;—‘—v;{ A
11 | XR700-325000-000 T 1
Support
48 10
12 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5
BRET M10X 30
13 | G000070-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 3
B for L = At
14 | XR700-323000-000 LEET = 1
Exhaust pipe
1242 M10%30
15 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2

3-38




& 3-3
Fig.3-3

HARS

Exhaust system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
16 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
gy
17 | R453-320001-000 {”?*’& % 4
Ring like dampener
18 | XR700-321000-000 75 2 P 1
Muffler assy

3-39




& 3-4 HSRG

Fig.3-4 Exhaust system

©) cpPcD50/60/70-XxRG77 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
154 M8x35
1 | G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 4
A
2 | XR700-322000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 @
A
- | XR8500-322000-000 . 1 CPCD85-XRG77
Exhaust pipe
A
- | XR1000-322000-000 . 1 CPCD100-XRG77
Exhaust pipe
IREE M8
3 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
4 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4 @
g 8
G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2 @
gl
5 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
g
6 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
.95
7 | 50W-320003 shim 4 ()
.95
50W-320003 shim 2 O)
124 M8X 70
8 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8 X 70 2 @
154 M8x60
G005782-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 2 @
e
9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 @
= R A
XR8500-324000-000 e . 1 CPCD85-XRG77
Exhaust pipe

3-40




& 3-4 HSRG

©) cpPcD50/60/70-XxRG77 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

Fig.3-4 Exhaust system
Fe YrkHiD £ o= 0E BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
/= s
XR1000-324000-000 HURE 1 CPCD100-XRG77
14 Exhaust pipe
1218 10 | GR503-324000-000 i 3
17 17 16 ! 13 Clamp
oi 773 A
| o ._.. 12 11 | XR700-325000-000 LA 1
| Support
L Pl 10
> 11 12 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5
CT 13 | G000070-010030-00 | “RFI M10x30 3
-l olt X
- Bolt M10x30
= B for Hl: A= At
14 | XR700-323000-000 e LU 1
e g Exhaust pipe
h.!.- 15 | G005787-010030-00 2 M10x30 2
b 2 Bolt M10x30
i V/ | 16 | R453-320002-000 Pipe 2
4 A AR
L7 17 | R453-320001-000 Ring like dampener 4
18 | XR700-321000-000 TH 7 2k 1 ®)
Muffler assy CPCD85-XRG77
e
XR1000-321000-000 ,ﬁ lf;'ﬂ%;‘;gy 1 CPCD100-XRG77
)
3 E>
(i 19 | GR713-320002-G00 IRAE th 3 T 1

Turbine Outlet Gasket

3-41




& 3-5 HHS R4
Fig. 3-5 Exhaust system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78

75 Yk EXY S B FHEEE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12 RE M8
1 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
2 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4 ®
g 8
G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2 @)
HpE
3 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
BE
4 | 50W-320003 Shim 4 ®
A
50W-320003 Shim 2 @
5 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
B2 M8x70
6 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 4 ®
24 M8x60
G005782-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 2 @
12 | 7 | XxR700-321000-000 75 2R A 1 ®
Muffler assy CPCD85-XRG78
e
g8 11 - | XR1000-321000-000 7525 B 1 CPCD100-XRG78
gs Muffler assy
‘ 8 | GR503-324000-000 i 3
10 Clamp
HS)RE
9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®
/= s
- | XR8500-324000-000 H =R 1 CPCD85-XRG78
Exhaust pipe
/= s
XR1000-324000-000 I uRs 1 CPCD100-XRG78
Exhaust pipe

3-42




K 3-5 HHS R4

Fig. 3-5Exhaust system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

B for ] = At

10 | XR700-323000-000 L H 1
Exhaust pipe
48 10

11 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5
BRET M10X 30

12 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10% 30 3
12 M10X 30

13 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 4
HRE

14 | XR705-322000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®
HRE

- | XR8505-321000-000 . 1 CPCD85-XRG78
Exhaust pipe
HRE

XR1005-321000-000 . 1 CPCD100-XRG78

Exhaust pipe

15 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
;—‘—v;{ A

16 | XR700-325000-000 ﬁéi@: 1
Erection support

12 | 17 | R453-320001-000 Rubber shim 4
g3 1 1

3-43




& 3-6

HARS

Fig.3-6 Exhaust system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

12

1814 15

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

B for ] = A

1 | XR700-323000-000 LT o 1
Exhaust pipe
Hlgl

2 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
%

3 | R453-320003-000 21 6
Washer

S5 A

4 | XR707-322000-000 H R “EZ 1
Exhaust pipe
T

5 | XR700-321000-000 i 75 25 1
Muffler assy
;—‘—v;{ T

6 | XR700-325000-000 TN 1
Support

5%

7 | 50W-320002 *%HX % 4
Ringlike dampener
.95

8 | 50W-320003 Washer 4
154 M8X70

9 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8X70 2
g 8

10 | G000096-000008-00 Washer8 4
IREE M8

11 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
R

12 | R453-320001-000 HE% 4
Ringlike dampener
B2E] M10X30

13 | G000070-010030-00 BoltM10X30 3
48 10

14 | G000096-000010-00 Washer10 5
B M10X30

15 | G005787-010030-00 BoltM10X30 2

3-44




K36 HKEYS

Fig.3-6 Exhaust system ® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
12 1 415 ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | GR503-324000-000 Hli 3
Clamp
/= R s
134 17 | XR700-324000-000 Hues . 1
14- Exhuast pipe
' 18 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe

3-45




& 3-7 HS R4
Fig. 3-7 Exhaust system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

(® CPCD85/100-XRG79

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
IREE M8
1 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
2 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4 ©)
g 8
G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2 ®
i
3 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
R
4 | 50W-320003 Shim 4 ©
Bl
50W-320003 Shim 2 ®
5 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
14 M8x70
6 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 2 ©)
154 M8x60
G005782-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 2 ®
TH 75 B R ©
7 | XR700-321000-000 1
Muffler assy CPCD85-XRG79
[T
- | XR1000-321000-000 75 2R 1 CPCD100-XRG79
Muffler assy
8 | GR503-324000-000 % 3
Clamp
e
9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ©)
/= R s
- | XR8500-324000-000 HUes . 1 CPCD85-XRG79
Exhaust pipe
/= R s
XR1000-324000-000 e . 1 CPCD100-XRG79
Exhaust pipe

3-46




K 3-7 SRS

Fig. 3-7 Exhaust system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

(® CPCD85/100-XRG79

F5 Yk ey i A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

B for ] = At

10 | XR700-323000-000 L H 1
Exhaust pipe
48 10

11 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5
BRET M10X 30

12 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10% 30 3
1244 M10X 30

13 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 2
A

14 | XR702-322000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ©)
A

- | XR8502-322000-000 . 1 CPCD85-XRG79
Exhaust pipe
A

- | XR1002-322000-000 . 1 CPCD100-XRG78
Exhaust pipe

15 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
;—‘—v;{ A

16 | XR700-325000-000 ﬁ%_ﬁ@? 1
Erection support

17 | R453-320001-000 Rubber shim 4

3-47




& 3-8 S R4
Fig. 3-8 Exhaust system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28  (® CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

F5 YEHD ey Hre A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
IREE M8
1 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
2 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4
i
3 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
3
4 | 50W-320003 %H 4
Shim
5 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
14 M8x70
6 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 2
479 28 0®
7 | XR700-321000-000 -~ 1 CPCD85-XRW28
Muffler assy
CPCD85-XRW28B
VH 7 A% CPCD100-XRW28
- | XR1000-321000-000 1
Muffler assy CPCD100-XRW28B
8 | GR503-324000-000 % 3
Clamp
AHRE
9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 Q06
HEE CPCD85-XRW28
- | XR8500-324000-000 . 1
Exhaust pipe CPCD85-XRW28B
/= R s
- | XR1000-324000-000 HEE _ 1 CPCD100-XRW28
Exhaust pipe CPCD100-XRW28B
B for i = At
10 | XR700-323000-000 AR o 1
Exhaust pipe
48 10
11 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5

3-48




& 3-8 HFS R4 © CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (S CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

Fig. 3-8 Exhaust system (@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B
F5 Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

25T M10X 30

12 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10X 30 3
12 M10X 30
13 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 2
B R
14 | XR709-322000-001 Exhaust pipe assy 1 QO
HAE Bk CPCD85-XRW28
- | XR8509-322000-000 - 1
Exhaust pipe assy CPCD85-XRW28B
HAE Bk CPCD100-XRW28
- | XR1009-322000-000 .
Exhaust pipe assy L CPCD100-XRW28B
15 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
22 %
16 | XR700-325000-000 ﬁﬁig 1
Erection support
17 | R453-320001-000 Rubber shim 4

3-49




& 3-9

HARS

Fig.3-9 Exhaust system

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
B for ] = A
1 | XR700-323000-000 LT o 1
Exhaust pipe
1244 M10X30
2 | G005787-010030-00 BoltM10X30 2
8 10
3 | G000096-000010-00 Washer10 5
4 | R453-320002-000 %E’T 2
Pipe
R
5 | R453-320001-000 {UZE% 4
Ringlike dampener
B2E] M10X30
6 | G000070-010030-00 BoltM10X30 3
1244 M8 X 20
7 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8 X 20 4
;—‘—v;{ T
8 | XR700-325000-000 At 1
Support
9 | GR503-324000-000 % 4
Clamp
/=5 s
10 | GW706-320002-000 ﬁkmﬁgg : . 1
Exhaust joint pipe |
=5 s
11 | GW706-320003-000 ﬁkmﬁgg I . 1
Exhaust joint pipe Il
T B A
12 | XR700-321000-000 i 75 2R 1
Muffler assy
154 M8X70
13 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8X70 2
g 8
14 | G000096-000008-00 Washer8 4
5%
15 | 50W-320002 ;F%X% 4
Ringlike dampener

3-50




B39 HSRS%
Fig.3-9 Exhaust system

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
.95
16 | 50W-320003 Washer 4
HlEl
17 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
BREE M8
18 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
S5 A 2
19 | XR700-322000-000 H R “EZ 1
Exhaust pipe
1244 M8 X 35
20 | G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8 X 35 4
N +
21 | GR713-320002-G00 /%%.Hj DA 1
Turbine outlet gasket
(S0
22 | GW706-320001-000 Ffh 2 . 1
heat shield

3-51




& 3-10 HSR4
Fig.3-10 Exhaust system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

12 | XR710-320100-000

Postprocessing plate

F5 YEHD ZHR o A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M8x25
1 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 3
;—‘—v;{ T
2 | XR700-325000-000 S 1
Mount abutment
B for ] = A
3 | XR700-323000-000 g ¢ = 1
Exhaust pipe
4 | GR503-324000-000 % 1
Clamp
124 M8x35
5 | G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 4
), ? N
6 | GR713-320002-G00 /%%.EH HE# A 1 R .
Turbine outlet gasket Supply by engine
7 | XR710-321000-000 o 1 VW
Exhaust pipe
A
XR1010-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 XY
AHRE
8 | XR710-323000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 VW
= R A
XR8510-323000-000 e . 1 8.5t
Exhaust pipe
= R A
XR1010-323000-000 e . 1 10t
Exhaust pipe
: e =
9 | XR710-320002-G00 E_%ﬂ:'.“ a5 1 R .
Differential pressure sensor Supply by engine
vH B }E}Z (2} N
10 | XR710-320003-G00 1t 3l 2% 2 R .
Temperature sensor Supply by engine
e
11 | X1040-320002-000 Sheath 1
Ji5 b B A AR

3-52




& 3-10

HARS

Fig.3-10 Exhaust system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

F5 Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
154 M8x20
13 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
1242 M10x25
14 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 5
b FA T
15 | XR710-320001-000 Heat insulated pad 1 VW
b FA T
XR1010-320001-000 Heat insulated pad 1 X®
g =
16 | XR710-322000-G00 JRALTLR 1 RENHURL .
Postprocessor Supply by engine
17 | XR710-320004-G00 ) 2 R .
Clasp Supply by engine
18 | R453-320002-000 EE . 2
Drivepipe
ey
19 | R453-320001-000 {UZT)&_% 4
Sushion
24 M10%30
20 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 1
8 10
21 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 1

3-53




& 3-11
Fig.3-11

HARS

Exhaust system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

Screw M10X 30

F5 YEHD ey B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

BREE M8

1 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8

2 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4
i

3 | 50W-320001 Washer 2
%

4 | 50W-320003 é}# 4
Shim

5 | 50W-320002 Rubber shim 4
154 M8x70

6 | G005782-008070-00 Bolt M8x70 2
T B

7 | XR700-321000-000 i 75 2R 1 5t-8.5t
Muffler assy

- | XR1000-321000-000 75 2 1 10t
Muffler assy

8 | GR503-324000-000 % 3
Clamp
AHRE

9 | XR700-324000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 4

= 2 A

- | XR8500-324000-000 HUeH . 1 8.5t

Exhaust pipe
=

- | XR1000-324000-000 HUeH . 1 10t
Exhaust pipe
B for ] = At

10 | XR700-323000-000 Al H 1
Exhaust pipe
8 10

11 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 5

12 | G000070-010030-00 #RET M10 30 3

3-54




& 3-11
Fig.3-11

HARS

Exhaust system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1244 M10 X 30
13 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 2
AU B
14 | XR713-322000-000 Exhaust pipe assy 1 3
AU B
- | XR1013-322000-000 Exhaust pipe assy 1 )
15 | R453-320002-000 %E 2
Pipe
;—'—v;{ A
16 | XR700-325000-000 ﬁ%_ﬁ@? 1
Erection support
17 | R453-320001-000 Rubber shim 4
1244 M10 X 45
18 | G005782-010045-00 Bolt M10 X 45 4
8 10
19 | GO097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
8 10
20 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
%
21 | XR1013-320003-000 B 1
Gasket

3-55




& 41
Fig. 4-1

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
O CcPCD85/100-XRW70B

s Ly/b SN 2R e UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
T M4 81
1 | QJB257-310002-G00 Clamp 81 1
LR
2 | XR701-330006-000 Variable diameter hose 1
[J Prravy
3 | AS110-310100-G0O T 2L 96 5
Clamp 96
A SRR
4 | XR701-330001-000 Intercooler inlet pipe 1 ®®
A SR RE
XR1001-330001-000 Intercooler inlet pipe 1 ©0
_ 5 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁﬁﬂlg . 1
191 Connecting pipe
- ey i
19-2 6 | Q676-64-G00 UAFF AL URE A 64 |
Clamp 64
19-3 PrT——
19-4 7 | XR701-330004-000 %Efz;%gffor et 1 ® K
B ARk K
XR1001-330003-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 ©0
zZh
8 | GR501-330200-000 el 6
Buffer pad
1242 M10x30
9 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 4
10 | G006170-000010-00 | 1% W10 2
i 10
11 | G0O097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 6
B e 4
12| XR700-330007-000 Left bracket of radiator 1
AN
13 | G005783-010060-00 | fi: MI0X60 2

3-56




& 41
Fig. 4-1

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

19-3| XR700-331103-W00

Oil radiator assy

=2 ki 2R Ko e BOE HF Y
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
RPN
14 | XR700-330009-000 Wind plate 2 ®®
TR A A $4 R 4
- | XR1000-330006-000 Wind Wind shield 2 ©IM)
12 M10%20
15 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 8 ®®
12 M10x20
G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 4 ©I()
MR A S
16 | XR700-330200-000 Cover right plate 1 ®®
AR A S
19-1 - | XR1000-330200-000 Cover right plate 1 © 0O
19-2 AR 4R
17 | XR700-330100-000 Cover left plate 1 ®®
19-3 =
AR A S
19-4 - | XR1000-330100-000 Cover left plate 1 ©IM)
IKAE L4 K 4
18 | XR700-330012-000 Top wind sponge 1 ® K
IKAE L4 K 4
- | XR1000-330008-000 Top wind sponge 1 ©IM)
BRI A
19 | XR701-331000-000 Radiator and cooler assy| 1 ®®
BRI A
- | XR1001-331000-000 Radiator and cooler assy| 1 ©0
\A;H: LN >
19-1| XR700-331101-W00 F B G 1
Intercooler radiator assy
TS R
19-2| XR700-331102-W00 Water Radiator assy 1
T JH R 8 R

3-57




& 41
Fig. 4-1

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

el YEHD ey o A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
A 2ok A oo >
19-4) XR700-331104-W00 | ‘Ld A E Bk 1
Oil radiator assy
AR A
20 | XR700-330008-000 Right bracket of radiator 1
R
22 | XR701-330002-001 Intercooler outlet pipe 1 Y
b iR
- | XR1001-330002-000 Intercooler outlet pipe 1 ©)®)
RS K
23 | XR701-330003-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 ®®
RS K
19-1 - | XR1001-330003-000 Rubber pipe for outlet L ©0
19-2 BAKREIT 610X ¢ 18
24 | XR701-330011-W00 Air hose 11 & 10x b 18 1
19-3 ;
BRARE T ¢10x 018
19-4 25 | XR700-330010-W00 Air hose [ & 10x b 18 1
— /_,A,_—\i_r’ \A—A—
26 | Q675.18.G00 WL (e A B 18 |,
Clamp 18
= hr fts; \A—Ir
27 | Q676.38.G00 WL (62D A 38 |
Clamp 38
HKE
28 | XR701-330005-000 Water delivery hose 1 A K
HKE
- | XR1001-330005-000 Water delivery hose 1 ©0
TKAE T 43 R4
29 | XR700-330013-000 Bottom wind sponge 1 ®®
KAE T 43 R4
- | XR1000-330007-000 Bottom wind sponge 1 ©IM)
faren paLsN
30 | XR701-330009-000 AESOR 1
braket

3-58




& 41
Fig. 4-1

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

el Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
154 M8x16
31 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2
g 8
32 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
33 | XR701-332000-G00 éhfa 1
1242 M10x80
34 | G005787-010080-00 Bolt M10x80 4

3-59




& 4-2
Fig. 4-2

RH RS

Cooling system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 @ CPCD85/100-XRW14 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B

i Ly/b SN ZHR e UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | XF250-330200-000 WK F 1
Expansion tank
DK R
2 | XR1003-330006-000 HT;Eﬁ( J;;;j.fgf 1
14 M8x16
3 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 4
WAL B NBCE 4 55
4 | Q676-55-G00 Clamp 55 2
4 M10%80
5 | G005787-010080-00 Bolt M10x80 2
6 | XF250-700001-G00 JLits 1
Clamp
WAL B NBE I i 64
7 | Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 2
AR AL B RBE i 76
8 | Q676-76-G00 Clamp 76 1
1242 M10x25
9 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8
PArs Az ? Q
11 | XR703-330004-000 N 2
Wind side sponge
1 M10%30
12 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 4
B4 S
13 | XR700-330008-000 Right bracket of radiator 1
A 5 R S 48
14 | XR703-330100-000 Rioht cover 1 ®®
A i R S 48
XR1003-330100-000 | gen 1 @IO)
IKFE b3 R 4
15 | XR700-330012-000 Wind up sponge 1 ®

3-60




B 42 AHERS ®B) cPcD50/60/70-XRW14  (H) CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

Fig.4-2 Cooling system ) CPCD85/100-XRW14B
i YEHD ZHR o A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
IKFE b3 R 45
XR1000-330008-000 | \yinin 1 @IV
BRAER A XU A
16 | XR703-331000-000 Radiator and cooler assy 1 ®w®
BAEE A XU A
XR1003-331000-000 Radiator and cooler assy 1 IV
A AR T AR SRR
16-1] XR703-331101-W00 Oil radiator assy 1
IR B
16-2| XR703-331102-W00 Water Radiator assy 1
e T g 4 b
16-3| XR703-331103- W00 | IR B Ak 1
Oil radiator assy
IKAEREIK SR
17 | XR703-330002-000 Rubber pime for inlet 1 ®®
IKAERE K SR
XR1003-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 B®
18 | Bk8-G0O Hii 2
Clamp
RKERE (WL 8)
19 | X702-330009-W00 Wator mibber ppe 1 ()
RKERE (WL 8)
X1003-330005-W00 Wator rabber pipe 1 @IO)
zZh$
20 | GR501-330200-000 '772{*% 6
Cushion
IKAE T 22 e S 4
21 | XR703-330001-000 Down bracket of tank 2 @ Q)
IKAE T 22 e S 4
XR1003-330003-000 Down bracket of tank 2 B®
KAE T 43 R4
22 | XR700-330013-000 Bottom wind sponge 1 ®

3-61




& 4-2
Fig. 4-2

RH RS

Cooling system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 @ CPCD85/100-XRW14 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B

el Yk ey i Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
XR1003-330004-000 7Bj(o %;%ofn%v’v ?sgp%onge 1 @ )
23 | X704-330002-000 7Ej(n Eﬁiﬁ[ﬂ; J; iﬂfe%:or outlet 1 @ ()
XR1003-330002-000 7Ej(n%;;ﬁirt1[je7j;iﬂfe%:or outlet 1 @ )
24 | XR703-330200-000 ﬁ%gif’g 1 @ ()
XR1003-330200-000 i%gif’g 1 @ )
25 | XR700-330007-000 fﬁ?fﬁ ;‘Eif’i f radiator 1
26 | GT61851-000010-00 |yt MO 2

3-62




& 4-3
Fig. 4-3

RH RS

Cooling system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

el YEHD ey i B A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | XF250-330200-000 WK F 1
Expansion tank
JEEAK K 37 S48
2 | XR1003-330006-000 Tank bracket 1
14 M8x16
3 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 4
WA AT A% 2 XBCE 3R i 50
4 | Q676-50-G00 Clamp 50 3
1242 M10x60
5 | G005787-010060-00 Bolt M10x60 2
6 | XF250-700001-G00 L 1
Clamp
WA AT A% 3 XNBCE 3R i 55
7 | Q676-55-G00 Clamp 55 1
1242 M10x25
9 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8
PArs Az ? Q
11 | XR703-330004-000 N 2
Wind side sponge
1242 M10x30
12 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 4
AR
13 | XR700-330008-000 Right bracket of radiator 1
2 %
14 | XR703-330100-000 E_mﬁﬁi% 1
Right cover
15 | XR700-330012-000 A A5 X 4 1
Wind up sponge
Ay #(4 5 L >
16 | XR704-331000-000 H&““.%*F P £ 7K 1
Radiator and cooler assy
AR 9ok g4 B
16-1| XR703-331101-W00 E%E%?{EH HICH 25 B8 12 1
Oil radiator assy

3-63




& 4-3
Fig. 4-3

RH RS

Cooling system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

i Ly/b SN ZHR B UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
29 (L >
16-2| XR704-331102-W00 7kﬁﬁm%§}éiﬁk 1
Water Radiator assy
p Srhy P4 b
16-3] XR703-331103-Woo | I HUHE Bk 1
Oil radiator assy
17 | XR704-330001-000 ﬁijj_*}hﬂ_&mg_ 1
Engine inlet pipe
14 ©8-12
18 | Bk8-G00O Clamp ®8-12 2
TN 75 s 7
19 | X702-330009-W00 AR (A2 8) 1
Water rubber pipe
3
20 | 30HB-330004-502 Lo 2
Block
IKFE T RS
21 | XR703-330001-000 Down bracket of tank 2
PArs Alz ? Q
22 | XR700-330013-000 A T~ 451y 5 1
Bottom wind sponge
23 | XR704-330002-000 Z{i)]ﬁl,’:[jﬂ(ﬁ? . 1
Engine effluent pipe
2 %
24 | XR703-330200-000 JE i BCR 1
Left cover
kR e 4
25 | XR700-330007-000 Left bracket of radiator 1
BEE M10
26 | GT61851-000010-00 Nut M10 2

3-64




& 4-4
Fig. 4-4

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 @ CPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

191

19-2

19-3
19-4

i YkHY 2R = i BE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1) S
1 | GX160-600005-000 T M4t 60 1
Clamp 60
BRRE
2 | GAT711-330006-000 Variable diameter hose 1
) e 4
3 | GR802-330008-G00 | [ R 92 5
Clamp 92
B
4 | XR700-330002-000 Connecting pipe 1 OO
B
XR1000-330002-000 Connecting pipe 1 @
5 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁ%ﬂlﬁ? . 1
Connecting pipe
AT A% 3 UK IR 4 64
6 | Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 4
B AR K E
7| XR700-330005-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 V)
B AR K E
XR1000-330003-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 0,
s E
8 | GR501-330200-000 e 4 6
Buffer pad
12+ M10%30
9 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 4
2R M10
10 | G0O06170-000010-00 Nut M10 2
2P 10
11 | GO097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
WSS A2 S 58
12 | XR700-330007-000 Left bracket of radiator 1
I\
13 | G005783-010060-00 | LRt M10x60 2

Bolt M10x60

3-65




& 4-4
Fig. 4-4

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 @ CPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

191

19-2

19-3
19-4

el Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
KAE KA
14 | XR700-330009-000 Wind plate 2 @ O
TKAE e A 24 R 4
- | XR1000-330006-000 Wind Wind shield 2 @
I M10x20
15 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 8
FA S
16 | XR700-330200-000 Cover right plate 1 @ O
A
- | XR1000-330200-000 Cover right plate 1 @
AR S
17 | XR700-330100-000 Cover left plate 1 @ O
RSB
- | XR1000-330100-000 Cover left plate 1 @
KAE LA R4
18 | XR700-330012-000 Top wind sponge 1 @ O
PArs Alz ? Q
- | XR1000-330008-000 ALl 5 1 O
Top wind sponge
B AR AR S
19 | XR700-331000-000 Radiator and cooler assy| 1 © 0O
BRI AR AR S
- | XR1000-331000-000 Radiator and cooler assy| 1 @
\A_ﬂ: #L LN >
19-1] XR700-331101-W00 A H&““%E‘EX 1
Intercooler radiator assy
29 (2 >
19-2| XR700-331102-W00 S H&ﬂ%‘gﬁk 1
Water Radiator assy
i R VR B B A
19-3| XR700-331103- oo | IRHETHIAEE B 1
Oil radiator assy
AR 5 TR B

194

XR700-331104-W00

Oil radiator assy

3-66




& 4-4
Fig. 4-4

RH RS

Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 @ CPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

191

19-2

19-3
19-4

i YEHD ZHR o A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
AR A
20 | XR700-330008-000 Right bracket of radiator 1
RENPLIEE
22 | XR700-330001-000 Engine intake pipe 1 @ O
RENPLIEE
- | XR1000-330001-000 Engine intake pipe 1 @
RS K
23 | XR700-330004-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 0O
RS K
- | XR1000-330004-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 @
BRAEE T ¢10x 018
25 | XR700-330010-W00 Air hose | & 10x & 18 1
— ey i
Clamp 18
= ey Wi
27 | Q676-38-G00 BT AL SURE A 38 |,
Clamp 38
HAKE
28 | XR700-330006-000 Water delivery hose 1 @ O
HAKE
- | XR1000-330005-000 Water delivery hose 1 @
KAE T 44 R4
29 | XR700-330013-000 Bottom wind sponge 1 @ O
Ve Al : 4
~ | XR1000-330007-000 | AHH PN 1 O]
Bottom wind sponge
154 M8x16
30 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2 @
122 M8 X 20
31 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8 X 20 4 @ O
122 M8 X 20
- | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8 X 20 12 @

3-67




& 4-5 AH RS
Fig. 4-5 Cooling system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

i) Ly/b SN ZHR & UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
) S
1 | G320-670005-000 T AL 70 1
T-clamp70
R
2 | XR705-330006-000 Variable diameter hose | |
IJ Prravy
3 | GR802-330008-Go0 | T A 92 6
T-clamp92
A SR
4 | XR705-330002-000 Connecting pipe 1
5 | XR705-330004-000 Eijj_*}ltlﬂkg . 1
Enging outlet pipe
IJ Prravy
6 | ECH221-600008-000 | J L1 76 1
T-clamp76
R
7 | XR705-330005-000 Variable diameter hose | |
VA BEEY Paran
8 | XR705-330001-000 A %Hﬁ.ﬁ B 1
Connecting pipe
9 | XR705-330003-000 Eij*ﬂﬁmg_ 1
Engine inlet pipe
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A-Ir
10 | Q675-18-G0o WL (L RIS 18 |
Clamp 18
KE
11 | XR705-330007-000 Water delivery hose 1
12 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁ%ﬂig . 2
Connecting pipe
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A-Ir
Clamp 38
4y #(4 (] #
14 | XR700-330007-000 IS 2 SO 1
Leftsupport
R
15 | GR501-330200-000 ’%{EF.% 6
Cushion

3-68




& 4-5 AH RS
Fig. 4-5 Cooling system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

Bolt M8 x 16

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
BREE M10
16 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
1244 M10X 60
17 | G005783-010060-00 Bolt M10 x 60 2
48 10
18 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
1244 M10X 20
19 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 x 20 4
1244 M10X 30
20 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 x 30 4
2 %
21 | XR700-330200-000 E_mﬁ)ii% 1
Right support
Ay #(4 (2] #
22 | XR700-330008-000 Hi““%ﬁi”& 1
Right support
PArs Alz ? Q
23 | XR700-330012-000 7k.*ﬁjjémﬁ’% 1
Wind sponge
IKAE 45 AR
24 | XR700-330009-000 Water tank windshield 2
Ery G VA n .
25 | XR705-331000-000 H&m%ﬂ)jm%qjé\gg‘é‘ﬁk 1
Radiator and cooler assy
A BAEE B R
25-1| XR700-331101-W00 Intercooler radiator assy 1
29 (2 >
25-2 | XR702-331102-W00 7kﬁﬁﬂ%§‘éfﬁk 1
Water Radiator assy
p Srhy 04 b
25-3| XR700-331103- W00 | (A EE £k 1
Oil radiator assy
AR 9ok g4 B
25-4 | XR700-331104-W00 E%E%WEH HICH 25 B8 12 1
Oil radiator assy
7
26 | G005787-008016-00 | Lk M8X16 3

3-69




& 4-5 AH RS
Fig. 4-5 Cooling system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

Clamp 60

F5 YEHD ey i A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
27 | GX162-330008-000 H3ii 62 1
Hoop 62
— yeran \A—Ir
28 | Q676-60-G00 L RAKE TR HG 60 |

29 | XR700-330013-000

AKAE T 4 X4
Wind sponge

30 | XR702-330010-W00

FEARE T ¢10X ¢ 18
Hose

31 | XR700-330100-000

R e S 4
Leftsupport

32 | Q676-64-G00

WAL B NBE I i 64
Clamp

3-70




& 4-6

RH RS

Fig. 4-6 Cooling system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

e LY bR 2R = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XF250-330200-000 i 1
Expansion tank
A = an
2 | XR1003-330006-000 BAKKIE SR 1
Support
124 M8X 16
3 G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 4
P58
4 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
5 | X700-330016-G00 JU5 1
Fan
6 | XF250-700001-000 iliJeﬂT 1
= hr ftss ey
7 | Q676-60-G00 AT feBh B 4
Clamp
#HpE10
8 G0097P1-000010-00 Washer10 6
12 M10X25
9 G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10X25 12
#pE10
1 10 | G000093-000010-00 Washer10 12
: 2B MRS X\ Y4
8-3 11 | XR703-330004-000 AR P A A 2
Sponge
12 M10X30
12 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10X30 4
bt bl BR Ha
13 | XR700-330008-000 H&”“.%E SUR 1
Radiator support
2 i
14 | XR703-330100-000 il B 1
Cover support
PArs Alz ? Q
15 | XR700-330012-000 ACK LA 4 1
Sponge

3-71




& 4-6

RH RS

Fig. 4-6 Cooling system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

Fe YIRHG £ o= HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Ay 5 L >
16 | XR707-331000-000 PR 2597 DA S 1
Radiator assy
AR 2ok At bk BE 24 b
16-1| XR703-331101-W00 A A A 5 B 1
Oil radiator assy
K BRCHARE i
16-2 | XR703-331102-W00 Water Radiator assy 1
TR B B
16-3 | XR703-331103-W00 Oil radiator assy 1
Hy #(4 L farany
17 | XR707-330001-000 gf.‘“"%ﬁﬁmg 1
ipe
Hu48-12
18 | BK8-G0O Clamp 8-12 2
Ay 75 7585
19 | X702-330009-W00 N 1
pipe
S AUE]
20 | GR501-330200-000 Cushion pad 6
4 =2 B
21 | XR703-330001-000 KA T2 SOR 2
Radiator support
Prs Alz ? Q
22 | XR700-330013-000 ﬁ*ﬁﬁém@ﬁ 1
ponge
4y (] farany
23 | XR707-330002-000 gm%*a 1
ipe
2 ik
24 | XR703-330200-000 éim*ﬁi”g 1
over support
Bk e o
25 | XR700-330007-000 Radiator support 1
26 | R453-330004-000 WERE 4
Stud
1ZHE M8
27 | G001337-000008-00 Bolt M3 4

3-72




K 4-6 WHRS
Fig. 4-6 Cooling system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

23 =)

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
S
28 | XR707-330003-000 PR3 1
Fan block
IREE M10
29 | G000889-000010-00 Bolt M10 2
B M10X60
30 | G005783-010060-00 Bolt M10X60 2

3-73




B 4-7 AH RS
Fig. 4-7 Cooling system

() CPCD85/100-XRG78

i) Ly/b SN ZHR & UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
) S
1 | GR713-313000-Goo | T 214 70 1
T-clamp70
R
2 | XR705-330006-000 Variable diameter hose | |
IJ Prravy
3 | GR802-330008-Go0 | T A 92 6
T-clamp92
PSR AE
4 [ XR1005-330002-000 Intercooler outlet pipe 1
Hy #(4 L farany
5 | XR1005-330003-000 H&““.%ﬁlﬁ.ﬂ( B 1
Radiator inlet pipe
T R4 81
6 | QJB257-310002-G00 T-clamp81 1
R
7 | XR705-330005-000 Variable diameter hose | |
VA BROH = At
8 | XR1005-330001-000 e it \E . 1
Intercooler inlet pipe
4y #(4 (] farany
9 | XR1005-330004-000 H&““.%ﬁtﬂﬂ( 5o 1
Radiator outlet pipe
IAFF AL B BE i 20
10 | Q675-20-G00 Clamp 20 2
KE
11 | XR1005-330005-000 Water delivery hose 1
12 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁ%ﬂi@r . 2
Connecting pipe
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A-A—
Clamp 38
L B Be Hn
14 | XR700-330007-000 IS 2 SO 1
Leftsupport
zZh$
15 | GR501-330200-000 '%{EF.% 6
Cushion

3-74




B 4-7 AH RS
Fig. 4-7 Cooling system

() CPCD85/100-XRG78

Bolt M8 x 16

e Ly/b SN 2R & UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
BEEE M10
16 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
124 M10X60
17 | G005783-010060-00 Bolt M10 x 60 2
#pE 10
18 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
124 M10X 20
19 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 x 20 4
124 M10X 30
20 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 x 30 4
gt 2 P
21 | XR1000-330200-000 A 5 A7 SR 1
Right support
4y #(4 (] #
22 | XR700-330008-000 Hi““%ﬁi”g 1
Right support
PArs Alz ? Q
23 | XR1000-330008-000 S .*ﬁjjém/i’% 1
Wind sponge
PArs alz ? Q
24 | XR1000-330006-000 | AH/AAFAEA 2
Wind sponge
Ery G VA n .
25 | XR1005-331000-000 H&%&%TFRL%EPA%E‘EE 1
Radiator and cooler assy
A RIS SR
25-1| XR700-331101-W00 Intercooler radiator assy 1
29 (2 >
25-2 | XR702-331102-W00 7kﬁ&ﬂ%§‘éfﬁk 1
Water Radiator assy
p Srhy 04 b
25-3| XR700-331103-Woo | AR RS Bk 1
Oil radiator assy
AR 9ok g4 B
25-4 | XR700-331104-W00 E%E%MH HICH 1
Oil radiator assy
AN
26 | G005787-008016-00 | A M8X16 3

3-75




B 4-7 AH RS
Fig. 4-7 Cooling system

() CPCD85/100-XRG78

Clamp 64

53 LYy e LS = vk aiE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
27 | GX162-330008-000 i 62 1
Hoop 62
V8 8
28 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 1
P j:‘
29 | XR1000-330007-000 KA T ER 1
Water tank plate
1= R ks
30 | XR1005-330009-W00 Ef“ﬂw [ ¢10x 618 |
ose
4% 2 B
31 | XR1000-330100-000 R U SO 1
Leftsupport
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A‘l\‘

3-76




K 4-8 AH ARG

Fig. 4-8 Cooling system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

i) Ly/b SN ZHR B UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
) S
1 | G320-670005-000 T AL 70 1
T-clamp70
B
2 | GA710-330011-000 Variable diameter hose | |
IJ Prravy
3 | GR802-330008-Go0 | T A 92 5
T-clamp92
R
4 | XR702-330001-000 Connecting pipe 1
Hy #(4 L farany
5 | XR702-330003-000 H&““.%ﬁlﬁ.ﬂ( B 1
Radiator inlet pipe
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A—Ir
Clamp
1= s s
7 | XR702-330010-woo | A URE T #10X @18 |y
Hose
> M A= s
8 | XR702-330002-000 EEJJ.*M.&W B 1
Engine intake pipe
4y #(4 (] farany
9 | XR702-330004-000 H&““.%Hﬂk B 1
Radiator outlet pipe
= S fts, \A—Ir
10 | Q675-18-G0o WL (L RIS 18 |
Clamp 18
KE
11 | XR702-330005-000 Water delivery hose 1
12 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁ%ﬂig . 1
Connecting pipe
RN 2234 41k 38
13 | Q672-38-G00 Clamp 38 2
L B Be Hn
14 | XR700-330007-000 IS 2 SO 1
Leftsupport
R
15 | GR501-330200-000 ’%{EF.% 6
Cushion

3-77




K 4-8 AH ARG

Fig. 4-8 Cooling system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

F5 YEHD ey i A& BUE 4

ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
BREE M10

16 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
1244 M10X 60

17 | G005783-010060-00 Bolt M10 x 60 2
48 10

18 | G0O097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
1244 M10X 20

19 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 x 20 4
1244 M10X 30

20 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 x 30 4

2 %

21 | XR700-330200-000 E_mﬁ)ii% 1
Right support
Hy (=] #

22 | XR700-330008-000 Hiﬂ%ﬁi”& 1
Right support

PArs Alz ? Q

23 | XR700-330012-000 7k.*ﬁjjémﬁ’% 1
Wind sponge
IKAE 45 AR

24 | XR700-330009-000 Water tank windshield 2

25 | XR702-331000-000 S
Radiator and cooler assy
R e S 4

27 | XR700-330100-000 Leftsupport 1

28 | XR700-330013-000 AR AP 1
Wind sponge

3-78




& 4-9 AH RS
Fig. 4-9 Cooling system

® CPCD85/100-XRG79

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
IJ Prravy

1 | G320-670005-000 T AL 70 1
T-clamp70
B

2 | GA710-330011-000 Variable diameter hose | |

) S

3 | GR802-330008-Go0 | T A 92 5
T-clamp92
R

4 | XR1002-330002-000 Connecting pipe 1

5 | XR1002-330004-000 ﬁiﬂ.mﬂjﬂ(g . 1
Engine outlet pipe
WAL B RBCE I i 64

6 | Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 4
BRARE T 610X & 18

7 | XR702-330010-W00 Hose 1 &10X 18 1

8 | XR1002-330001-000 IR . . 1
Connecting pipe

9 | XR1002-330003-000 ﬁij*ﬂﬁykg_ 1
Engine inlet pipe

= S fts, \A—Ir

10 | Q675-18-G0o WL (L RIS 18 |
Clamp 18
KE

11 | XR1002-330005-000 Water delivery hose 1

12 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁﬁﬂlg . 1
Connecting pipe
RN 2234 41k 38

13 | Q672-38-G00 Clamp 38 2
Ay #(4 (2] #

14 | XR700-330007-000 IS 2 SO 1
Leftsupport
R

15 | GR501-330200-000 '%{EF.% 6
Cushion

3-79




& 4-9 AH RS
Fig. 4-9 Cooling system

® CPCD85/100-XRG79

Water tank plate

i) Ly/b SN ZHR B UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
BEEE M10
16 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
12 M10X65
17 | G005782-010065-00 Bolt M10 x 65 2
ik 10
18 | G0O097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
TKFE 5 AR e SCHR
19 | XR700-330100-000 Leftsupport 1
12 M10X 30
20 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 x 30 4
st 2t %
21 | XR700-330200-000 R sl B AR 1
Right support
L B Ba Hn
22 | XR700-330008-000 'E’i““%ﬁﬁi* 1
Right support
PArs Alz ? Q
23 | XR1000-330008-000 (,J\j.*ﬁjjém/i’% 1
ind sponge
PArs alz ? Q
24 | XR1000-330006-000 | A ZAT UM 2
Wind sponge
Ay #(4 5 L >
25 | XR1002-331000-000 H&““%TFN%E‘EE 1
Radiator and cooler assy|
B SRR
25-1| XR702-331100-000 Radiator assy 1
25-2| XR1002-331300-000 UL Bk 1
Shroud assy
25-3| GR1009-331200-000 | HVKMEM 1
Auxiliary radiator assy
12 M8 X 16
26 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8 x 16 2
S j:‘
27 | XR1000-330007-000 KR R ET R 1

3-80




&l 4-10 AH RS

Fig. 4-10 Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

(© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

27

e Ly/b SN 2R & UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

T M4 92

1 GR802-330008-G00 T-clamp92 6

VA BT 25 At

2 | GR802-330007-G00 AR ) 2
Intercooler connecting hose
A ARE

3 | XR709-330001-000 Intercooler inlet hose 1
v R B

4 | XR709-330002-000 Intercooler outlet hose 1
BARE 1910%@18

5 | XR709-330003-W00 Hose lp10x¢18 1
BRI lp10x918

6 | XR709-330004-W00 Hose llp10x(18 1
=P

7 | R450-540001-000 Pipe clamp 2
12 M8x25

8 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 6
3k

9 | GR802-330008-000 Joint 1
ek tk

10 | GR802-330009-000 Fittings body 1
#pE 20

11 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 1

12 | XR709-330003-000 7;2@_]1‘)1%[\7]( = 1
Engine water supply hose
RANHUE K E

13 | XR709-330004-000 Engine inlet hose 1
KNP K E

14 | XR709-330005-000 Engine outlet hose 1
KE K

15 | XR709-330006-000 Hose clamp 1

3-81




& 4-10 AH RS
Fig. 4-10 Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

(© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

27

F5 LY bR R = FvEEE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
TR IR
16 | XR709-330007-000 Hose doplex clamp 1
RS IS0
17 | XR700-330007-000 Radiator left support 1
S ALIEY
18 | GR501-330200-000 Cushion 6
BERE M10
19 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
12 M10x80
20 | G005783-010080-00 Bolt M10x80 2
#pE 10
21 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 6
12 M10x30
22 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 4
e Fry ot
23 | XR700-330008-000 Radiator right support 1
A 25 AR S 48
24 | XR700-330200-000 Right plate support 1
i A S B8
25 | XR700-330100-000 Left plate support 1
PArs Alz ? Q
26 | XR700-330012-000 AR B AP 1
Wind sponge
PArs Alz ? Q
27 | XR700-330013-000 KRR 45 At 1
Wind sponge
TRAE T AR
28 | XR700-330009-000 Water tank windshield 2

29

XR709-331000-000

HCRER 7 X B K A B
Radiator and watertank assy

30

SP9078-G00

PR R

Spacer

3-82




&l 4-10 AH RS

Fig. 4-10 Cooling system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

(© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

27

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
S

31 | GR502-330011-000 P IS 1
Spacer

32 | GR802-330100-G01 P 1
Fan
WA AT AL 2 XBCE 3R i 18

33 | Q675-18-G00 Clamp 18 4
WA AT A% 2 NBCE 3 i 38

34 | Q676-38-G00 Clamp 38 4
WA AT AL 2 XBCE 3 i 64

35 | Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 4
IKFE RN KA

36 | XR709-330008-000 Water tank pipe 1
48 10

37 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
B M10%x120

38 | G005782-010120-00 Bolt M10x120 4
I M10x20

39 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 8
SCHE

40 | XR709-330009-000 Support 1

3-83




& 4-11 AH KRG
Fig. 4-11 Cooling system

® CPCD85/100-XRW28

(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

e Ly/b SN 2R & UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

T M4 92

1 GR802-330008-G00 T-clamp92 6

VA BT 25 At

2 | GR802-330007-G00 AR ) 2
Intercooler connecting hose
A ARE

3 | XR1009-330001-000 Intercooler inlet hose 1
v R B

4 | XR1009-330002-000 Intercooler outlet hose 1
BARE 1910%@18

5 | XR1009-330003-W00 Hose lp10x¢18 1
BARE 1910x918

6 | XR1009-330004-W00 Hose lp10x(18 1
=P

7 | R450-540001-000 Pipe clamp 2
12 M8x25

8 | G005787-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 8
3k

9 | GR802-330008-000 Joint 1
ek tk

10 | GR802-330009-000 Fittings body 1
#pE 20

11 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 1

12 | XR1009-330003-000 Eiﬁ*ﬂ%l\mg 1
Engine water supply hose
RANHUE K E

13 | XR1009-330004-000 Engine inlet hose 1
KNP K E

14 | XR1009-330005-000 Engine outlet hose 1
KE K

15 | XR709-330006-000 Hose clamp 1

3-84




&l 4-11 BAH RS

Fig. 4-11 Cooling system

® CPCD85/100-XRW28

(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
TKE X E T
16 | XR709-330007-000 Hose doplex clamp 1
B AR 72 S
17 | XR700-330007-000 Radiator left support 1
grrpa
18 | GR501-330200-000 Cushion 6
BREE M10
19 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
1242 M10x80
20 | G005783-010080-00 Bolt M10x80 2
i 10
21 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 6
1242 M10%30
22 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 4
AR A
23 | XR700-330008-000 Radiator right support 1
VaE SR
24 | XR1000-330200-000 Right plate support 1
R A 4R
25 | XR1000-330100-000 Left plate support 1
PArs Alz ? Q
26 | XR1000-330008-000 | A EEAMEAR 1
Wind sponge
KA T ER
27 | XR1000-330007-000 Water tank plate 1
PArs alz ? Q
28 | XR1000-330006-000 | AHA/AFAEA 2
Wind sponge
29 | XR1009-331000-000 | BCMEILMEARLL
Radiator and watertank assy
Tk
30 | SP9078-G00 P IR 1
Spacer

3-85




&l 4-11 BAH RS

Fig. 4-11 Cooling system ® CPCD85/100-XRW28 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
S

31 | GR502-330011-000 P IS 1
Spacer

32 | GR802-330100-G01 P 1
Fan
WA AT AL 2 XBCE 3R i 18

33 | Q675-18-G00 Clamp 18 4
WA AT A% 2 NBCE 3 i 38

34 | Q676-38-G00 Clamp 38 4
WA AT AL 2 XBCE 3 i 64

35 | Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 4
IKFE RN KA

36 | XR1009-330008-000 Water tank pipe 1
48 10

37 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
B M10%x120

38 | G005782-010120-00 Bolt M10x120 4
I M10x20

39 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 8
SCHE

40 | XR1009-330009-000 Support 1

3-86




K412 AHRG
Fig. 4-12 Cooling system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

75 YEHD EXY S B A EUE AR
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
BRI
1 | GA711-330006-000 Variable diameter hose |
HA S AR INE
2 | XR710-330001-000 Steel tube 1 @ @
HA S AR INE
2 | XR1010-330001-000 Steel tube 1 ® ®
YA Y=y =t T pasa=s
3 | XR710-330003-000 ;Fi';;tﬁ R 1 WL
YA L A= e s At
3 | XR1010-330003-000 ;Fi';;tﬁ R 1 X®
KNP KE
4 | XR710-330004-000 Engine exhalent siphon ! Y
KNP KE
4 | XR1010-330004-000 Engine exhalent siphon ! ®Q
A 5
5 | XR710-330002-000 R ﬁé% = 1
Intercooling pipe
= s fts
6 | XR710-330007-W00 I E910x918 1
Pipe ¢10xp18
7 | Q675-18-G00 WK% 3 U P i 18 5
Clamp 18
W% 3 U H i 64
8 Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 2
o KA
9 | XR710-331000-000 iﬁ;iﬁ’: SR 1 ©®
y
o KA
9 | XR1010-331000-000 | RAEPMBIARAR ®O
y
1242 M10x60
10 | G005783-010060-00 Bolt M10x60 2
sEh
11 | GR501-330200-000 'fz{q:.% 6
Cushion pad

3-87




K412 AHRG
Fig. 4-12 Cooling system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

55 YrkHiD ER g 0E BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
#JE 10
12 | GO097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
RENHLHEAKE
13 | XR710-330005-000 Engine water inlet 1 VW
RENHLHEAKE
13 | XR1010-330005-000 Engine water inlet 1 XY
125 M8x16
14 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2 X®
15 | XR1010-330008-000 ;Jgtﬁeﬁémm 1 XY
KEE T4
16 | XR1010-330007-000 Support 1 XY
124 M10x30
17 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2 XY
18 | XR710-330008-G00 P 1
Fan
124 M10x70
19 | G005787-010070-00 Bolt M10x70 4
20 | GX160-600005-000 S8t JI 5 4 61 1
Strap 61
) s
21 | R488-310002-G00 TR 87 3
T-clamp 87
|J Parary
22 | QUB257-310002-Go0 | 1 2 R 81 1
T-clamp 81
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A—A—
23 | Q676-60-GO0 Y SR ) W = €2 i 9
Clamp 60
HKE
24 | XR710-330006-000 Water supply pipe 1 VW
KA
24 | XR1010-330006-000 Water supply pipe 1 X®

3-88




K412 AHRG
Fig. 4-12 Cooling system

() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

5 PYykHg LR K ik BUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

25 | Q676-38-G0O %ﬁfﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ%?ﬁ 81,

26 | GR802-330008-G00 ;%afniﬁggzz 1

27 | XR710-330200-000 gﬁjﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁiﬁ 1 WL

27 | XR1010-330200-000 gﬁjﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ?ﬁ 1 X®

28 | XR710-330100-000 iiﬁﬁfjﬁéfi% 1 VW

28 | XR1010-330100-000 iﬁﬁﬁﬁjﬁéfi% 1 X®

29 | X701-330008-000 ﬁﬂdﬁ nge 2

30 | X702-330011-000 ﬁﬂdﬁ nge 2

3-89




K 4-13 AHRG
Fig. 4-13 Cooling system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

22 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

& 1

Ve
\

e

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
IJ Prravy
1 | GR802-330008-Goo | T A K 92 2
T-clamp 92
2 | XR1013-330001-000 SERE . . 1
Connecting pipe
A RN
3 | XR713-330002-000 Connecting tube 1 4
HA RN
3 | XR1013-330002-000 Connecting tube 1 )
4 | GA710-330009-000 ﬁ%ﬂig . 2
Connecting pipe
HA RN
5 | XR713-330003-000 Connecting tube 1 )
A RN
5 | XR1013-330003-000 Connecting tube 1 22
6 | XR1013-330004-000 ﬁ%ﬂig . 1
Connecting pipe
) S
7 | R488-310002-G0O T ZUR 4 87 5
T-clamp 87
8 | XR713-330005-000 ﬁijj_m;ﬂ_i—yj(g_ 1 )
Engine inlet pipe
RENHLIEKE
8 | XR1013-330005-000 Engine inlet pipe 1 )
9 | XR713-330006-00 ﬁiﬂ.mﬂjﬁ(g . 1 4
Engine outlet pipe
9 | XR1013-330006-000 | ZAWPLHIKE 1 %)
Engine outlet pipe
10 | XR1013-330007-000 oG . 1
Water supply pipe
IAFF AL B NBPE I i 64
11 | Q676-64-G00 Clamp 64 4

3-90




K 4-13 AHRG
Fig. 4-13 Cooling system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

22 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

& 1

Ve
\

e

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

122 M10X 30

12 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 5
WAL B NBCE 4 38

13 | Q676-38-G00 Clamp 38 4

= s
14 | XR1013-330008-000 E%W B . 1
egassing pipe

WAL B BE I i 25

15 | Q675-25-G00 Clamp 25 4
pe B BE 4 5, fite 24 b

16 | XR713-331000-000 HOR SRR R D
Radiator and cooler assy|
Ty o 5 L

16 | XR1013-331000-000 | MRS IMEPKFER %)
Radiator and cooler assy|
AR

17| XR700-330008-000 Right bracket of radiator 1
B AR 72 SR

18 | XR700-330007-000 Left bracket of radiator L
RSB

19 | XR700-330100-000 Cover left plate 1 4
RSB

19 | XR1000-330100-000 Cover left plate 1 22
HARE S

20 | XR700-330200-000 Cover right plate 1 )
A S

20 | XR1000-330200-000 Cover right plate 1 22
ZEyhE

21 | GR501-330200-000 el 6
Buffer pad
BREE M10

22 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 3
122 M10X 80

23 | G005782-010080-00 Bolt M10 X 80 2

3-91




K 4-13 AHRG
Fig. 4-13 Cooling system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

22 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

& 1

Ve
\

e

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
10
24 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
JKFE T X 4
25 | XR700-330013-000 Wind sponge. down 1 4
K T E R
25 | XR1010-330008-000 Tank down shrouding 1 22
24 M8 % 16 @
26 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 2
IKFE A R4
27 | XR700-330009-000 Wind sponge. left/right 2 4
IKFE A H R4
27 | XR1000-330006-000 Wind sponge. left/right 2 22
PArs alz ? Q
28 | XR1000-330008-000 KR A5 i 4 1
Wind sponge, up
At T 2 b fy
29 | XR1013-330011-000 7j§ = Ei”& 1
Pipe fixing support
30 | XR713-330012-000 éyzijj_m%lvj(g . 1 4
ngine water pipe
30 | XR1013-330012-000 éyzijj_m%lvj(g . 1 22
ngine water pipe
IKE 4R
31 | X1000-330013-000 Pipe support 1
TH-R4iE 96
32 | AS110-310100-G00 T-clamp 96 1
1242 M10%20
33 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 4

3-92




& 5-1 B RS
Fig.5-1 Fuel system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

ikt

1 | XR701-340001-000 Tubing bracket 1
K5 A R

2 | XR701-340002-000 Support 1 A K
K 5 A R

XR1000-340001-000 Support 1 ©IM)

124 M10X35

3 | G005787-010035-00 Bolt M10 35 2
128 M10

4 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
3 AN = =12

5 | XR701-341000-G00 1k 7 5 25 1
Oil-water separator
s (NEP10)

6 | GA711-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 A K
s (NEP10)

XR1001-340013-W00 Rubber hose 1 ©IM)
— /_,A,_—\i: \A—Ir

7 | Q675-18-G00 IAFT B BT 18 | o
Clamp 18
s (NEP10)

8 | GA711-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®®
s (NEP10)

- | XR1001-340011-W00 Rubber hose 1 ©I®)

9 | N163-340008-000 BRI 1
Pulg
g 24

10 | JO00982-000024-00 Washer 24 1

11 | N163-340002-000 gﬁ.@i o 1

ing magnetic iron

124 M6 X 12

12 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt MG 12 6

3-93




& 5-1 B RS

Fig.5-1 Fuel system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R

ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
g 6

13 | JO00982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
TR 4 2

14 | GR501-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 ® ®
TR T 4 2

14 | GR1001-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 ©IM)

15 | N163-700007-000 & 1

5 -7 7 washer

Wk 45 2

16 | N163-341000-G00 I 1
Cover of fuel case
s (NEP10)

17 | GA711-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®®
s (NEP10)

- | XR1001-340012-W00 Rubber hose 1 ©I()
et dan ) A

18 | N152-340006-000 ARSI A 1
Bolt
Bk

19 | QJB257-340006-000 Hinged joint 1
g 14

20 | J000982-000014-00 Washer 14 2
1242 M10X 20

21 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 20 2
P 10

22 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2

3-94




& 5-2
Fig.5-2

ESES2

Fuel system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B

F5 LY bR R = FvEEE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
23 0 BB
1 | 50CDA-340002 w0 R 1
Bolt
#pE 14
2 | J000982-000014-00 Washer 14 3
1y N
3 | GA700-340003-000 &.{Hﬂﬁ% L 1
Oil absorption joint
K5 2 2%
4 | GA1010-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 -2020.03
ok 2y B
4 | XR708-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 2020.03-
HpE 8
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
HpE 8
7 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
B2 M8x30
8 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 2
9 | GA700-340002-000 25 1
Connector
XN 22 K4 18
10 | Q672-18-G00 Clampe 18 6
S B (A% ¢ 10)
11 | X702-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1
By PANG 1] hin
12 | XR703-340001-000 WK 7 B3RS0 1
Support
Ak B A58 ( ok 4
14 | X704-340002-W00 it B2 (P9 12 ¢ 10) 1
Rubber hose
Ay 75 s 7A
15 | X702-340001-W00 S (P12 ¢ 10) 1
Rubber hose
Wk 45 2
16 | GR501-341000-000 Hi A 1
Cover of fuel case

3-95




& 5-2
Fig.5-2

ESES2

Fuel system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B

Ring magnetic iron

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
A M6x12
17 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6
U 6
18 | J000982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
ki
19 | N163-700007-000 1
washer
R A8 75
20 | N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1
g 24
21 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
22 | N163-340008-000 BRE 1
Pulg
23 | N163-340002-000 ik 1

3-96




& 5-3
Fig.5-3

ESES2

Fuel system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© cpcps50/60/70-XxRG77 - (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87

& CcPCD85/100-XRG87B

=2 Pk R Ko e BOE HF Y
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
3 NBT BR g
1 | XR700-340001-000 “BEHr ;J; fef“%‘%ﬁ SR 1 CI®XOIVIY)
K 5 2 25 R
XR1000-340001-000 Bracket 1 OO
12 M8x16
2 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2 OO
flk
3 | N163-340002-000 Ring magnetic iron 1
3 PANGE g}
4 | XR700-340002-000 gﬁ*” S o 1
il-water separator
5 | G000889-000010-00 ﬁ’im“f&o 2 000V ®
1EEE M8
G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2 OO
12+ M10%35
7 | G005787-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 2 CIXOIVIY)
B2 M8x35
G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 2 OO
P 24
8 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
i 8 (WAE ¢ 10)
9 | GA711-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 (CI®XOIVIY
i 8 (WAE ¢ 10)
- | XR1000-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 OO
WAL B A E 4 18
10 | Q675-18-G00 Clampe 18 6 CIXOIVIY)
XU 22 U3 il 20
- | Q675-20-G00 Clampe 20 6 OO
i 8 (WAE ¢ 10)
11 | GA711-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 CI®XOIVIY)

3-97




& 5-3
Fig.5-3

ESES2

Fuel system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© cpcps50/60/70-XxRG77 - (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87

& CcPCD85/100-XRG87B

=2 Pk 2R K= FHEEE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

i 8 (WAE ¢ 10)

- | XR1000-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 OO
i g (WAE ¢ 10)

12 | GA711-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1 CI®XOIVIY)
i g (WAE ¢ 10)

- | XR1000-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1 OO
TR 4 75

13 | GR501-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 (CI®XOIVIY
TR 4 75

- | GR1001-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 OX®
#

14 | N163-700007-000 1
Washer
12 M6%12

15 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6
He 6

16 | J0O00982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
VR o 4 2

17 | N163-341000-G00 ?"EE i 1
uel case

18 | N163-340008-000 ok 1
Pulg

3-98




& 5-4
Fig.5-4

ESES2

Fuel system

B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

e Ly/b SN 2R & UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
PagnN I
1 | 50CDA-340002 Bloﬁ Wk 1 ®
P 14
2 | J000982-000014-00 Washer 14 3 @
L EE SN
3 | GA700-340003-000 Oil absorption joint ! ®
MWK B
4 | XR705-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 @
K> B
XR708-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 ©
124 M8x30
8 G005787-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 2 @
124 M10X 35
G005787-010035-00 Bolt M10%35 2 ©
IR M10
G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2 @
9 GA700-340002-000 %* 1
onnector
- ey Wi
10 | Q675-18-G0o WAL AR B PR 18 6
Clamp 18
R g (RAE $10)
11 | GA703-340005-W00 Rubber hose 1
By PANG 1] hin
12 | XR705-340100-000 gﬂ*” RSN 1 ®
upport
1 A BT B
XR708-340002-000 gﬂ KIP AR SOR 1 ©
upport
TANN 75 s IA
14 | GA700-340004-W00 | THMECE (1% ¢ 10) 1
Rubber hose
TANN 75 s IA
15 | GA703-340006-W00 | MM (1% ¢ 10) 1
Rubber hose

3-99




B 54 RERS
Fig.5-4 Fuel system

B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

Ring magnetic iron

e LY bR R = FvEEE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Wk 4 2
16 | GR501-341000-000 HASI A 1
Cover of fuel case
B2 M6x12
17 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6
HpE 6
18 | J000982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
19 | N163-700007-000 # 1
-7 7 washer
Wk 45 2
20 | N163-341000-G00 Hi A 1
Cover of fuel case
e 24
21 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
22 | N163-340008-000 W3 1
Pulg
23 | N163-340002-000 Wk 1

3-100




& 5-5 MRS
Fig. 5-5 Fuel system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

5 YkHY 2R = i BE A
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

Ay 75 7585

1 | X701-340004-W00 firit fF 08X @165 |
Rubber hose

2 | R455-340007-G00 WE Sk 1
hose connector
Ay 75 7585

3 | X701-340002-W00 AR ©8X ©16.5 1
Rubber hose
12 M6 X 55

4 G005783-006055-00 Bolt M6 X 55 2
P56

5 G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
P56

6 G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2

7 | R455-344000-G00 FUBLE 1
Electromagnetic valve

I\

8 X701-340006-000 BRER 1
Bolt
#PpE10

9 G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3

izl

10 | X701-342000-000 SR 1
Bracket
V& it R v DR

11 | R455-343000-G00 G TR 4% 1
Petrol filter
12 M10X 30

12 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 2
#PpE10

13 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2

14 | R455-340004-G0O i 2
Clip

15 | R455-340003-G00 WE Sk 7
hose connector

3-101




& 5-5 MR 4

Fig. 5-5 Fuel system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

F5 LY bR R = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ih #=
16 | R455-345000-G00 W 1
Gasoline feed pump
TANN 75 s
17 | X701-340003-W00 AINRE ©B8X ©16.5 1
Rubber hose
TANN 75 s
18 | X701-340005-W00 AINRE ©B8X ©16.5 1
Rubber hose
124 M6 X 16
19 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6 X 16 6
6
20 | J0O00982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
TANN 75 s
21 | X701-340001-W00 MILEE 08X 0165 |
Rubber hose
#pg 24
22 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
23 | N163-340008-000 BRI 1
Plug
Wk orh 45 2
24 | N163-341000-G00 A i 1
Fuel tank lock
Wk 2&
25 | XF250-340002-000 A i 5 1
Fuel cap
26 | XF250-340003-000 Fe . 1
Rubber ring
— /,A,_—\ll—’ \A-Ir
27 | Q675.18.G00 WEFF (Lo RECETR A8 |
Clamp 18
YR 4 26
28 | X703-341000-000 PRI i 1
Cover of fuel case
7}
29 | N163-700007-000 1
Pad

3-102




K56 MHRS
Fig.5-6 Fuel system @B cPCD85/100-XRW14  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B
F5 LY bR R = FvEEE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Stk 4N B BE
1 XR1000-340001-000 K 5 125 3% P 1
Bracket
B2 M8x16
2 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2
3 | N163-340002-000 Eéﬁ% L 1
ing magnetic iron
K5 2 2%
4 | GA1010-341000-G00O Oil-water separator 1 -2020.03
ok 2y B
g 4 | XR708-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 2020.03-
10 2 i2rE M8
L 5 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
124 M8x35
7 | G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 2
P 24
)W 8 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
Ay 75 s 7A
9 | XR1002-340003-woo | MHHRE (FEE $10) 1
g Rubber hose
7 4 RN 2 IR HE 20
10 | Q675-20-G00 Clampe 20 6
18 s A (M43 ¢ 10)
= :3 11 | XR1002-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1
@_ . Ak {8 A8 (D 42
3 12 | XR1002-340002-Woo | HiEE (P12 ¢ 10) 1
Rubber hose
Wk 45 2
13 | GR1001-341000-000 HASI A 1
Cover of fuel case
%
14 | N163-700007-000 £ 1
Washer
B2 M6x12
15 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6

3-103




& 5-6
Fig.5-6

ESES2

Fuel system

@ cPCD85/100-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14B

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
I 6
16 | J0O00982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
PRI 455 2
17 | N163-341000-G00 PRI it 1
fuel case
18 | N163-340008-000 ok 1
Pulg

3-104




& 5-7 M RS

Fig.5-7 Fuel system () CPCD85/100-XRG78 (®) CPCD85/100-XRG79
F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
124 M8 X 16
1 | G005787-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2
ik 4 BT BR ik
2 | XR1000-340001-000 {SEM(D 2 2 1
upport
12 M8 X 35
3 | G005787-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 2
IREE M8
4 | G000889-000008-00 Nut M8 2
ok B 88
5 | XR705-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 @)
ok B 88
XR708-341000-G00 Oil-water separator 1 ®
g RE (REC10)
6 | XR1005-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1 @)
g RE (REC10)
XR1002-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®
WA AT A% 2 NBCE 3R i 20
7 | Q675-20-G00 Clamp 20 6
g RE (REC10)
8 | XR1005-340001-wWO00 Rubber hose 1 @)
W RE (REC10)
XR1002-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®
9 | N163-340008-000 mpi‘g% 1
ulg
g 24
10 | JO00982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
11 | N163-340002-000 gé% . 1
ing magnetic iron
HEAE M6 X 12
12 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6

3-105




& 5-7 M RS

Fig.5-7 Fuel system (@ CPCD85/100-XRG78 ® CcPCD85/100-XRG79
i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
g 6
13 | J000982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
VR o 4 2
14 | GR1001-341000-000 A 1
Cover of fuel case
2
15 | N163-700007-000 1
washer
Bl Fe
16 | N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1 @)
Bl Fe
N163-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 ®
i RE (HEO10)
17 | XR1005-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 @)
i RE (HEO10)
XR1002-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®
22,0 A
18 | X740-340004-000 Blol[; BRER 2 @
ek
19 | X740-340003-000 Hinged joint 2 @
ik 16
20 | JO00982-000016-00 Washer 16 4 @)

3-106




K 5-8 MRS
Fig. 5-8 Fuel system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

e Ly/b SN 2R e UG H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M12X 30
1 G005787-012030-00 Bolt M12x30 2
ATk HAs At SR
2 | X1000-340003-W00 i (912 08) 1
Rubber hose
24 IR 5
3 | Q675-18-G00 WNLIA 18 6
Clamp 18
4 | GR502-340005-000 Bk 1
Connector
HpE12
5 | J000982-000012-00 Washer 12 2
Stk 4N B B
6 | FS9920-G00 ) 2 2 1
Oil-water separator
pals]
7 | GR502-340300-000 SR 1
Bracket
124 M10X 20
8 | G005787-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 2
9 | GR502-340004-000 AL 1
Connector
1244 M6 X 35
10 | G005787-006035-00 Bolt M6x35 1
PIE=3
11 | GR501-340100-000 Twin Tube Clamp 1
By PANG 1] pals]
12 | XR709-340100-000 {EM(D RLARSOR 1
Oil-water separate support
1y N
13 | GR502-340003-000 Witk 1
Connector
HERE (WE 6100
14 | XR709-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 Q06
HERE (WE 6100
XR1009-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®D

3-107




& 5-8

ESlESZ

Fig. 5-8 Fuel system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
et g ) A

15 | GR502-340002-000 BEO%**%E 1
2 M6 X 12

16 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6
g 6

17 | JO00982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
Wk 45 2

18 | N163-341000-G00 PRI i 1
Cover of fuel case
R (MR 10D

19 | XR709-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 Q06
W (MR 10D

XR1009-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 ®0D

TR I 4 2

20 | GR501-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 Q06
TR I 4 2

GR1001-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 ®D®

E?

21 | N163-700007-000 # 1
Pad
Hlel 24

22 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1

23 | N163-340008-000 IR 1
Screw

24 | N163-340002-000 e 1
Magnet

3-108




& 5-9

ESlESZ

Fig. 5-9 Fuel system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 N163-340002-000 ik 1
Magnet
2 | N163-340008-000 IR 1
Screw
g 24
3 | J0O00982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
ki
4 | N163-700007-000 1
Pad
#HIE 6
5 | J000982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
HEAE M6 X 12
6 | G005787-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 6
PR 455 2
7 | N163-341000-G00 PRI i 1
Cover of fuel case
R A8 75
8 | GR501-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 3
R A8 75
8 | GR1001-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 22
g RE (R 610D
8 | XR713-341000-W00 Rubber hose 1 2
g RE (R 610D
9 | XR1013-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 22
— yran \A—Ir
10 | Q675-18-G00 WEFF (L RECETR R 18 |
Hoop 18
g RE (R 610D
11 | XR713-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 3
g RE (R 610D
11 | XR1013-340002-W00 Rubber hose 1 22
i1k 4B BE
12 | XR1013-340006-G00 {EE? ek 1
Oil-water separator

3-109




B 59 MHMRS
Fig. 5-9 Fuel system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
g RE (R 610D
13 | XR713-340003-000 Rubber hose 1 3
g RE (R 610D
13 | XR1013-340003-W00 Rubber hose 1 Z)
By PANG 1] pals]
14 | XR1013-340005-000 {EM(D RLARSOR 1
Oil-water separate support
1244 M10X 30
15 | G005787-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 2
IREE M10
16 | G000889-000010-00 Nut M10 2
1244 M8 X 20
17 | G005787-008020-00 Bolt M8 X 20 2

3-110




& 6-1 Kol
Fig.6-1Engine mount

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B @ CPCD85/100-XRW70B

- e pn Wi s
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
=
1 | G005786-012030-00 f‘jf ,Cl/' 1122:1(_12':5;;30 2
E?

2 | G000093-000012-00 V%Ehﬁ 12 2

3 | 50DH-300001 ?h)jn 2

4 | XR701-351000-000 éﬂiﬁiﬁfwm ! ®®
XR704-353000-000 éﬂiﬁfiunt ! ©
XR1001-353000-000 éﬂiﬁfﬁ,um L ©0

5 | XR701-352000-000 fﬂiﬁifﬁmount ! ®®
XR704-354000-000 fﬂi}}ﬁifﬁmount 1 ©
XR1001-354000-000 fﬂiﬁifﬁmoum L ©0

6 | G005787-014030-00 g‘f‘f,&ﬂ 11:' )>(<33;0 8

R

7 | GR501-355000-000 fﬁir <him 2

8 | GT889P2-000010-00 g‘f‘),\'x 1100:1(_12': ° 4

9 | XR701-353000-000 éﬂiﬁﬁicket ! ®®
XR704-351000-000 éﬂiﬁﬁicket ! ©
XR1001-351000-000 éﬂiﬁfﬁacket 1 ©0

3-111




& 6-1 Kol
Fig.6-1Engine mount

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B @ CPCD85/100-XRW70B

Engine right bracket

75 PYykHg R K ik BUE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12 M12X 30
10 | G005787-012030-00 Bolt M12x30 6
RENHUAG B
11 | XR701-354000-000 Engine right bracket 1 A K®
RENHUAG S5
XR704-352000-000 Engine right bracket 1 ©
— -
XR1001-352000-000 RENHUA SR 1 (O]

3-112




&l 6-2 KEhIHLZ%

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW 14  {@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

Fig.6-2Engine mount ) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
i) YEHD ZHR o UG H RN
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
RANHIE 3
1 XR703-354000-000 Engine left mount bracket 1 @
- XR1003-351000-000 jiEJ_JmE}:F;é 1 ® O
Engine left mount bracket
gppa
2 | GR503-355000-002 Rubber shim 2
12 M10X1.25X 30
3 | G005786-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 1.25 X 30 8
ik 10
4 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 10 12
— e
5 | X704-351000-000 REBLLE SR 1
Engine bracket
IEEE M12X1.25
6 | G006171-000012-01 Bolt M12 X 1.25 2
ik 12
7 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
RANHUA 3
8 XR703-353000-000 Engine right mount bracket 1 @
- XR1003-352000-000 Eaﬁ*ﬂﬁiﬁe 1 ® O
Engine right mount bracket
12 M14 X 30
9 | G005787-014030-00 Bolt M14 % 30 8
i 10
10 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
12 M10X35
11 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M12 X 35 4
— o
12 | X704-352000-000 Exjj.m SR 1
Engine bracket
BEE M10
13 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 4

3-113




& 6-3 BEhHLEess @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (E) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 @ CPCD85/100-XRG77

Fig.6-3Engine mount (D CPCD85/100-XRG78 © CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87

(W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B (X)) CPCD85/100-XRG87 ) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
53 LYy e LS = vk aiE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12k M12X 1.25X 30
1 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12x1.25x30 2
g 12
2 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
E>
3 | 50DH-300001 v 2
Shim
FRBNHLAE S
4 | XR700-350300-000 Engine Ioft mount 1 OJOIVIY
FRBNHLAE S
XR705-353000-000 Engine left mount 1 ®
FRBNHLAE S
XR1000-351000-000 Engine left mount 1 OX¥®
FRBNHLAE S
XR1002-351000-000 Engine left mount 1 @
RENHA S
5 | XR700-350400-000 Enine right mount 1 ODOL®
RENHA S
XR705-354000-000 Engine right mount 1 ®
RENHA S
XR1000-352000-000 Engine right mount 1 OX®
XR1002-352000-000 B LA S 1 @)
Engine right mount
2k M14X 30
6 | G005787-014030-00 Bolt M14 x30 8
LEppER
7 | GR501-355000-000 Rubber shim 2
2K M10X 1.25
8 | GT889P2-000010-00 Bolt M10%1.25 4
KL S ER
9 | GA711-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1 IOIVIY),

3-114




&l 6-3 Kl
Fig.6-3Engine mount

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (E) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
(D CPCD85/100-XRG78
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

&) CPCD85/100-XRG87

(D cPCD85/100-XRG77
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

FF 5
ltem

LY bR
Part NO.

AR

Description

HE
Qty

BESUER

Remarks or Serial NO.

XR705-351000-000

RENHIESCHE
Engine left bracket

1

®

GA1000-351000-000

RENHIESCHE
Engine left bracket

OXO®

XR1005-351000-000

RENHUIESCHE
Engine left bracket

@

10

G005787-012030-00

B M12X 30
Bolt M12x30

OPOLLW

G005787-012030-00

B M12X 30
Bolt M12x30

OO

11

GA711-350200-000

RENHA TSR
Engine right bracket

OOV®

XR705-352000-000

RENHA TSR
Engine right bracket

®

GA1000-352000-000

RENHUA SR
Engine right bracket

ORXO®

XR1005-352000-000

RENHUA SR
Engine right bracket

©)

3-115




&l 6-4 RaEhHlE

Fig. 6-4 Engine mount

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

11

XR707-352000-000

Engine right mount bracket

e Ly/b SN 2R & UG H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

124 M14X 30

1 G005787-014030-00 Bolt M14 X 30 8

2 | XR707-351000-000 Eij_ﬂﬂEi@E 1
Engine left mount bracket
grrpa

3 | GR501-355000-000 Cushion 2
IEEE M10X1.25

4 | GT889P2-000010-00 Nut M10 X 1.25 4
KAWL B

5 | X701-351000-000 Engine left bracket 1
124 M10X 35

6 | G005787-010035-00 Bolt M10 % 35 6
RANHUA LB

7 | X701-352000-000 Engine right bracket 1
12k M12X1.25X30

8 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12 X 1.25 % 30 2
#*pr

9 | 50DH-300001 Washer 2
HpE 12

10 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
RANHUA 3

3-116




&l 6-5 KEhHL 2%

Fig.6-5Engine mount © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRG79

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
B2 M12X1.25X 30
1 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12x1.25x30 2
g 12
2 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
%
3 | 50DH-300001 %H 2
Shim
4 | XR702-353000-000 Exjj.m Je 3 1 ©
Engine left mount
RENBIE S PR
XR1002-351000-000 Engine left mount 1 ®
5 | XR702-354000-000 ﬁxj}.m E.i@?* 1 ©
Engine right mount
XR1002-352000-000 Exjj.m E.i@?* 1 ®
Engine right mount
124 M14 X 30
6 | G005787-014030-00 Bolt M14 x30 8
Gk
7 | GR501-355000-000 Rubber shim 2 @)
Gk
GR713-354000-000 Rubber shim 2 ®
BERE M10X1.25
8 | GT889P2-000010-00 Bolt M10x1.25 4

3-117




&l 6-6 KL%
Fig.6-6Engine mount

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28  (® CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

e IR 475 W | &EsERER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
r
1 | GO05786-012030-00 | St MIZX1252430 |
E?

2 | G000093-000012-00 ﬁ;@shﬁ 12 2

3 | 50DH-300001 fﬁ’jﬂ 2

4 | XR705-353000-000 éﬂiﬁﬁfwm 1 Q@®
XR1009-353000-000 gﬂiﬁiﬁfwm 1 ®0®

5 | XR705-354000-000 fﬂiﬁifﬁmoum 1 Q@®
XR1009-354000-000 é?iﬁ}ﬁifﬁmoum 1 ®0

6 | G005787-014030-00 g’f‘f ,\';"11 :' 33?(’)0 8

S

7 | GR501-355000-000 fﬁir whim 2

8 | GT889P2-000012-00 g‘f‘),\;":zz::_;'gs 4 @IS
GT889P2-000010-00 g‘g(‘),\')"1100:1<_12'§5 4 ®0®

9 | XR709-351000-000 é?i)}i ﬁ%acket 1 @IS
GR1002-350300-001 é?iiﬁfacket 1 ®0®

10 | G005787-012030-00 g‘f‘f ,\')"1122:;30 6

11 | XR709-352000-000 fﬂiﬁif‘iracket 1 @IS

3-118




&l 6-6 KL%
Fig.6-6Engine mount

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28  (® CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

Engine right bracket

F5 Yk ey Hre vk EE 4R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
= n
- | GR1002-350400-001 RABA SR 1 ®O

3-119




&l 6-7 KEhHL %%

Fig.6-7 Engine mount

Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

5 YkHY 2R HE i BE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
s E
1 | GR501-355000-000 'R%:Eir him 2
E>
2 | G000093-000010-00 V%E;e(: 0 4
3 | G006171-000010-01 ﬁiM'\%oxﬁgés 4
4 | XR713-350100-000 éﬂiﬁ%iﬁfm,m 1 D
4 | XR1013-350100-000 éﬂiﬁ%iﬁfm,m 1 2]
5 | XR713-350200-000 éz‘éjii)}fbiffet,ﬁght 1 D
5 | XR1013-350200-000 éz‘éjii)}fbiffet,ﬁght 1 2]
6 | G005783-016055-00 ﬁﬁf&"ﬁgf:ss 4
E>
7 | G000093-000016-00 ﬁ;@shﬁ 6 4
8 | G005786-012030-00 fjf&":fj:_f:j:g 2
E>
9 | G000093-000012-00 ﬁ;@shﬁ . 2
E>
10 | 50DH-300001 fa}:ket 2

3-120




& 71
Fig.7-1

R BB RS

Fuel piping system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

17

15

F5 LY bR R = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
LPG & 1
1 XR707-360200-000 LPG pipe 1 1
bR A
2 M707-360001-000 LPG lﬁ.ﬂ& = 1
LPG pipe
T
3 | X701-360001-001 R 2 SR 1
Bracket
4 R979-363001-001 FLBE K 1
Connector
8
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 7
8
6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 7
B2 M8X25
7 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8X25 4
pals]
8 | X701-360004-001 SR 1
Bracket
BERE M8
9 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 1
B2 M8X20
10 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8X20 3
11 | X701-360003-001 7k 1
Connector
LPG i jE4s
12 | R455-360003-G00 LPG filter 1
TS
13 | NC979-361302-000 e 1%% 1
Connector
14 | R979-363000-G01 i 1
Three-way valve
=
15 | GR515-360004-G00 TR 1
bleed screw

3-121




& 71
Fig.7-1

R BB RS

Fuel piping system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

17

15

Coupling tube

i) Ly/b SN ZHR B UG H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | GR515-360100-000 KRRk 1
Connector
= S fts, \A—Ir
17 | Q675.25.G00 WEFF ko RECET 25 |
Clamp 25
18 | XB455-370005-001 @Emﬁﬂ(%ﬂ 1
Pipe
19 | X701-360006-001 E’TE 2
Pipe
20 | X701-360005-001 H 2
Clamp
s s SR I
21 | MB457-361000-000 ﬁﬁ A 1 jklﬁd”ﬂﬁ%.
Pipe assy Not Australia
R456-361000-001 LR 1 7%
Pipe Australia
22 | MB251-360002-000 mi‘gﬁﬁ S 1
Spiral sheath
24 | X701-360007-001 FIBFE 1
Connector
LPG & 11
25 | X701-360300-001 LPG pipe 11 1
26 | XB455-370006-001 {HZE A . 1
Relief valve outlet pipe
27 | R450-600003-000 HOsi 1
Hoop
28 | GR515-360006-002 el 1

3-122




K81 fE5AR%

Fig.8-1 Gas storage system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

F5 YEHD ey B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
o
1| N171-372000-000 B A 1
Cylinder assembly
2 | X701-370001-000 %ﬁl 1
Pin roll
1244 M10X 40
3 | G005783-010040-00 Bolt M10 X 40 3
110
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3
¥
5 | X701-372000-000 3 BT 1
Left support assembly
R
6 | XR707-370001-000 E{UZ’E%. 1
Left cushion
paLsN
7 | X701-371000-000 TSR 1
Cylinder stents
3
8 | G0097P1-000016-00 21816 1
Washer
A o P A T
9 | G0894P1-000016-00 iﬂiﬁ%éﬁfﬁ_ﬁlﬁ AZL16 1
External circlip
12
10 | G0O097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 2
11 | 30YDHBW11-361006T IRt R . . 2
Compression spring
12 | 30YDHBW11-361007T i@%ﬁ] . 2
Locating pin
i 2X20
13 | G000091-002020-00 Pin 2% 20 2
% B8X 60
14 | G000882-008060-01 Pin roll B8 X 60 1
15 | X701-374000-000 i . 1
Fastening

3-123




K81 fE5AR%

Fig.8-1 Gas storage system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW 57

F5 Yk ey i vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | JP300-400010-000 T 1
Handle
12 M12X40
17 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12 X 40 3
%
18 | G000093-000012-00 212 3
Washer
R
19 | XR707-370002-000 Eﬂi;&% . 1
Right cushion
¥
20 | X701-373000-000 E.i@: HLf 1
Right support assembly
g 8
21 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 1
£H2X18
22 | G000091-002018-00 Pin 2% 18 1
1 M12X 20
23 | G005783-012020-00 Bolt M12 % 20 1

3-124




3-125



® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
® CcPCD85/100-XRG79

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

S5 Py

T ARG

Part IV Truck body system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
© CPCD85/100-XRW70
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
H CPCD85/100-XRW 14
M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
® CPCD85/100-XRW28
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
(D CPCD85/100-XRG77
® CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
X CPCD85/100-XRG87

® cPCD50/60/70-XRG78
(@) CPCD85/100-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
(@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B
& CcPCD85/100-XRG87B

FF5 EN R PRE
Item Description Serial No. Page
EK S L AT »
Fig. 1 Counter balance assy All models of truck
EE b A 43
Fig. 2 Nameplate All models of truck
3 P EHER(HO) oy
Fig. 3 Overhead guard All models of truck (except @ )
K 3-1 P T4E
Fig. 3-1 Overhead guard © 4-12
el 4 ERR NG it 413
Fig. 4 Frame and Battery box All models of truck
5 BLEL SRR Bk EHEREQ) 415
Fig. 5 Hood and floor board assy All models of truck (except @ )
E5-1 | HLE AR R Q) 4-20
Fig. 5-1 Hood and floor board assy
6 e ST 405
Fig. 6 Instrument rack and cover assy All models of truck
7 B K e 407
Fig. 7 Lock assy All models of truck

4-A




FF5 K R PRE

Item Description Serial No. Page
8 B R A LA 4.28
Fig. 8 Seat assy All models of truck

4-B




1 PATEEER e ouii K
Fig.1 Counter balance assy All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | XR700-010004-000 ifjiﬁo of 1

2 | XR700-010003-000 Eit%j;%p roof 1

3 | XR500-010001-000 fﬁfir balance 1 théelgi tv\\//V5577)

1 - | XR600-010001-000 é;’i] i r balance 1 6Etxéelzi tv\\//V5577)

- | XR700-010001-000 ?ﬁfir balance 1 ;txéelgi tv\\//V5577)

XR507-010001-000 T 1 CPQYD50-XRW57
Counter balance

XR607-010001-000 ?ﬁfir balance 1 CPQYD60-XRW57
XR707-010001-000 fﬁfir balance 1 CPQYD70-XRW57
XR8500-010001-000 ?ﬁfir balance 1 8.5t
XR1000-010001-000 fﬁfir balance 1 10t

4 | X700-010002-000 %u%g 2

5 | G005782-030100-00 iBi,’iOi;% ,\'Xl;(;) >i< 110000 2 5-7t

- | G005782-036110-00 iBi,’iOi;% Mgg)ﬁfoo 2 8.5-10t

6 | G007244-000030-00 \%Va;l%[shgg 30 2 5-7t

- | G007244-000036-00 \%Ehﬁ 36 2 8.5-10t

4-1




1 PATEERR e ouii K
Fig.1 Counter balance assy All models of truck
s Yk ey i i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
7 | 50CDA-000004 \%Le;l%[sh or 2 5-7t
- | 80DH-000001 \%Eher 2 8.5-10t
8 | A300-010002-000 ﬂ%?ﬁtilm 2
1 9 | N163-010008-000 Kﬁd%:%tilm 2
10 | G005782-030180-00 ﬁﬁn’\g:ﬁ? 1\1/|§8 %180 2 5-7t
- | G005782-030216-00 %’iﬁ n'\gA;Bp())lri(l\%g %216 2 8.5-10t
11 | XR700-011000-000 Tﬁﬂiﬁ% pin 1
12 | G007244-000030-00 \%Ve;l%[shg%o 2
13 | 50CDA-000004 \%Le;l%[sh or 2




B2 dm
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

29

22 23 24 2825

A
G

R LR

0

£
i
[

C al &5

1 . . K 1
I—k..:’I_.l_"_""'—'u—--—--—-._\. |




B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

WK

e Ly/b Y] 2R A g FEEUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
BYNREE 1 ML
1 R960-020039-001 Operation label 1 1 Chinese
BHPNREE 1 PEL
- | R960-020007-001 Operation label1 1 English
I 2 (o e kr 2
2 | R960-020030-001 SRR bR 1
Emergency stop label
T B IR
3 | R960-020022-001 Parking braking label L
- Y=
4 | XR1000-020006-000 BRI 2 b 1
Load plate
N Y=
XR1000-020007-000 BRI 2 b 1
Load plate 10t th e
y 4 ; H
XR1000-020008-000 A 2R 1 Chinese
Load plate
AT 2R AR R
XR1000-020009-000 Load plate 1
- Y=
- XR1000-020010-000 BRI 2 b 1
Load plate
XR1000-020011-000 BT H BRI 1
Load plate 10t B
y 4 ; H
XR1000-020012-000 i 2R 1 English
Load plate
- Y=
XR1000-020013-000 BRI 2 b 1
Load plate
AT 2R AR R
- XR8500-020006-000 Load plate 1
- Y= .
XR8500-020007-000 AT 2R 1 8.5t fx
Load plate Chinese
XR8500-020008-000 BA bt 1
Load plate

4-4




EoyikEic

All models of truck

B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A ih 4w
- | XR8500-020009-000 Load plate 1
N e N
XR8500-020010-000 i 2R 1 8.5t S
Load plate English
XR8500-020011-000 BA bt 1
Load plate
- Y
- | XR700-020006-000 i ) Ze b 1
Load plate
N e
- | XR700-020007-000 i 22 1 7t
Load plate i
‘ 2Ry .
- | XR700-020008-000 i 22 1 Chinese
Load plate
- Y
- | XR700-020009-000 i H Zebr 1
0B Load plate
N e
- | XR700-020010-000 i 2 b 1
Load plate
- Y
- | XR700-020011-000 i ) Ze b 1 7t
Load plate iy
‘ 2R .
- | XR700-020012-000 i 22 1 English
Load plate
- Y
- | XR700-020013-000 i I Ze b 1
Load plate
N e
- | XR600-020006-000 B bt 1
Load plate
N e
- | XR600-020007-000 A 2R 1 6t
Load plate e
‘ 2Ry .
- | XR600-020008-000 i 22 1 Chinese
Load plate
N e
- | XR600-020009-000 B bt 1
Load plate

4-5




B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

F5 Yk ey i i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
AT 28 AR
- | XR600-020010-000 Load plate 1
AT 2 AR
- | XR600-020011-000 Load plate 1 ,#ftx
i 2R bR .
- | XR600-020012-000 BA bt 1 English
Load plate
N e
XR600-020013-000 A 2R 1
Load plate
N e
- | XR500-020006-000 A 2R 1
Load plate 5t
i 2R b5 N
- | XR500-020007-000 i 2 b 1 HC
Load plate .
- e Chinese
- | XR500-020008-000 A 2R 1
Load plate
AT 128 AR
- | XR500-020009-000 Load plate 1
- 5t
N 4 7N N
- | XR500-020010-000 i 2 b 1 L
Load plate .
- e English
- | XR500-020011-000 i 2 b 1
Load plate
B AR%E e
5 | R960-020029-001 Dangerous label 1 Chinese
B AR%E YL
- | R960-020009-001 Dangerous label L English
DITF Elbnas e
6 | R960-020040-001 Fan cutting hands label | Chinese
DITF fElbnas YL
- | NC9321-020010-000 Fan cutting hands label | English
B3 5 AT 25 e
7 | R960-020016-001 Antifreeze label ! Chinese

4-6




B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

WK

GR1001-010028-000

Charge pressure label

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B VR W bR 25 gy
- | R960-020017-001 Antifreeze label ! English
FEIRRE B
8 | GR1001-010027-000 Charge pressure label 1 English 8.5-10t
FEIRRE HC

Chinese 8.5-10t

9 | XR1000-020002-000 iii’ﬁamep,ate 1 1ot

- | XR8500-020002-000 ’;zr iﬁ’ﬁ ameplate 1 8.5t

- | XR700-020001-000 iii’ﬁamep,ate 1 t

- | XR600-020001-000 ’;zr iﬁ’ﬁ ameplate 1 6t

- | XR500-020001-000 iii’ﬁamep,am 1 St

10 | XR310-020020-000 ﬂiﬁfﬁfﬁfbe, 1 C.ﬁ'?nfse

11 | R960-020023-001 iﬁif\dfvﬁ%oint label !

12 | R960-020048-001 g‘iﬁfg’i%us label 1 Chmsse
NC9321-020011-000 fﬁfgifus label 1 E%nﬁii

13 | R960-020015-001 g‘iﬁfg’i%us label 1 Chinsse
NC9321-020012-000 gjﬁggfu s label 1 E%nﬁiﬁ]

4-7




B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

Ton nameplate

5 YkHY 2R HE i BE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
14 | R960-020011-001 fﬁﬁiﬂﬁjﬁfﬁnlabel 1
15 | G012618-004010-00 ﬁ[i'fgt44>;1100 4
16 | RC250-010002-000 C%aif—ti:'gCHC 1 51 HC
XR700-020005-000 VSN ﬁf;s 1| A RSN HANGCHA
17 | GR501-010010-000 ‘E(ti giégbel 2
18 | GR501-010011-000 ‘E(ti Zifba 2 o
- | XR700-020015-000 ‘E(ti Ziffbel 2 E;;ﬁsh
19 | GR501-010026-000 = fjt% 2 CEEE%%‘
20 | GR501-010014-000 gﬁﬁfgifus abel 2 o
21 | GR501-010016-000 gZﬁZﬁfiel 2 Ef;ih
- | XR460-020005-000 gZﬁZﬁfid C;Ei;e
22 | XR1000-020004-000 %ﬂ%ﬁfgl e 1 10t
- | XR1000-020005-000 17‘% ﬂzﬁgﬁplat . 1 10t
- | XR8500-020004-000 | ZEMEALARAE 1 8.5t

4-8




B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

Tyre pressure label

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A Wl o7 A 25
- XR8500-020005-000 Ton nameplate 1 8.5t
DR e
- XR700-020003-000 JEMEAL R 1 7t
Ton nameplate
N b s
- XR700-020004-000 AT b 3 1 7t
Ton nameplate
DR e
- XR600-020003-000 JEMEAL R 1 6t
Ton nameplate
DR e
- XR600-020004-000 AT 5 1 6t
Ton nameplate
DR e
- XR500-020003-000 JEMEAL R 1 5
Ton nameplate
DR B
- XR500-020004-000 AT 5 1 5t
Ton nameplate
BRI R FL
23 | NC9321-020013-000 | g¢e helt Jabel 1 English
RIMARZE TR SRR S
24 | R960-020006-001 Gasoline label 1 Gasoline and CNG
SRR Sem X %k
- | R960-020028-001 Diesel label 1| For diesel fork ift trucks
PR AR 3B KANHLIE M
- | ©1600-020028-000 Fuel label 1 For 3B Engine
= s > _ =317
25 | GR501-010017-000 BB EAREE 1 57t (RAMRIERD

Chinese (Inflatable tire choose )

GR501-010007-000

Lo R WY et
Tyre pressure label

I 57t (FRAUIRIERD

English (Inflatable tire choose )

GR1001-010017-000

AL
Tyre pressure label

3 8.5-10t  (FAMREA)D
Chinese (Inflatable tire choose )

GR1001-010007-000

Lo R WY et
Tyre pressure label

AP 8.5-10t (FRAREA)D
English (Inflatable tire choose)

4-9




B2 #s
Fig.2 Nameplate

EoyikEic

All models of truck

Cloud Intelligence label

s Ly/b SN 2R & FEEUE N
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
FEAR MK bR 2
26 | NC9321-020019-000 No washing label 1
27 | R450-020011-001 R s 1 CE
Noise label
R B A 25 LPG % 3L
28 | X700-020027-000 Cylinder rotation warning label 1 For LPG Chinese
R B A 25 LPG % 3L
X700-020028-000 Cylinder rotation warning label 1 Foe LPG English
LPG #5% LPG £ 13
29 | R960-020053-001 LPG label 1 For LPG Chinese
LPG #5% LPG £ ZExL
R960-020025-001 LPG label 1 Foe LPG English
T S B e A — ) ol
30 | XR310-020009-000 2B bR 2 2 B e

Cloud intelligent module

4-10




B3 T
Fig.3 Overhead guard

EHER (RO
All models of truck (Except @)

75 YIkHG EXY S gy 2 9E s A A
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
e SRR AR
1 XR700-810000-000 Left pillar assy 1 -2017.08.20
SR & "_ﬁ\ {
XR700-810000-001 S AR 1 2017.08.20-
Left pillar assy
2 | XR700-820000-000 S 1 -2017.08.20
Overhead guard e
XR700-820000-001 TR 1 2017.08.20
) ) Overhead guard e
A 3P TR A R
3 | XR700-830000-000 Right pillar assy 1 -2017.08.20
b4 E 4 b 23
- | XR700-830000-001 SO B 1 | I Excert QOO
nght plllar assy 2017.08.20-
A SR IBR R
- | XR710-830000-000 Right pillar assy 1 VOXO®
T
4 | XF250-800005-GO1 JE BB 1
Rear mirror
44
5 N163-420500-000 B2 8
Bolt
HAE
6 | X700-400008-000 Air intake grid 2
BRET M5x16
7 G000818-005016-00 Screw M5x16 4
WA 41 A
8 | A300-800100-000 Bolt assy 8
9 N163-800004-000 Rubber plug 4




B3 e

Fig.3 Overhead guard © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | GW706-810000-000 S SCHER Bk 1
Left pillar assy
A SRR AR
2 | GW706-830000-000 Right pillar assy 1
T4
3 | GW706-820000-000 Overhead guard 1
I
4 | XF250-800005-G01 JERLBE 1
3 Rear mirror
Y
5 | N163-420500-000 BRI 8
Bolt
124] M5x%16
6 | G000818-005016-00 Screw M5x16 4
HRH
7 | X700-400008-000 Air intake grid 2
) 124 M16 X 1.5X50
\% 8 | G005786-016050-01 Bolt M16 X 1.5 X 50 4
1 HpE16
/ 9 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 4
#PE16
5 ., \ 10 | G0097P1-000016-00 Washer 16 4
0 WA 41 A
. 11 | A300-800100-000 Bolt assy 4

8,9.10 0

4-12




K4 ZEREERS
Fig.4 Frame and Battery box

A ER
All models of truck

FF 5
ltem

LY E SR
Code No.

AR

Description

=]

=

Qty

e soE R

Remarks Or Serial No.

1

XR700-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

®O00®
GICICIS)

XR702-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

®00O

GW706-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

Q

XR710-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

O®

XR8500-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

8.5t [k except
CPCD85-XRG87/XRG87B

XR8510-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

CPCD85-XRG87/XRG87B

XR1000-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

10t % except
CPCD100-XRG87/XRG87B

XR1010-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

CPCD100-XRG87/XRG87B

XR713-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

4

XR8513-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

CPCD85-XRW89

XR1013-410000-000

KRX

Truck frame

CPCD100-XRW89

G006170-000006-00

126k M6
Nut M6

¥ Except ()

G000062-000006-00

126k M6
Nut M6

®

G000093-000006-00

6
Washer 6

G0097P1-000006-00

6
Washer 6




K4 ZEREERS
Fig.4 Frame and Battery box

EoyikEic

All models of truck

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
5 | NC9321-440001-000 jl;iu*lfro d 2 ¥ Except (B
- | XF250-440001-000 jl;iu*lfro q 2 ®
6 | G005783-008015-00 iBi,’in;% l\'>|/| g :1155 4
7 | G000093-000008-00 \%Vlf[sﬁe 8 4
8 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%Eﬁer 8 4
9 | AS750-450002-000 Ff;:% der 1 k% Except ®
- | XR707-440001-000 {iﬁo’ﬁ% der 1 ®
10 | XR700-441000-000 ?jﬁ%ﬁi‘i bracket 1 ¥ Except (B
- | XR707-441000-000 ?jﬁ%ﬁi‘i bracket 1 ®
11 | A300-441000-000 gﬂ%en 2 ¥ Except (B
- | XB453-440001-000 ?nlégmle steel 1 ®

4-14




All models of truck(except ©))

EHEM (FO)

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Fig.5 Hood and floor board assy

&5

4-15



& 5
Fig.5

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Hood and floor board assy

SR BOQ)H

All models of truck(except ©))

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

PR & Except

1 | XR700-430002-000 Pedal pad 1 @OO®
PR 2

- | XR703-430002-000 Pedal pad 1 GIGIY)
TR AR ZH A4 F% Except

2 | XR700-431000-000 Floor board 1 OO0®
R JEAR LA

- | XR703-431000-000 Floor board 1 OO
Jr SR

3 | XR700-432000-000 Bear board 1

4 | XR700-433000-000 PLELLLF 1
Hood assy

5 | XR700-430006-000 E_LE%W 1 5-7t
Right pedal

- | XR1000-430002-000 E_LE%W 1 8.5-10t
Right pedal
g 8

6 | G000093-000008-00 V%Ve;l%[sher 8 14
#1E 8 14

7 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8
154 M8x20

8 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 10

9 | XR700-430005-000 fe LR 1 5-7t
Left pendal

- | XR1000-430001-000 fe LR 1 8.5-10t
Left pendal
BB ZE MR

10 | XR700-436000-000 Hood side panel(left) 1

o

11 | XR700-430018-G00 L T—’J.é% . 1

Hood air spring

4-16




& 5
Fig.5

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Hood and floor board assy

SR BOQ)H

All models of truck(except ©))

Front cover assy

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HLER 33 TR 2 PR A 126
XR700-430017-G00 : i

Hood air spring 1 Damping seat
BREE M8

12 | G006177-000008-00 Nut M8 3
BREE M8

- | G006177-000008-00 Nut M8 2
HLE A AR

13 | XR700-435000-000 Hood side panel(right) 1
B S

14 | XR700-434000-000 hinge assembly 2
14 M8x35

15 | G005783-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 4
AR R B S

16 | X700-425100-001 Cover hinge bearing 2
AR B S

17| X700-425002-001 Cover air spring bearing 1
1244 M10X 20

18 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 6
10

19 | G000095-000010-00 Washer 10 6
10

20 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6
USRS

21 | XR310-430002-000 Side Bracket 1

22 | XR700-430003-000 ifi i 1
Cover

23 | X700-433000-000 RSt 2L ;| ®#®OCO0GK
Front cover assy MOOBLVWD
RV

X701-431000-000 ARt 2L P 1 ®

4-17




& 5
Fig.5

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Hood and floor board assy

SaER FO)
All models of truck(except ©))

5 YkHY 2R HE i BE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HUZK 38 T A 2 A
- X800-431000-000 Front cover assy 1 8.5t
ey
- | X1000-433000-000 AT A i AR 1 10t
Front cover assy
Je K AR 25
24 | X700-430700-000 Back cover assembly 1
=q AN
25 | N163-430004-000 g)’?%m%*i 6
TR SRR S
26 | X700-430005-G00 Air spring 1 5-8.5t
T ——
- X1000-430005-G00 ;{?*ﬁ ml.m U 1 10t
ir spring
TR % 2
27 | XR310-430003-000 Fueling port seal 1
JEKFE SR B &
28 | X700-430011-000 Back cover sealing strips 1
N et S K e g Ay
29 | X700-430009-000 AR s U R0 1
Front cover sealing strips
e e
30 | X700-430010-000 A i B R 1
Front cover sealing strips
fiER
31 | XR1000-430100-000 Left connecting cover 1 10t
pEpUR;
32 | XR1000-430200-000 Right connecting cover 1 10t
B2 M8X30
33 | G005783-008030-00 BoltM8X30 4 10t
I8 8
34 | G000095-000008-00 Washer 8 4 10t
I 8
35 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4 10t

4-18




SR BOQ)H

B5 MR
Fig.5 Hood and floor board assy All models of truck(except ©))
F5 YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M6X20
36 | G005783-006020-00 BoltM6X20 2
ik 6
37 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2

4-19



© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

Hood and floor board assy

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Fig.5-1

& 5-1

4-20



& 5-1
Fig.5-1

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Hood and floor board assy

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

F5 Yk ey i g% vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
PR 2
1 | GW706-430002-000 Pedal pad 1
HI AR LA F
2 | XR700-431000-000 Floor board 1
H RS
3 | XR700-430006-000 Right pedal 1
AR
- | R450-450002-000 Right pedal 1
Jr SR
4 | XR700-432000-000 Bear board 1
5 | GW706-430100-000 m”ﬁ‘*ﬁé‘éﬂﬁc 1
Side plate assy
PLER2H 1
6 | X700-431000-000 Hood assy 1
I & 1F M8 X 25
7 | G907417-008025-00 Bolt assy M8 X 25 12
7 LRSI
8 | XR700-430005-000 Left pendal 1
77 AR
R450-450001-000 Left pendal 1
F AR L A
9 | GW706-435000-000 Right side plate assy 1
TR A
10 | GW706-436000-000 Left side plate assy 1
HLE 5
11 | X700-430004-G00 Hood air spring 1
IREE M8
12 | G006177-000008-00 Nut M8 5
e
13 | X700-430018-G0O PLELSREE 1
Hood air spring

4-21




& 5-1
Fig.5-1

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Hood and floor board assy

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

e Ly/b Y] 2R A g FEEUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B2 A A B
14 | X700-434000-000 hinge assembly 2
124 M10X 20
15 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 6
10
16 | G000095-000010-00 Washer 10 6
10
17 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6
2 R B S Ak
18 | X700-425100-001 Cover hinge bearing 2
[y Eymy———
19 | X700-425002-001 éﬂm Wgétﬁi@: . 1
over air spring bearing
B2 M8 X 35
20 | G005783-008035-00 Bolt M8 X 35 4
Ik 8
21 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 39
Ik 8
22 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 14
AR
23 | GW706-430003-000 Cover 1
BRAE} AL
- | X700-430017-000 B 1
Sealing strips
+ Hny
24 | GW706-430400-000 5 ﬂlmgiﬁ A 1
Rear plate right bracket assy
1T A k4
25 | GW706-430200-000 fﬁﬁ* BRALLE 1
verhead guard beam assy
1242 M8 X 20
26 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8 X 20 35
Ik 8
27 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 25

4-22




& 5-1
Fig.5-1

LB B2 JREAR Ak A

Hood and floor board assy

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

e LY E SR 2R 4§y FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
+ Hny
28 | GW706-430300-000 JE B SORALE 1
Rear plate left bracket assy
e Ja BAR
29 | GW706-430001-000 Left rear cover plate 1
1 5 R
30 | GW706-430600-000 Right rear cover plate 1
£ 3.2X18
31 | G000091-3P2018-00 Pin 3.2X18 2
4%l B8 X 26
32 | G000882-008026-01 Axis pin B8 26 2
JE R
33 | GW706-430004-000 Rear cover plate 1
BR b AL
34 | GW706-430005-000 JE B B 2K ) ) 1
Rear cover plate sealing strip
Bl 4t 2 ko R b A2
35 | X700-430010-000 A i B R 1
Front cover sealing strips
Bl 4t 2 ko R A A2
36 | X700-430009-000 AR s U R0 1
Front cover sealing strips
Jpe 20 Ko R L AL
37 | X700-430011-000 JE AR B R ok 1
Back cover sealing strips
e e 1 )
38 | X700-433000-000 AT A i AR 1
Front cover assy
Ja 7K FE 25 RS
39 | X700-430700-000 Back cover assembly 1
Wy 4,
40 | X700-430012-000 Acoustic foam 1
=q AN
41 | N163-430004-000 TR 4
Bolt
Py m——
42 | X700-430005-G00 f\?*ﬁm%*ﬁ U 1
ir spring

4-23




B 51 HLE R AR AR

Fig.5-1 Hood and floor board assy @ CPCD50/60/70-XRGT7-GW

s Yk ey i He vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
REZE K,
43 | XR700-430300-000 Beam assy 1

4-24




& 6
Fig.6

ARE R BB

Instrument rack and coverassy

EoyikEic

All models of truck

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
VAR
1 | XR700-430401-000 Switch front cover 1
2 XR700-430402-000 Wﬁ)—é% 1
Switch rear cover
IR A 1F M5x16
3 G907408-005016-00 Bolt M5x16 3
IR H A 1F M4x25
4 G907408-004025-00 Bolt M4x25 2
e % Q
5 | XR700-421000-000 Instrument rack 1 Except @
e
GW706-421000-000 Instrument rack 1 @
Fi g B % Q
6 XR700-430501-000 Left cover 1 Except @
oEial
GW706-430501-000 Left cover 1 @
-y B Sk VG A RO
XR700430505-000 | /- po| | R ITOR
Left cover Main switch of power supply
- gy P Sk VG A RO
GW706-430505-000 | /7' g | ObiE L
Left cover Main switch of power supply
WRET ZH A
7 N163-420100-000 Bolt assy 11
Aifh B % Q
8 XR700-430503-001 Right cover 1 Except @
VEEiak
GW706-430503-000 Right cover 1 @
9 | XR700-430502-001 L 1
Front cover
Mr
10 | XR700-430504-000 Cup 1

4-25




& 6
Fig.6

ARE R BB

Instrument rack and coverassy

EoyikEic

All models of truck

Pressure plate

75 Pk R o e BOE H F 1Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
S S Y
11 | XR700-430008-000 Support 1 -2018.09.15
A
XR700-430008-001 Support 1 2018.09.15-
Hdis
12 | Q676-152-G00 Hoop 2 5-7t
Q676-165-G00 e 2 8.5-10t
Hoop )
RN ET & 5-7t
13 | XR700-422001-000 Tilt cylinder jacket 2 -2017.07.20
AN ET & 8.5-10t
XR700-423001-000 Tilt cylinder jacket 2 -2017.07.20
DIFE M FARIAES
XR700-422001-001 Tiit cylinder jacket 2 2017.07.20-
Eitkcs
14 | N163-610100-W00 Fastener 12
R
15 | XR700-422003-000 Upper pressure plate 2 -2017.07.20
AR
16 | XR700-422100-000 Lower pressure plate 2 -2017.07.20
XR700-422003-001 IR 4 2017.07.20-

4-26




&7
Fig.7

(19592

Lock assy

EoyikEic

All models of truck

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | X700-432001-000 ﬁ;iﬁ](%(;ov or 1
2 | XF250-432100-000 ﬁ)i?( 1
- | X710-432001-000 ﬁ)i[l]( II 1 For CE
- | X710-432002-000 ﬁ)i[llllll 1 For CE
3 | X700-432100-000 ﬁ)iiﬁfgi e 1
- | X710-432100-000 ﬁ)ﬁ%ﬁrée 1 For CE
4 | G005783-008020-00 g‘iﬁ% ,\l>|/|§3xx22(§) 2
- | G005783-008025-00 g‘iﬁ% l\'>|/| gxx2255 8 For CE
5 | G000093-000008-00 \%Vlf[shger 8 2
- | G000093-000008-00 %lf[shgr 8 8 For CE
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%Vlf[shger 8 2
- | G0097P1-000008-00 \%Vlf[shger 8 8 For CE
7 | XF250-432002-000 gﬁp?fc%rihi m 1 For All
X710-432003-000 ﬁ)iﬁ](%n%u*ﬁting plate ! ot Fl\?crntci:l:istrated
(006170-000008-00 ﬁ%uMl\gg 4 JoHd Fl\?c:tci:l:istrated

4-27




B8 R
Fig.8 Seat assy

o

All models of truck

F5 Yk ey i i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR310-030000-000 gﬂi*jftﬁ&ﬁi 1 Not for CE
- | XF250-030000-G20 gjfft ! Withoutfaﬁﬁr%-%r CE
- | XF250-030000-G30 g%ft ! With daﬁg?zn?For CE
2 | G005783-008016-00 |y " M8 4
3 | G000093-000008-00 \%Va;l%[shser 8 4
4 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%Va;l%[shser 8 4

4-28




4-29



(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
© CcPCD85/100-XRW70
(O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

EE )
Part V  Control system

® CPCD85/100-XRG79
© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW
Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
) CPCD85/100-XRW 14
 CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

BIRG

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
(D CPCD85/100-XRG77
® CPCD85/100-XRW14B
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
X CPCD85/100-XRG87

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
() CPCD85/100-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

e K S FH 28 i
Item Description Serial No. Page
K 1-1 il 205 sl B
Fig.1-1 Brake and ir:'::hing control AO0OBOGROOLVBD 5-1
K 1-2 il 205 sl B
Fig.1-2 Brake and ir:'::hing control PEAOOOVLOMPORODRZ 5-9
2 TN L 5-15
Fig.2 Handle control All models of truck
K3 T T TR K
Fig.3 Throttle control assembly QIO 5-17

5-A







(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (D) CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
11  #HIh 5N ® CcPCD50/60/70-XRG78  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B  (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
Fig. 1-1  Brake and inching control @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

21,22,23
33,34,35
20 2,25 \N
19 \\ ~
N
68,69.70,71
NN

15,16,17

HAEHR

vacuum pump




& 11
Fig. 1-1

30 5B

Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

5 YkHY 2R = i BE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1| XR700-510005-000 ifuuff ive 1 Excelgft%% o

- | GA710-510002-000 \ifuuff;p 09 1 @O

- | GAZ630-510001-000 \ifu”ff;ipe ] 1 ©)

XR713-510001-000 ifuuﬁf;i o6 1 1 %)

2 | Q672-18-G00 gﬁ?ﬂ%}ﬁfﬁw 8 Exﬁp@? o

- | Q672-18-G00 gﬁ?ﬂ%}ﬁfﬁm 10 ©)

3 | PKD-180-GOO gﬁ'tﬁﬁ ﬁ';tne 1 Exﬁp@? o

4 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%Eﬁer o 10

5 | G005783-008016-00 fﬁ oNse 7

6 | G000093-000008-00 \%Eﬁer o 12

7 | G005783-008016-00 %ﬂ% e 5

8 | GAZ630-510008-000 ?ﬁe 1

9 | N163-540002-000 ﬁgﬁ lamp 2

10 | GAZ630-510400-000 \ifﬁm eylinder 1

11 | GAZ630-510001-000 \ifu”ff;ipe ] 1 % Except @)




30 5B

Brake and inching control

& 11
Fig. 1-1

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

Vacuum servo assy

5 YkHY 2R = i BE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
XR713-510001-000 \%fu”ff;ip » 1 D

12 | GAZ630-516000-000 f:ffﬁfgrm assy 1

13 | N163-510004-000 %a’i et 2

14 | G0894P1-000028-00 icmhﬁjjfﬁﬁ_%gﬂzg 2

15 | G005783-010025-00 ﬁ‘f 1052 4

16 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%lf[s;gr 0 4

17 | G000093-000010-00 %lf[s;gr 0 4 | POODBEOO®

- | G000093-000010-00 \%lf[s;gr 10 6 ®w®

18 | GAZ630-517000-000 iﬁ%ﬁassy 1

19 | G006170-000006-00 ﬁ%u,\'\/l"g 2

20 | XR700-510002-000 ﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁissy 1

21 | G000093-000006-00 \%“lf'sﬁer . 5

22 | XR700-510001-000 L 0 1

23 | G005783-006018-00 g‘f‘f Moxae 2

24 | XR700-511000-000 SEB) R K 1

5-3




11 HIBIEHEIERA

Fig. 1-1  Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

F5 LY bR R HE FvEEE HER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
e
25 | XR700-510006-000 Oil pipe 1
26 | GAZ630-515000-000 | LA 1 % Except @)
Draw bar - P
EANS
XR713-511000-000 Dy bar 1 D
li5] 5 B
27 | QJB257-512009-100 Fixed plate 6
BE
28 | 25QCG-510002 Pipe sleeve 6
H24EM6 X 25
29 | G005783-006025-00 Boit Mo < 25 3
#i2x16
30 | G000091-002016-00 | Ai=0 5 3| APOOBOO
#i2X16
- | G000091-002016-00 B 9% 16 4 ®®
Hi2X16
- | G000091-002016-00 B 9% 16 5 @)
31 | G0097P1-000006-00 | L6 (RN CIOIGIOIVIY;
Washer 6
6
- | G0097P1-000006-00 | i P o 2 ®w
32 | G000882-006022-00 ﬁfﬂ?jzzzz 11 ®0OE®OOLY
Fh6 x 22
- | G000882-006022-00 i B0 2 ®®
HpE12
33 | GO0Y7P1-000012-00 | il € ) 4
#1812 @)
34 | G000093-000012-00 Washar 12 4 Except ©




& 11
Fig. 1-1

30 5B

Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

5 YkHY 2R = i BE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
G000093-000012-00 \%“lf[s:]gr i 5 @)
s [mrsomamono |t || RO
G005786-012030-00 fﬁ Mol sdors: 5 ©)
36 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ%umgg 4 Exﬁp@ o
G006170-000008-00 ﬁ%umgg 5 ©)
37 | RS706-540601-000 o 1
38 | G005783-008040-00 fﬁ opn 1
39 | G005783-008035-00 fﬁ idobed 1
40 | XR700-515000-000 gi*fi‘lze assy 1
41 | SC601-510001-000 ffﬁng 2
42 | Q701B45-NPT1/16-G00 | IHFF . 1
43 | G005783-008030-00 fﬁ obed 1
44 | G000882-008028-01 féff %?nXB?X - 2 Exﬁp@ o
G000882-008028-01 féff %?nXBigx - 4 ©)
45 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%“lf'sﬁer o 2 Exﬁp(? o

5-5




& 11
Fig. 1-1

30 5B

Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

B/

See previous fig.

P2 IR YK W | &EsERER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
G0097P1-000008-00 \%Eﬁer 8 4 O
46 | G000091-3P2020-00 ﬁg?;igo 3 Exﬁp@ o
G000091-3P2020-00 ﬁg?;igo 5 ©)
47 | GAZ630-518000-000 f’i o 1
48 | GA730-510002-000 fﬁneot rod 1 ®MOOBELW
- | XRB701-510001-000 ?ﬁneot rod 1 ® W
- | GA701-510002-000 fﬁneot o 1 ©)3)
49 | 25DE-64-7 ﬁ/l%ul\,\ll/lg:lﬁt 1 Engg O
25DE-64-7 ﬁ’i,\'\,’l'gjét 2 Q
50 | 50DH-610009 ﬁfyt‘jfw 1 Exﬁp(? O
50DH-610009 ﬁfyt‘j‘fw 2 Q
51 | G0894P1-000018-00 iﬁjfﬁﬁ%%ﬂm 1 ®POOEO0O®
- | G0894P1-000018-00 éﬁjfﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂm 2 ®®
52 | GA700-510004-000 %a’i ot 1
53 | XR700-514000-000 fﬁrﬁfﬁocker arm 1 Exﬁg@




& 11
Fig. 1-1

30 5B

Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B  (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

Right brake oil pipe

5 PYykHg LR K ik BUE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
- | GW706-514000-000 fi@fﬁock or arm 1 @)
54 | G000879-004028-00 ff::' 228 1
55 | 50W-615001 *B‘th 2
56 | GA700-510003-000 B 1
Plate
57 | G000882-008026-01 ff:f ‘5'5'5',388;2266 1 Exﬁp@ o
G000882-008026-01 ﬁfﬁggs;zzf 3 ©)
58 | XR700-510004-000 fﬁ:’zct plate 1
59 | G000882-008020-00 ﬁfﬂiggxngo 1
60 | XR700-512000-000 iﬂfﬁ(ﬁégﬁe dal 1 Exﬁs? o)
GW706-512000-000 iﬂfﬁ(ﬁégﬁe dal 1 Q
61 | XR700-513000-000 ﬁ‘fﬁiﬁ%ﬁfﬁ assy 1
62 | XR700-510100-000 ﬁﬁfjﬂﬁi" pipe 1 % Except @)
XR713-510100-000 iﬁjﬁjﬁi" pipe 1 D
63 | XR700-510200-000 Ejﬂfjﬁ;ﬁ oil pipe 1 % Except @)
XR713-510200-000 izl 1 %)

5-7




& 11
Fig. 1-1

30 5B

Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (©) CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B  (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

GW706-511000-000

Rocker arm assy

=2 ki R Ko e BOE HF Y
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

Hoih i e

64 | 10QSD-510102 Bondi tube clamp 2
SO

65 | XRB701-513000-000 Support assy 1 ® W
R LA

66 | XRB701-512000-000 Rocker arm assy 1 ® O
P18

67 | SC601-510002-000 Washer 18 1 ® W
H#hB5%x22

68 | G000882-005022-01 Pin B5x22 1 ® W
HpEl5

69 | G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 1 ® W
B52x18

70 | G000091-002018-00 Pin 2% 18 1 ® W
R LA

71 | XB1000-510300-000 connecting rod assy 1 ® WO
IZHM10X 35

72 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10 % 35 2 ® W
Hilzh N

73 | GA710-511000-000 Brake pipe 1 ©)
HERE 3

74 | GA710-510003-000 Vacuum pipe 3 1 ©)

- | 50DH-610008 Sk 1 Q ik
Jaw Not illustration

- | GW706-513000-000 gl 1 @ M@_'
Pull rod Not illustration
EHT O Tl

- | XRB1003-510001-000 . 1
Linkage Not illustration
PR R O £xE

Not illustration




& 1-2
Fig. 1-2

30 5B

Brake and inching control

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRW70B

 CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B

@©CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 ® CPCD85/100-XRW28
®CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (T CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 () CPCD85/100-XRG87B Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

382039
&y 40

25 242333 \12 3

F5 Yk R K FHEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HE10 CIGICIGIO
1 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4 0PORIDD
#pE10
- | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6 GIVIVISIOIV)
1Z#2M10x1.25%20
2 | G005786-010020-00 Bolt M10x1.25x20 4
#HpE8 GICIOJOIoIVIM)
3 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2 0RO DOO®
g8
- | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3 OIG)Z)
#i3.2x14 ®OWVOYL
4 | G000091-3P2014-00 Pin 3.9x14 3 DROR®ODE
#43.2x14
- | G000091-3P2014-00 Pin 3 9x14 4 OIG)Z)
H4hB10%x26
?ﬁr 7 5 | G000882-010026-01 Pin shaft B10x26 1
6 | SC601-510001-000 R 2
Spring
93 CIAIOIOIGIVIG)
7 | XR1000-511000-000 Pedestal 1 RORXOD
- | XR709-512000-000 Pedestal 1 ® O
B JE
- | XR709-511000-000 Pedestal 1 (IS
BEREMB
8 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 4
9 | RS706-540601-000 Lk 1
Fork nipple
#42x16
10 | G000091-002016-00 Pin 9x16 1

5-9




& 1-2
Fig. 1-2

30 5B

Brake and inching control

CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (& CPCD85/100-XRW 14
(D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28

©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (D) CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 ) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

382039
& 40

392042

25 242333 \12 3 10
AN\

N SAAR\
RS o Y

is \

e Ly/b SN 2R e UG H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B Hh6x22
11 | G000882-006022-00 Pin shaft 6x22 1
HIE6
12 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 1
T
13 | GA1000-510001-000 Plate 1
eIk HA
14 | XR1000-510100-000 Rocker 1 Other
fiy 5 B
- | XRB8503-510100-000 PS5 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
Rocker
WERE M8-/C Hap
15 | 25DE-64-7 Nut M8-left ! Other
WERE M8-/C
G006172-100008-00 Nut M8-left 1 ()
46 247 16 | 50DH-610009 Xk . 1
o i Left fork nipple
R
17 | AS751-510002-000 Connecting rod 1
TEFT
GA1002-510002-000 Connecting rod 1 ()
R
30DHB-521002 Connecting rod ! 0®




& 1-2
Fig. 1-2

30 5B

Brake and inching control

CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (& CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28
©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (D) CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 ) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

382033
g 40

392042
Lo 4l

9

)

picy
e

Y

25 242333 \12 3

10

FF 5
ltem

LY bR
Code No.

AR

Description

HE
Qty

BESUER

Remarks Or Serial No.

XR8500-510001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD85-XRW70

CPCD85-XRG77

CPCD85-XRG78
CPCD85-XRW28/G87

GA701-530001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD100-XRW70

CPCD100-XRG77

CPCD100-XRG78
CPCD100-XRW28/G87

GA1001-510002-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD85-XRW 14
CPCD85-XRG79/W89

XR1002-510001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD100-XRW14
CPCD100-XRG79/W89

XRB8501-510001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD85-XRW28B/G87B

CPCD85-XRW70B

XRB1001-510001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD100-XRW70B
CPCD100-XRW28B/G87B

XRB8503-510001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

®

CPCD85-XRW 14B

XRB1003-510001-000

HEAT

Connecting rod

CPCD100-XRW14B

18 | XR1000-512100-000 E‘zjlj(ﬁfzdal 1
19 | G000879-004028-00 $P¢:n44):3§8 1
E?
20 | G000093-000008-00 V%Vz;l%[shir 8 4
N
21 | G005783-008016-00 mjoﬁf l\,>l/| 88:1166 1
22 | GA700-510200-000 gEEhaft 1

5-11



& 1-2
Fig. 1-2

30 5B

Brake and inching control

CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (& CPCD85/100-XRW 14

(D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28
©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (D) CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 ) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

382039

40

!
)

TR
9)

/&S
5

4
ii‘

2
@ ).
)
/ A
'\e‘

2
X

25242333 \\2 3 10

i) YEHD ZHR o A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A o P A T

23 | G0894P1-000018-00 i éé_féiél%l AZL18 1
Sanp ring 18
3

24 | GA700-510004-000 B 1
Pad

25 | 50W-615001 HE 2
Bushing
TR

26 | XR1000-513100-000 Slight travel pedal 1
g 12

27 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
g 12

28 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 4
124 M12x1.25%30

29 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12x1 25x30 4

47 30 | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 YEH.% 1
. Oil grease

124 M8x30

31 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 1
124 M8x40

32 | G005783-008040-00 Bolt M8x40 1

33 | GA700-510003-000 B 1
Plate
124 M8x35

34 | G005783-008035-00 Bolt M8x35 1
%l B8x28

35 | G000882-008028-01 Pin shaft B8x28 1 OIGYZ)
PR 2

36 | 50W-612001 Pedal gasket 2

37 | 50W-612003 HE 4
Bushing




& 1-2
Fig. 1-2

30 5B

Brake and inching control

382039

40

!
)

/&S
5

4
ii‘

25242333 \\2 3 10

o
e
Z

CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (& CPCD85/100-XRW 14
(D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW 14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28
@CPCDSO/GO/YO—XRWZSB ('DCPCDSS/']OO—XRWZSB ®CPCD85/1 00-XRG87 @CPCDSS/']OO—XRGS?B @CPCD85/100-XRW89
5 LYy e 2R = vk aiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
24 M8x22
38 | G005783-008022-00 Bolt MBx22 2
i B
39 | 10QSD-510102 Bondi fube clamp 3
il B
40 | XR709-540200-000 Right brake pipe 1 (VIOISIG;
A5 B Fx Except® ™ QO ®
- | XR1000-540100-000 | pioit brake pipe L -2018.06
A5 B k% Except® ™ QO ®
- | XR1000-540100-001 Right brake pipe L 2018.06-
el B
41 | XR709-540100-000 L oft brake pipe 1 (VWIQISIG;
e Fx Except® ™ QO ®
- | XR1000-540200-000 || o4 prake pipe ! -2018.06
eIk, k% Except®®™Q O ®
{7 - | XR1000-540200-001 Left brake pipe L 2018.06-
124 M8x10
42 | G005783-008010-00 Bolt MBx10 1
4%l B5%22
43 | G0008B2-005022-01 | o Tl ) 1 COLOODO
44 | G0O097P1-000005-00 218 5 1 GIVIVISIVIV)
Washer 5
45 2x18
45 | G000091-002018-00 | o <) 20 1] OWOOOO®
PR K
46 | XRB701-512000-000 Rock arm assy 1 OIVIVIOIOIY
HJE 18
47 | SC601-510002-000 Washor 18 1 OIVIVIOIOIY
TERF B
48 | XB1000-510300-000 Connecting rod assy 1 IVIVICIVIU)

5-13



CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 (F) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (& CPCD85/100-XRW 14

®1-2 #Izh5#%EHEN (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78 (D) CPCD85/100-XRW70B (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW 148
Fig. 1-2 Brake and inching control @) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28
©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (D) CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 ) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89
e LY bR 2R HE FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
SCHR R
49 | XRB701-513000-000 | &0 1 OCWOOODOO®
12 M10x35
50 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 2 IVIVISIOIV)
l l
SIRS :
36
36
6
382039 (
iy 40 I
Y ‘
392042 !!Sg@‘
i : "@Eﬁ‘\‘ o5 242333 \12 3 10

V) g

16 \
IEIANY

\‘® v

5-14




B2 FHlzhEg A
Fig.2 Hand brake control All models of truck
i) (%= ZHR &= UG H RN
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR700-552000-000 SEA 120 25 5 7 1
assy-parking brake control
IEFEM10%x20
2 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 2
E?
3 | G000093-000010-00 v%l%[hm 10 4 ®®006O6BO
asher QOPORUVLOVKD
§ 46 10 WOV
-1 - | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6 DM D
EP
4 | N163-540002-000 Clip 2
EFEM10%16
5 | G005783-010016-00 Bolt M10x16 2
ft e
6 | XR700-551000-000 Tz 1 @e00
Brake line CGIGI®CI®IV)
CPCD85-XRW70
CPCD85-XRG77
Tl ER CPCD85-XRG78
- | XR8500-551000-000 Brake line ! CPCD85-XRW 14
CPCD85-XRG79/W89
CPCD85-XRW28/G87
CPCD100-XRW70
CPCD100-XRG77
- } y Tl ER CPCD100-XRG78
XR1000-551000-000 Brake line 1| cPcp100-xRW14/W89
CPCD100-XRG79/G87
CPCD100-XRW280)
ft e
- | XRB1001-551000-000 | 3 A 1 OOV
Brake line IV VI
E?
7 | Goog7P1-000010-00 | Efé 10 3 OOV
Washer 10 (SIGIVI)

5-15



B2 FHIZhHEHM
Fig.2 Hand brake control

[ £l Button

AR
All models of truck
F5 = R HE FyE BE H A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ik B10x22 WOMO
8 | G000882-010022-01 Pin shaft B10x22 1 Yol
4 3.2x22 OO
9 | G000091-3P2022-00 Bin 3.0x22 1 DM
FHlE L4 WOV
10 | SC301-532000-000 1
Support @ @ @ ®
; 2k M10x25 OO
—1 11 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 2 DA

5-16




&3
Fig.3

T T THR N I B

Throttle control assembly

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B

5 YkHY 2R = i BE A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XF250-520001-000 ?iilﬁi?;edal 1

2 | G000896-000006-00 ?Elpﬁing 6 1

3 | XF250-520005-000 gﬁﬁ;on 1

4 | G005783-006016-00 fﬁf$ﬁi§&? 1

5 | G000093-000006-00 %Ehir . 4

6 | XF250-520002-000 | i 1

7 | G005783-008016-00 fﬁf$ﬁi§&? 2

8 | G000093-000008-00 %Ehir o 2

9 | G000882-006016-01 ff:f msr?:ﬂx;gx " 1

10 | G000091-002012-00 ﬁf;; 2 1

11 | XF250-521000-000 | AT 1

12 | 15PH-500001 ﬁ%ﬁifffzh 1

13 | G006170-000008-00 fﬁfﬁ%ﬁ 1

14 | G006170-000006-00 fﬁfﬁ%ﬁ 4

15 | XF250-520006-G00 gﬁ?%B 1

5-17




&3
Fig.3

T T THR N I B

Throttle control assembly

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B

i WP 4K e FeVE BOE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

16 | X702-523000-000 *Rﬁff arm 1

17 | G000879-005040-00 ﬁnsgiffo 1

18 | XF250-520004-000 ﬁ%ng 1

19 | XF250-520003-000 *B‘thi ng 2

20 | G005783-006030-00 ﬁ*f ,\'>|"66>z<33(? 1

21 | XR703-521000-000 giu;fpo " 1

22 | X702-522000-000 ﬁ]'%ﬁﬁfeﬁi ssy 1 ©

- | XR1003-521000-000 ﬁ]'%ﬁﬁfeﬁi ssy 1 @IV

23 | GR501-520001-000 Ef‘%%ﬁ 1

24 | G0097P1-000006-00 \%“Ehir 5 2

25 | G000896-000004-00 ?E[pﬁi ng 4 1

26 | 50DH-620001 B 1

Plate
27 | PKD-120-G00O i‘i"ﬁﬁi 1
28 | G005783-006020-00 fﬁ “,('A%ézz% 1 ©
G005783-006016-00 fﬁ NS 1 ®Q




&3
Fig.3

T T THR N I B

Throttle control assembly

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

@ CPCD85/100-XRW14B

s Yk ey i vk EE 4R

ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
f#1 5 A

29 | 50DC-620002 Fixed tray 1

5-19



® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
® CcPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
® CcPCD85/100-XRG79

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

FNE WERS
Part VI Hydraulic system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 ® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

© CPCD85/100-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 () CPCD85/100-XRG78

O CcPCD85/100-XRW70B (W CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 ® CPCD85/100-XRW28 (©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B  (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B
W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B (X)) CPCD85/100-XRG87 & CcPCD85/100-XRG87B

Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

75 AR 3 2 P
Item Description Serial No. Page
K 1-1 i E95Y5%
Fig. 1-1 | Oil pump assy ®® 6-1
Kl 1-2 i E95Y5%
Fig. 1-2 | Oil pump assy GIVICXS, 6-3
K 1-3 i E95Y5%
Fig. 1-3 | Oil pump assy ©CoOPOLVBD 6-6
Kl 1-4 i E95Y5%
Fig. 1-4 | Oil pump assy OEOVLOLNEROYY 6-8
2 RV B SHEE 13
Fig. 2 Tilting oil pipe All models of truck
] 3-1 B i
Fig.3-1 Steering oil pipe A@eOOEOEIM®OOOOLD 6-15
K 3-2 B i
Fig.3-2 | Steering oil pipe OBOOLOONGROR2 6-17
K 3-3 B i
Fig.3-3 | Steering oil pipe L® 6-20
K 3-4 e 1)
Fig.3-4 | Steering oil pipe XO 6-22

6-A




o 27 &R LAY
Item Description Serial No. Page

/4 % B R TR 5.6

Fig. 4 Multi-way valve control All models of truck

a1 | skiERI RS #IF(CE) AR 5.30

Fig. 4-1 OPS system valve(CE) All models of truck

] 5-1 111y ] it i

Fig. 5-1 Brake valve oil pipe GAQUICRS) 6-31

K 5-2 i)y i #%-2019.07

Fig. 5-2 | Brake valve oil pipe CEOLLEGRIOYY 6-33

K 5-2 i i 2019.07-

Fig. 5-2 | Brake valve oil pipe CBOLOENEeRIOXYVE 6-36

6 P TS £ AR 5.30

Fig.6 Oil tank accessory All models of truck

6-B




& 11
Fig.1-1

THER SR
Oil pump assy

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
75 el ﬁ.\ Y;
1 | XR700-600100-000 H)‘ HB 1 ®
Pipe assy
75 el ﬁ.\ Y;
XRB701-600100-000 H)‘ HB 1 ®
Pipe assy
2 | GA1000-602000-000 H)‘ HB 1
Pipe assy
O J¥% & AS568-219
3 | AS568-219-G00 O-ring AS568-219 1
O JB% &I 16l AS568-214
3-1 | AS568-214-G00 O-ring AS568-214 1
4 | FL-16-G00 HFTHEZS 1
Flange
15,16 Y 4 S
4-1 | FL-12-G00 XFEIR 1
Flange
1244 M10X 30
5 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 12
48 10
31 6 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 16
EISY /}\F
7 | X700-604100-G00O e 1
Gear pump
O JB# /e 44X 3.5
8 | G001235-004403P5-00 O- ring 44X 3.5 1
O B % 118 35X 3.1
8-1 | G001235-003503P1-00 O- ring 35 3.1 1
B2 M10X1.25X 30
9 | G005785-010030-00 Bolt M10X 1.25 X 30 4 -2017.10.15
122 M10X1.25X 30
9 | G005786-010030-00 Bolt M10X 1.25 X 30 4 2017.10.15-
48 10
10 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4

6-1




B11  WERLR
Fig.1-1 Oil pump assy

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
— yran \A—Ir
11 | Q676-50-G00 W AT A% Bl U 3 il 5
Clamp
% 5 AR B A fiE
| as76.38.G00 W T 1 3 B PR 4 ]
Clamp
MR
12 | XR700-600001-000 Suction pipe 1 ®
MR
XRB701-600001-000 Suction pipe 1 ®
13 | XR701-600002-000 u)}(ymg . 1
Suction pipe
1y N
14 | X700-604200-000 Bt £ 1
Flange
1y N
14-1| XR700-601200-000 Bt £ 1
Flange
AT
15 | X700-604400-G00 e 1
Gear pump
%
16 XR700-601001-000 i 2
Gasket

6-2




& 1-2
Fig.1-2

THER SR
Oil pump assy

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (B) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (S CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

5 PykHg LR K ik BUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR702-600200-000 ﬁﬁ‘fgy 1 ()
GA1000-602000-000 gﬁﬁfﬁy 1 ®
XR700-600200-000 ﬁﬁ‘fgy 1 Q@®
2 | XRB8503-600100-000 gﬁ‘fgy 1 ()
XR8500-600100-000 gﬁ%ﬁf}/ 1 ®OO6
3 | AS568-219-G00 g_ﬁfiﬁl&ffg&mg 1 WO®O
AS568-214-G00 g_ﬁfig%@?’;ff'zm 1 ®
4 | FL-16-G00 ﬁ;ﬁéﬁé% 1 MWe®
FL-12-G00 f?lf jﬁ;ﬁé% 1 ®
5 | G005783-010030-00 ﬁﬁf ,\'>|"1100>z<33(? 12
6 | G000093-000010-00 \%Ehﬁ 10 16
7 | X1000-604100-G00 ffgﬁum 0 1 MWe®
X700-604100-G00 ffgf%ump 1 ®
8 | G001235-004403P5-00 g_ﬂéﬁﬁjﬁﬁg 3:5 1 WO®d
G001235-003503P1-00 g_ﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂx 31 1 ®

6-3




& 1-2
Fig.1-2

THER SR
Oil pump assy

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (B) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (S CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

e iy 47 Wl |  mEsE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
8-1 | G001235-004403P5-00 g_ﬂﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁg 3.5 1
9 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%E;e? 10 4
10 | G005786-010030-00 g‘f‘f ,\'>|"1100>2<11_'2255;3300 4
11 | Q676-50-G00 *cﬁfnffz‘ﬂ ABEA 4
12 | XR702-600002-000 gﬁf n pipe 1 ()
- | XR707-600002-000 gﬂ%? pipe 1 ®
- | XR709-600003-000 gﬁf 1 pipe 1 Q@®
13 | XR703-600003-000 gﬁ%ﬁn pipe 1 ()
- | XR709-600001-000 gﬁf  pipe 1 GI@J6,
14 | XR700-601200-000 ;’ffﬁg%* 1 MWO®
X700-604200-000 ;’ffﬁg%* 1 ®
14-1 | X700-604300-000 ;’ffﬁg%* 1 ()
XR700-601200-000 ;’ffﬁg%* 1 GI@J6,
15 | XR1000-601100-G0O gjﬁﬁﬁi 1 MWe®
XR707-601100-G0O gjﬁﬁﬁi 1 ®

6-4




& 1-2
Fig.1-2

THER SR
Oil pump assy

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (B) CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (S CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | XR700-601001-000 %a}ik ot 2
17 | 50W-710400 S:tn%ikj oint 1
18 | XR1000-601200-000 S:tn%ikj oint 1
19 | XRB8503-640100-000 gﬁ%sﬁfy 1 ()
XR8500-640100-000 gﬁ‘ig‘gfy 1 PO®

6-5




B1-3 WRLR
Fig.1-3 Oil pump assy

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77  (B) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | XR700-600100-000 ﬁﬁ‘%ﬁy 1 CICIGIONY;
X700-602000-000 gﬁ‘ig‘gfy 1 ©)73)
XRB701-600100-000 ﬁﬁ‘%ﬁy 1 )

2 | XR700-600200-000 gﬁ‘ig‘gfy 1 CoOPOL®
XR702-600200-000 gﬁﬁﬁgy 1 O
XR713-600200-000 ﬁﬁ‘%ﬁy 1 D

3 | AS568-219-G00 g_ﬁfiﬁg?’zﬁz&mg 2

4 | G000093-000010-00 %Ehﬁ 10 16

5 | G005783-010030-00 g‘ggff “')”110053?8 12

6 | FL-16-G0O ,X:Jlf jﬁéﬁé% 2

7 | G005785-010030-00 fﬁf 125730 | 4 -2017.10.15

7 | G005786-010030-00 fﬁf 125730 | 4 2017.10.15-

8 | X1000-604100-G00 ?ﬁgﬁ%ump 1 ©®

- | XR700-601300-G00 ?@ﬁ 1 OICIOIVIVYE)

ear pump

9 | X700-604400-G00 ffgf%ump 1

6-6




B1-3 WRLR
Fig.1-3 Oil pump assy

© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77  (B) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
© CcPCD50/60/70-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
10 | G001235-004403P5-00 g_ﬂﬁ%ﬁjﬁxﬁg 35 2
11 | XR700-601200-000 fffﬁg%* 2 % except @)
X700-604300-000 fffﬁg%* 1 D
XR1013-601200-000 fffﬁg%* 1 D
12 | Q676-50-G00 ﬁfgfﬁjﬂk%%ﬁ 4
13 | XR700-600001-000 o bipe 1] OCOGOLW®
XR702-600001-000 gﬂf 1 pipe 1 O
XR713-600001-000 gﬂff o pipe 1 D
14 | XR700-600002-000 gﬁﬂ%? pipe 1 COPLL®
XR702-600002-000 gﬂf 1 pipe 1 ©
XR713-600002-000 gﬂf 1 pipe 1 D
15 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%Ehﬁ 10 4
16 | XR700-601001-000 %a’ik of 2

6-7




B1-4 WRLE
Fig.1-4 Oil pump assy

© CPCD85/100-XRW70  (H CPCD85/100-XRW14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
JBE A R CPCD85-XRW70
1 | XR8501-600200-000 | pipg 5esy 1| cPCD85-XRW70B
JBE A R CPCD100-XRW70
- | XR1001-600200-000 | pjq 5esy | CPCD100-XRW70B
e sk CPCD85-XRW 14
- | XR8502-600200-000 Pioe acs 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
pe assy CPCDB85-XRG79
e CPCD100-XRW14
- | XR1002-600200-000 Pioe acs 1 CPCD100-XRW 14B
pe assy CPCD100-XRG79
CPCD85-XRG77
JBE A R CPCD85-XRG78/G87
- | XR8500-600200-000 | pje 5ssy 1 CPCD85-XRW28
CPCD85-XRW28B/G87B
CPCD100-XRG77
=335 CPCD100-XRG78/G87
- | XR1000-600200-000 | pjq 5esy 1 | CPCD100-XRW28/G87B
CPCD100-XRW28B
R
- | XR8513-600200-000 Pipe assy 1 CPCDB85-XRW89
R
- | XR1013-600200-000 Pipe assy 1 CPCD100-XRW89
JBE A R CPCD85-XRW70
2 | XR8500-600100-000 Pipe assy 1 CPODSEXRGE7
i g=P 58 CPCD100-XRW70
XR1000-600100-000 | pjne agsy 1 CPCD100-XRG87
JBE A R CPCD85-XRW 14
XR8502-600100-000 | pjre 5ssy 1 | cPcD85-XRG79/W89

6-8




& 1-4
Fig.1-4

THER SR
Oil pump assy

© CPCD85/100-XRW70  (H CPCD85/100-XRW14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

5 YkHY 2R = i BE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
XR1002-600100-000 g%ﬁﬁigy 1 CP%PD%%E)?)(()I-QXC??VS\BIIW89
XRBBS01-600100-000 | fIE% 1 | GPODE5XRW28H/GETB
- | XRB1001-600100-000 | pITTE 1| cropio0XA88/G878
W CPCD85-XRG77
- | XR8500-600100-000 | pi N 1 CPCDBS XRGT8
CPCD100-XRG77
- | XR1000-600100-000 gﬁ‘fgy 1| ShopIRasReTS
CPCD100-XRW28B
- | XRB8503-600100-000 ﬁﬁ‘%ﬁy 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
- | XRB1003-600100-000 g‘ﬁfgy 1 | CPCD100-XRW14B
A -
3 | AS568-219-G00 g_fiﬁn? Sl ASSB8-219 | ® % % % % o
- | AS568-214-G00 8_?}1 fiﬁ@fﬁf‘zm 1 0O®
3-1 | AS568-219-G00 8_?}1 fisl%s'(gisfg&mg 1 IO
4 | FL-12-G0O ﬁiﬁé% 1 ClOI®)
- | FL-16-G00 ﬁa}rﬁfe:% 1 ®®®®®®®®@
5 | G005783-010030-00 %ﬂ% S 30 12

6-9




& 1-4
Fig.1-4

THER SR
Oil pump assy

© CPCD85/100-XRW70  (H CPCD85/100-XRW14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk SRR K ek BOE FH 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
#pE 10
6 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 16
Vit
7 | X700-604100-G0O Gear pump 1 ©IM)
e BOME
- | X1000-604100-G00 Gear pump 1 R®OXO
Vit
- | XR1005-601100-G00 Gear pump 1 @)
Vit
XR1013-601100-G00 Gear pump 1 )
O JE & & 35X 3.1
8 | G001235-003503P1-00 | 4 - g 35X 3.1 1 ©I®)}
O a4t 44X 3.5 ODONME
- | G001235-004403P5-00 .
O- ring 44X 3.5 ! ROROD
O JE & & 38X 3.1
- | G001235-003803P1-00 | § "ino"3g5 3 1 1 @)
O JE% i 44X 3.5
8-1 | G001235-004403P5-00 | 5 g44X35 1
#pE 10
9 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
124 M10 X 1.25X 30
10 | G005786-010030-00 Bolt M10 1.95% 30 4
= hr 105 \A—Ir
11 | Q676-50-G00 W A% 2 2O B PR i 3 @ ® ®
Clamp
IRFF LS R E R E 38
Q676-38-G00 Clamp 38 1 ©IGI)
T 1 35 SRR R BOON
676-50-G00
Q Clamp ‘'l eRO®R
W & CPCD85-XRW70
12 | XR8501-600002-000 o
Suction pipe ! CPCD85-XRW70B

6-10




& 1-4
Fig.1-4

THER SR
Oil pump assy

© CPCD85/100-XRW70  (H CPCD85/100-XRW14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

5 LYy e LS = vk aiE H AR
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
W CPCD100-XRW70
XR1001-600002-000 L 1
Suction pipe CPCD100-XRW70B
S CPCD85-XRW 14
XRB502-600002:000 | gl i 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
CPCD85-XRG79
S CPCD100-XRW14
- | XR1002-600002:000 | g L 1 | CPCD100-XRW14B
pip CPCD100-XRG79
CPCD85-XRG77
W CPCD85-XRG78
- | XR8500-600002-000 | g, +iion pipe T | cPcD85-XRW28/G87
CPCD85-XRW28B/G87B
CPCD100-XRG77/G87B
W CPCD100-XRG78/G87
XR1000-600002-000 | g, ction pipe 1 CPCD100-XRW28
CPCD100-XRW28B
XR8513-600002-000 | Pl 1 CPCD85-XRW89
Suction pipe
XR1013-600002-000 | ZcHlE 1 CPCD100-XRW89
Suction pipe
W i & CPCD85-XRW70
13 | XR8500-600001-000 | g ction pipe 1 CPCD85-XRG87
W CPCD100-XRW70
XR1000-600001-000 | gyction pipe 1 CPCD100-XRG87
W CPCD85-XRW 14
XR8502-600001-000 | g, tion pipe 1 CPCD100-XRG79
W CPCD100-XRW 14
XR1002-600001-000 | gy ction pipe 1 CPCD100-XRG79

6-11




& 1-4
Fig.1-4

THER SR
Oil pump assy

© CPCD85/100-XRW70  (H CPCD85/100-XRW14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk SRR K HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Tl CPCD85-XRG77
XR8500-600001-000 su Ctif " pioe 1 CPCD85-XRG78
pIp CPCD85-XRW28
T CPCD100-XRG77
XR1000-600001-000 su Ctifn ive 1 CPCD100-XRG78
pip CPCD85-XRW28
XRB8501-600001-000 | CHH 1 CPCD85-XRW70B
Suction pipe CPCD85-XRW28B/G87B
W CPCD100-XRW70B
XRB1001-600001-000 | g\ tion pipe 1 CPCD100-XRG87B
- | XRB8503-600001-000 | M 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
Suction pipe
- | XRB1003-600001-000 | M 1 CPCD100-XRW14B
Suction pipe
XR8513-600001-000 el e 1 CPCD85-XRW89
Suction pipe
XR1013-600001-000 Wit £ 1 CPCD100-XRW89
Suction pipe
W 2 Sk
14 | X700-604200-000 Flange 1 ©I®)}
WS 342 Sk BOO®
- | XR700-601200-000 Flange 1 RDOX O
W 2 Sk
- | GR501-601200-000 Flange 1 @)
W 2 Sk
XR1013-601200-000 Flange 1 22
W 2 Sk
14-1| XR700-601200-000 Flange 1

6-12




& 1-4
Fig.1-4

THER SR
Oil pump assy

© CPCD85/100-XRW70  (H CPCD85/100-XRW14 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
15 | XR1000-601100-G0O gjﬁrﬁpiﬁi 1
16 | XR700-601001-000 %a}ik ot 2
17 | 50W-710400 S:xn%;%j oint 1
18 | XR1000-601200-000 S%n%%j oint 1

6-13




B2 HiREsR

Fig.2 Tilting oil pipe

R
All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | 40DH-600200 00 L 4
2 | XR700-620100-000 };%;E:E\sﬁfy 1 5-7t
- | XR1000-620100-000 };%;E:‘Eéﬁfy 1 8.5-10t
3 | XR700-620200-000 };%;E:E\sﬁfy 1 5-7t
- | XR1000-620200-000 };%;E:E\sﬁfy 1 8.5-10t
4 | XR700-620001-000 éﬁ"i% 1 20 157__?3_23
- | GA1000-620001-000 %t"i% 1 _25’ 1 ?(1)th3
R450-620002-000 eﬁgri%etrical clamp 1 2017.03.23-
5 | G000093-000008-00 \%Ve;l%[shse 8 2
6 | G005783-008030-00 iBi,’ioi;t@ ,\|>|/|§3x><22(§) 2
7 | XR700-620500-000 ﬁﬁigﬂf’;; 1 1
8 | XR700-620600-000 ﬁﬁizmﬁ)g 9 1
9 | XR700-620300-000 }gfﬁ‘iﬁfy 1 5-7t
- | XR1000-620300-000 gﬁ‘iﬁfy 1 8.5-10t
10 | XR700-620400-000 }gfﬁ‘iﬁfy 1 5-7t

6-14




B2 WAER
Fig.2 Tilting oil pipe

SR
All models of truck
F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
i =95Y5"1
- | XR1000-620400-000 Pipe assy 1 8.5-10t
11 | R450-620001-000 TR 2 S 1 2017.03.23-

Rubber fixed block




B 3-1 gk
Fig.3-1 Steering pipe

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 CPCD50/60/70-XRW10  © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 ) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B  © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

@CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (S CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | X700-630004-000 g] :)%en 1
2 | X700-630005-000 ﬁuﬂg‘ Efi d block 1
3 | G005783-008025-00 %iﬁ% l\'>|/|88>i< 2255 2
4 | XR700-630300-000 Hfo%é%a?sy 1 Exﬁp(? O
GW706-630300-000 Hﬁo%fgfsy 1 O
5 | G000093-000008-00 \%Ehir 8 7
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%L;%[shi '8 3
7 | X1000-630007-000 ﬁljfp 3
8 | XR700-630002-W00 ﬁ)}v}\; Hg:g: sure hose 1 ©®©©©®©®@
- | XR703-630001-W00 ﬁ%ﬂgisure hose 1 CIGIV)
9 | Q676-27-G00 gﬁfgf%ﬁ%%%ﬁ 27| o
10 | XR700-630400-000 ﬁ)}v}\; Hé:iifﬁ hose assy 1 Exﬁp(? O
GW706-630400-000 EJVJI; Hé:g:fu}z hose assy 1 @)
11 | GR713-630400-000 é{ff port 1
12 | QJB503-600001-000 %’i‘ﬁﬁ; ody 1

6-16




B 3-1 gk
Fig.3-1 Steering pipe

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 CPCD50/60/70-XRW10  © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 ) CPCD50/60/70-XRG78

®CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B @) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B  © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79

@CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (S CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
13 | GR501-630001-000 aﬂjfp 1
14 | G005783-008016-00 ﬁ)ﬁ% ,\'>|/|88>><< 116? 5
15 | XR700-630100-000 Hﬁfféiy 1 Exfip(? o)
GW706-630100-000 Hfo%féiy 1 @)
16 | XR700-630200-000 Hfo%fézisy 1 Exfip(? O
GW706-630200-000 Hﬁfféiy 1 @)
17 | J000982-000016-00 \%Ehﬁ 16 2
18 | 80DH-730005 Jﬁoﬁ%’&ﬁ% 2
19 | QJB503-600100-000 i(:iont%%% 1
20 | XR700-630010-000 ﬁ%t% 1
21 | N163-216000-000 ji%t% 2
22 | J000982-000020-00 \%Ehﬁ 20 4
23 | 3-60-00-04 fﬁ%ﬁ% olts 2
24 | QJ305-600005-000 %oi%r%tﬁgo dy 1




K 3-2 HHEK

Fig.3-2 Steering pipe

© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

O CPCD85/100-XRW70B  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79

® cPCcD85/100-XRW28 (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

Low pressure hose

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | X700-630004-000 I 1
Platen
R [ E B
2| X700-630005-000 Rubber fixed block !
12 M8 X 25
3 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8 X 25 2
2545 24 b
4 | XR700-630300-000 IR % 1
Hose assy
g 8
5 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
g 8
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 8
7 | X1000-630007-000 Hosi 4
Hoop
CPCD85-XRW70
CPCD85-XRG77
CPCD85-XRG78
8 | XR8500-630002-W00 (R 1 CPCD85-XRW70B

CPCD85-XRG79
CPCD85-XRW28

CPCD85-XRW28B

CPCD85-XRW89

XR1000-630002-W00

(9=

Low pressure hose

CPCD100-XRW70

CPCD100-XRG77
CPCD100-XRG78

CPCD100-XRW70B

CPCD100-XRG79

CPCD100-XRW28
CPCD100-XRW28B
CPCD100-XRW89

6-18




B 3-2 gk
Fig.3-2 Steering pipe

© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

O CPCD85/100-XRW70B  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79

® cPCcD85/100-XRW28 (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B  Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
RERE CPCD85-XRW 14
- | XR8503-630001-W00 Low pressure hose L CPCD85-XRW14B
RERE CPCD100-XRW14
- | XR1003-630001-W00 Low pressure hose L CPCD100-XRW14B
— S 05 \A—Ir
o | a676.27-Goo WEFF L RECETR AR 27 |
Clamp 27
B AR
10 | XR8500-630300-000 fIGHS B % 1 8.5t
Low pressure hose assy
- | XR1000-630300-001 (IR 1 1 10t
Low pressure hose assy
SCHE
11 | GR713-630400-000 1
Support
12 | QJB503-600001-000 ﬁ% s 1
Joint body
13 | GR501-630001-000 Hif 1
Hoop
124 M8 X 16
14 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 6
2545 24 b
15 | XR8500-630100-000 R 1 8.5t
Hose assy
2545 24 b
- | XR1000-630100-000 IR % 1 10t
Hose assy
2545 24 B
16 | XR8500-630200-000 IR % 1 8.5t
Hose assy
2545 24 b
- | XR1000-630200-000 R 1 1 10t
Hose assy
g 16
17 | J000982-000016-00 Washer 16 2
18 | 80DH-730005 BB S 2
Joint

6-19




B 3-2 gk
Fig.3-2 Steering pipe

© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

O CPCD85/100-XRW70B  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79

® CcPCD85/100-XRW28 (1) CPCD85/100-XRW28B 2 CPCD85/100-XRW89
F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
19 | QJB503-600100-000 3&; t%%}k 1
20 | XR700-630010-000 ji%t% 1
21 | N163-216000-000 jiﬁ% 2
22 | J000982-000020-00 \%Ehﬁ 20 4
23 | 3-60-00-04 ﬁ%ﬁ% olts 2
24 | QJ305-600005-000 %oi%r%tﬁg ody 1

6-20




& 3-3 ek
Fig.3-3 Steering pipe

W) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

e Ly/b Y] 2R & FEEUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 X700-630004-000 };Iii%en 1

2 | X700-630005-000 ﬁuﬂfﬁid block 1

3 | G005783-008025-00 | it ME*25 2

4 G000093-000008-00 %Ehir 8 7

5 G0097P1-000008-00 %Ehir 8 3

6 | XR700-630300-000 Hfo%ééé?sy 1

7 GR501-630001-000 Tfjoﬁp 4

8 | Q676-27-G00 %ﬁfgf%ﬁk%%?ﬁ 271 4

9 10QSD-620002 ﬁ%t% 2

10 | J000982-000020-00 %Ehze?, 20 2

11 | XR710-630001-000 1%%)}&:&23“6 hose 1

12 | XR710-630002-000 1%%)}&:&23“6 hose 1

13 | GR713-630400-000 gzu;fport 1

14 | G005783-008016-00 ggoﬁ/f ,\'>|/|88>><<11€? 4

15 | XR700-630100-000 Hfo%ééé?sy 1

6-21




K 3-3 HrEK

. . . CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
Fig.3-3 Steering pipe © ©

s Yk e & vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
i =95Y5'"
16 | XR700-630200-000 Hose assy 1
HEE K
17 | 80DH-730005 Joint 2
Pl 16
18 | JO00982-000016-00 Washer 16 2
19 | XR700-630020-000 Ewﬁ% 1
Joint
Bk
20 | XR700-630010-000 Joint 1
Bk
21 | N163-216000-000 Joint 2
e M8x20
22 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
I M10x75
23 | G005782-010075-00 Bolt M10x75 2
Pl 10
24 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
Pl 10
25 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
IREE M10
26 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 2
ety ey
27 | XR710-630100-000 Radiator support 1
Ak s
28 | XR710-630200-000 Radiator 1
by
29 | GR501-330200-000 Crash pad 4
8 vH B =) (2} N
30 | XR710-300001-G00 H%IEE%@% 1 R .
Environment temperature sensor Supp|y by engine

6-22




K 3-4 HHEKR

Fig.3-4 Steering pipe

X CPCD85/100-XRG87

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

e Ly/b Y] 2R & FEEUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 X700-630004-000 };Iii%en 1

2 | X700-630005-000 ﬁuﬂfﬁid block 1

3 | G005783-008025-00 | it ME*25 2

4 G000093-000008-00 %Ehir 8 8

5 G0097P1-000008-00 %Ehir 8 8

6 | XR700-630300-000 Hfo%ééé?sy 1

7 GR501-630001-000 Tfjoﬁp 4

8 | Q676-27-G00 %ﬁfgf%ﬁk%%?ﬁ 271 2

9 10QSD-620002 ﬁ%t% 1

10 | J000982-000020-00 %Ehze?, 20 1

11 | XR1010-630001-000 Hﬁo%ééé?sy 1

12 | XR710-630002-000 1%%)}&:&23“6 hose 1

13 | GR713-630400-000 gzu;fport 1

14 | G005783-008016-00 ggoﬁ/f ,\'>|/|88>><<11€? 4

15 | XR8500-630100-000 Hﬁo%ééé?sy 1 8.5t

6-23




K 3-4 HHEKR

Fig.3-4 Steering pipe

X CPCD85/100-XRG87

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

5 YkHY 2R HE i BE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

- | XR1000-630100-000 Hﬁfféﬁy 1 10t

16 | XR8500-630200-000 Hﬁffgiy 1 8.5t

- | XR1000-630200-000 Hﬁfféﬁy 1 10t

17 | 80DH-730005 %ﬁgﬁ% 2

18 | J000982-000016-00 %Ehﬁ " 2

19 | QJB503-600100-000 3gi;t%§% 1

20 | XR700-630010-000 }T’Zﬁ* 1

21 | N163-216000-000 LS 2

22 | G005783-008020-00 fijf p20 3

23 | GO05782-010075-00 | i M10XTS 2

24 | G000093-000010-00 %Eh?r 0 2

25 | G0097P1-000010-00 %Eh?r 0 2

26 | G006170-000010-00 ﬁM’\%O 2

27 | XR1010-630100-000 %ﬁé’%iﬁ Sport 1

28 | XR710-630200-000 Eﬁﬁor 1

6-24




& 3-4 K
Fig.3-4 Steering pipe

X CPCD85/100-XRG87

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

31 | XR710-300001-G00O

Environment temperature sensor

s Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Gzh gy
29 | GR501-330200-000 Crash pad 4
Bk
30 | XF250-630500-500 Joint 1
PREE UL A% R REHC

Supply by engine

6-25




B4 ZERBEHN SRR

Fig.4 Multi-way valve control

All models of truck

ht
.ﬂ'ﬂ' A g—EE:.
s _{pmr——=_% 25

75 Yk EA S B A EUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
—
1 | XR700-611100-000 2 BRI T1 1 1 -2018.06
Operating handle 1
—
XR700-611100-001 2B IR T 1 2018.06-
Operating handle 1
—
2 | XR700-611200-000 2B RERATHA 2 1 -2018.06
Operating handle 2
—
XR700-611200-001 2B NERATHA 2 1 2018.06-
Operating handle 2
Z 0% IR T 3 =. W, FECH
3 | XR700-611300-000 Operating handle3 1 -2018.06
Z 0% IR T 3 pu. P, FHELA
XR700-611300-001 Operating handle3 1 2018.06-
Z 0% IR T 4 M, FECH
4 | XR700-611400-000 Operating handle 4 1 -2018.06
Z 0% IR T 4 M, FECH
XR700-611400-001 Operating handle 4 1 2018.06-
Z BRI T 5 EEIE!
5 | XR700-611500-000 Operating handle 5 1 -2018.06
Z B IR T 5 EnEIE!
XR700-611500-001 Operating handle 5 1 2018.06-
e o
6 | GA700-611040-000 PIN SHAET 1 A
7 | GA700-611050-000 i 1 =M
PIN SHAFT -
8 | GA700-611060-000 i 1 ISR
PIN SHAFT
9 | XR700-611080-000 i 1 EnEIE!
PIN SHAFT
Vi &
10 | XR700-611006-000 | oft bracket 1 -2018.06

6-26




B4 ZERBEHN

Fig.4 Multi-way valve control

EoyikEit

All models of truck

r'--n

(== %~—¢¢ "

s _{Jmm——_%

R,
A 24

5 YkHY LR B i BE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
XR700-611006-001 LR 1 2018.06-
N163-612001-000 *B‘TU%H 4 =6, JU8, 10
22 12 | XR700-611007-000 Eéﬁf‘ira ket 1 -2018.06
XR700-611007-001 Egﬁf’i ket 1 2018.06-
13 | G005783-006012-00 fﬁf$ﬁi§ﬂ§ 1
14 | G000093-000006-00 | € 1
15 | G005787-008020-00 fﬁ a0 4
17 | Goooss2-006022-00 | i BE%22 2 | SEE3DUEE4 THES
18 | G000091-002016-00 ﬁi?% 2 | SEE3DUEE4 THES
19 | XR700-610100-000 Ezfﬁidor 1
20 | G005782-012055-00 fﬁ A2 25 4
21 | G0097P1-000012-00 \%Ehg i 4
22 | G006170-000012:00 |y M12 4
23 | G000093-000012-00 \%%'SLZER i 4
24 | N163-610001-000 T OB 1

6-27




B4 ZERBEHN

Fig.4 Multi-way valve control

EoyikEit

All models of truck

F5 Yk 2K gy vk aE 4R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
r-_.__" 25 | N163-610002-000 %@?ﬁigj KONB 1
ﬂf--'-' 5, 26 | N163-610003-000 )ET%EZ%EMENT KNOB 1 =Tk 1 DYk 2 B 3
s L=<} 25 27 | xR700.612000000 | FEIFER , | EkB M4 15
: ! >4 Connecting rod assy -2018.06
XR700-612000-001 ?oﬁﬁ%gﬁng rod assy 2 - zéﬁﬂjodé-ﬁ e
GW706-612000-000 %oﬁr‘%gﬁng rod assy 2 =83 E(Hé 4RBS
28 | G000882-008024-00 ﬁfﬂim%s%z;z 4 2 =Tk 3 DYk 4 B 5
29 | G000091-3P2018-00 ﬁ,\? ggﬁ 8 2 =Tk 3 DYk 4 B 5
30 | XR700-610002-000 ﬁgf%ﬁ\ﬁ)f\( 1 5-7t
- | GR1001-610002-100 ﬁgf%ﬁﬁ)ﬁ( 1 8.5-10t
31 | XR700-610003-000 ﬁgf%ﬂﬁ)ﬁ( VALVE,3SE 1 5-7t
- | GR1001-610003-100 ﬁgf%ﬂﬁ)ﬁ( VALVE 3SE 1 8.5-10t
32 | XR700-610004-000 ﬁ EIJT_%E\%/I?Y VALVE,3SE 1 5-7t
- | GR1001-610001-100 ﬁgf%%vﬁ( VALVE,3SE 1 8.5-10t
33 | XR700-610005-000 ﬁ/ﬁﬁ%%\)ﬁ( VALVE 3SE 1 5-7t
- | XR1000-610005-000 LI 2 Bt 1 8.5-10t

MULTI-WAY VALVE,3SE

6-28




B4 ZERBEHN

Fig.4 Multi-way valve control

EoyikEit

All models of truck

r'--n

ﬂh I ) 7
.ﬂf A g—EE:- 3
5 nn; " 5

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Bk
34 | 50W-710400 Connector 1
Bk
50DH-710100 Connector 1
2 Bk
36 | R450-610200-000 Connector 2
37 | X700-610001-000 e 2 =Bk 3 PYEK 4 TulEk 5
Jacket -
38 | X700-610002-000 &7 =2, DY4BE1 AELO
- - Plug 3 =2
BRI R
39 | 80DH-710100 Connector assy 1
Bk
40 | 50DH-710300 Connector 4 8.5-10t
Bk
41 | R450-630100-000 Connector 1 8.5-10t
Bk
42 | GA700-610100-000 Connector 1 8.5-10t

6-29




€] 4-1
Fig.4-1

JRE A I S 2R 45 % % 1)) (CE)
OPS system valve(CE)

S
All models of truck

75 PykHg R YN ik BUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR700-610002-510 ;gﬁ%ﬁﬁa'@e 1 5t-7t [% except (B
- | XR700-610002-520 ;gﬁ%@@e ®
- | XR1000-610002-510 ;gﬁ%ﬁﬁa'@e 8t-10t
2 | XR700-610003-510 fgﬁ%@ﬁe 1 5t-7t [% except (B
- | XR700-610003-520 fgﬁ%@@e ®
- | XR1000-610003-510 fgﬁ%@ﬁe 1 8t-10t
3 | XR700-610004-510 ??é%@@e 1 5t-7t [% except (B
- | XR700-610004-520 ?E&%E\/@@e ®
- | XR1000-610001-510 ?gﬁ%@ﬁe 1 8t-10t
4 | XR700-610005-510 ?gﬁ%ﬂﬁa'ﬁe 1 5t-7t [ except ®
- | XR700-610005-520 ?gﬁ%ﬂﬁa'@e ®
- | XR1000-610001-510 Sﬁgﬁifﬁﬁe 1 8t-10t

6-30




& 5-1
Fig.5-1

1 3 Rl

Brake valve oil pipe

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
(© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

52 PR 44 W Tk BE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | G006173-000010-01 ﬁ/l%uM,\q :)OXX11_ 55 1

2 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%V;%[shﬁ 10 1

3 | G000093-000010-00 \%V;%[shﬁ 10 1

4 | XR1000-640004-000 g:jfp ort 1

5 | G005783-008025-00 miﬁ% ,\'>|/|88>><< 2255 9

6 | G0097P1-000008-00 %Ehir 8 9

7 | G000093-000008-00 \%Vz;l%[shir 8 9

8 | X740-640002-G01 %cii%riulator 1

9 | XR1000-640007-000 g:u;f:&t plate 1

10 | XR1000-640002-000 ?ﬂ%ﬁaﬁ d joint 1

11 | XR1000-640001-000 ﬁr% ﬁﬁ% 1

12 | Q676-27-G00 gﬁgfﬁjﬁﬁ%%ﬁ 27 6

13 | XR1000-640004-W00 ﬁ%ﬂgisure hose 1

14 | XR707-640400-000 E E' Oﬂfe%:i};i 1

15 | XR709-640600-000 Eﬁ &%Efé}fsy 1

6-31




& 5-1
Fig.5-1

1 3 Rl

Brake valve oil pipe

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

(© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

M CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

22 | XR707-640600-000

Bracket assy

52 WL 44 B FeVk BOE P2
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

16 80DH-720400 gjﬁ(@ [E\]/f:ﬂv%biil return 1

17 | GR1001-515000-G00 FBEIJrEJIJ(?vaIve 1

18 | XR1000-640003-000 %ﬁtﬁ% 1

19 | XR1000-640006-W00 ﬁ%ﬂgisure hose 1

20 | XR709-640001-W00 ﬁ)}v}\; [Erl,iiﬂf;ure oil returnl 1

21 | N163-540002-000 \%i 1

SO

6-32




© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

Bl 5-2 flZhuhEg -2019.07
Fig.5-2 Brake valve oil pipe

75 PykHg R K ik BUE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
CPCD85-XRW70
e Ak CPCD85-XRG77
1 | XR8500-640100-000 HoEs’éuéss 1 CPCD85-XRG78
y CPCD85-XRW28
10 13 14 CPCD85-XRG87
5 e JBEE K CPCD85-XRW 14
A SR 5-
15 16 17 - | XR8502-640100-000 Hose assy 1 CPCD85-XRG79
19 20
CPCD100-XRW?70
o Ak CPCD100-XRG77
- | XR1000-640100-000 HoEs’éuéss 1 CPCD100-XRG78
y CPCD100-XRW28
LI BT CPCD100-XRG87
- JR A A CPCD100-XRW14
e ti5A1 3w - | XR1002-640100-000 Hose assy ! CPCD100-XRG79
1]
o 22 W 2k CPCD85-XRW70B
4 1 - | XRB8501-640100-000 HoEs’éuéss 1 CPCD85-XRW28B
y CPCD85-XRG87B
5
& o Ak CPCD100-XRW70B
- | XRB1001-640100-000 HoEs’éuéss 1 CPCD100-XRW28B
3 6 7 y CPCD100-XRG87B
25455 4 b
- | XRB8503-640100-000 | WEEM 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
Hose assy
K34 24 i
- | XRB1003-640100-000 | BH & 1 CPCD100-XRW14B
Hose assy
ML
2 | PKD-180-G00 Binding band 1

6-33




© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

5-2 13h 1Y -2019.07
l§.l ol o ik - O CcPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 (®) CPCD85/100-XRW28
Fig.5-2 Brake valve oil pipe
(@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
3 | N163-540002-000 E';zi clamp 3
25 A5 4
4 | XR1000-640200-000 g &Hséi‘s“s‘};z 1
10 1 13 14 5 | XR1000-640004-W00 ﬁ}v%ﬂpﬁfssure hose 1
e 18
5 45 04 Eb
15 16 17 6 | XR1000-640300-000 gﬁ aésge‘ﬁggy 1
19 20 i
7 | XR1000-640005-W00 1LE§)JVJI\;H;‘6E’SSure hose 1
8 | X700-640130-000 En%?join t 1
AR ik 10
9 | J000982-000010-00 Washer 10 1
vy &b AR
S8 AT o 10 | XR1000-640400-G00 ﬁiﬁiul ator 1
1 I
o PP 11 | XR1000-640004-000 éﬁ;:p ort 1
4 1 I § N
el G E MRS
5 12 | 80DH-720400 Brake valve oil return joint 1
9 13 | GR1001-515000-G00 FBEIJrZJ(?V alve 1
3 ¢ ] ] ST
/ 14 | XR1000-640007-000 Support plate 1
g 8
15 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 5
g 8
16 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
7
17 | G005783-008020-00 | gkt MBx20 8

6-34




© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

5-2 13h Y -2019.07
E.I oL 0 i oo O CcPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 (®) CPCD85/100-XRW28
Fig.5-2 Brake valve oil pipe
(@ CcPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
F5 Yk ey Hre vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ERHESSS
18 | XR1000-640003-000 Oil return point 1
19 | XR1000-640006-W00 ] 1
Low pressure hose
= S fts, \A—Ir
10 13 20 | Q676-27-G00 DA AARER 27 | 6
12 18 amp
75 AN
15 16 17 21 | XR1000-640001-000 ﬁfﬁﬁf 1
19 20 Bk
22 | XR1000-640002-000 Articulated joint 1
ERREIR YD
B B4mAT 3o
1
P ce
4 1
)
3 6 7

6-35




& 5-2
Fig.5-2

HIZh R % 2019.07-

Brake valve oil pipe

© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78
© cPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79 (® CPCD85/100-XRW28
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B £2 CPCD85/100-XRW89

L 5 6 Hww 1 8 9

2112 2

Fe YIRHG £ o HrEEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
CPCD85-XRW70
NPV CPCD85-XRG77
FE
1 | XR8500-640100-000 Hose ass 1 CPCD85-XRG78
y CPCD85-XRW28
CPCD85-XRG87
k=959 CPCD85-XRW 14
- | XR8502-640100-000 Hose assy 1 CPCD85-XRG79/W89
i CPCD100-XRW?70
NPV CPCD100-XRG77
XR1000-640100-000 IS 1
- - - Hose assy CPCD100-XRG78
} CPCD100-XRW28
) CPCD100-XRG87
]
k=959 CPCD100-XRW14
: - | XR1002-640100-000 Hose assy ' | cPcD100-XRG7IWS9
o CPCD85-XRW70B
] - | XRB8501-640100-000 HoEs’éu;ass 1 CPCD85-XRW28B
y CPCD85-XRG87B
o Ak CPCD100-XRW70B
- | XRB1001-640100-000 HoEs’éu;ass 1 CPCD100-XRW28B
y CPCD100-XRG87B
- | XRB8503-640100-000 B £ 7k 1 CPCD85-XRW14B
Hose assy
Ji A d il
- | XRB1003-640100-000 1 CPCD100-XRW14B
Hose assy
LR A
2 | PKD-180-G00 Binding band 1

6-36




© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

5-2 13h 1Y 2019.07-
l§.1 ol o ik oo O CcPCD85/100-XRW70B (N) CPCD85/100-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRG79 (®) CPCD85/100-XRW28
Fig.5-2 Brake valve oil pipe
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89
F5 YEHD ey Hre A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
fHREAS
3 | XR1000-640400-G00 1
Accumulator
paLsN
4 | XR1000-640004-000 éﬁ;:po t 1
10 3 14 5 | XR1000-640600-001 ,'zi )E?EE‘EZ 1
12 18 o ?se =5y
15 16 17 6 | XR709-640200-000 Pgisii int 3
19 20 Al
7 | XR709-640100-000 ?{?ttle valve 1
8 | XR1000-640500-001 Hfoféééz y 1
. s
BARRIR b0 9 | XR1000-640700-001 HHXoi’;ézksy 1
&l R8T S 10 | GR1001:515000-Go0 | WA 1
L o5 i
L4 % 11| 80DH-720400 Brake valve oil return joint !
12 | XR1000-640003-000 EYH}%% . 1
5 Qil return joint
9 13 | XR1000-640006-W00 ﬁ}v}\; H;zsure hose 1
— S 05 \A—A—
3 76/ 7 12 | Q676.27-G00 T feah R B 27 |
Clamp 27
g 8
15 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 10
g 8
16 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 10
7
17 | G005783-008020-00 mBi”ioﬁf I\DIA 88>><< 22 (? 8

6-37




© CcPCD85/100-XRW70 (H CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (D) CPCD85/100-XRG77 (J) CPCD85/100-XRG78

5-2 13h 1Y 2019.07-
|§_l oL 0 i i O CPCD85/100-XRW70B () CPCD85/100-XRW14B (B CPCD85/100-XRG79 ® CPCD85/100-XRW28
Fig.5-2 Brake valve oil pipe
(M CPCD85/100-XRW28B (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87 (Y) CPCD85/100-XRG87B Z2 CPCD85/100-XRW89
i) YEHD ZHR e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M8 X 35
18 | G005783-008035-00 Bolt M8 X 35 2
BB
19 | XR1000-640001-000 Link bolt 1
11 Bk
10 13 - 14 20 | XR1000-640002-000 Articulated joint 1
18 1 10
15 16 17 21 | J0O00982-000010-00 Washer 10 4
19 20 =E
22 | X700-640130-000 H ﬁ% . 2
Pipe joint
paLsN
23 | XR1000-640007-000 SURMR 1
Support plate
{ABE R0 24 | XR1000-640005-W00 fEFpes 1
Low pressure hose
2 WA AT AL 3 XBCE 3R i 18
- U 25 | Q675-18-G00 Clamp 18 4
L PA JE 5k
o ) g§ 26 | XR1000-640300-000 PA Hose assy 1
27 | XR1000-640004-W00 AR 1
5 Low pressure hose
2 28 | N163-540002-000 Fx 3
Clamp
3 6 7 ) y AR M10X 1.5
29 | G006173-000010-01 Nut M10X 1.5 1
48 10
30 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 1
48 10
31 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 1

6-38




Bl6 IR
Fig.6 Hydraulic tank accessory

AR
All models of truck
F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR700-650101-W00 ﬁétick 1
2 | JISB2401-P29-G00 8_%%??25 29 1
3 | A300-603301-W00 “’Tﬂfﬁfcovm 1
4 | G000091-3P2014-00 ﬁn&f_;;ﬁ 1
5 | J000982-000008-00 \%%SﬁER 8 12
6 | G005783-008016-00 fgﬂ"ﬁ;:% 12
7 | GR501-650003-001 f?iﬁ AD 1
8 | XR700-651000-000 é%(%iéﬁiass 1 ;Z;ﬁ %%%
- | XR709-651000-000 aﬁ\/ﬁé‘éﬁass 1 Q@®
- | XR713-651000-000 aﬁ\/ﬁé‘éﬁass 1 )
- | XR1000-651000-000 aﬁv‘g‘éﬁass 1 % ;ﬁ;?t D
XR1013-651000-000 Jé%él(?\/‘élgiass 1 @
9 | GR501-650002-000 %%JS%?R 2
10 | A300-603200-000 LA
11 | XR700-600003-000 giﬂﬁszN PIPE 1 z:sﬁééc

6-39




Bl6 IR
Fig.6 Hydraulic tank accessory

SR
All models of truck
- iy 4 F5 M| EsuE
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
- | XR700-600004-000 OIL RETURN PIPE ! 3%?0
- | XR700-600005-000 OIL RETURN PIPE 188
- | XR700-600006-000 OIL RETURN PIPE st
12 | Q676-50-G00 mfﬁﬁsﬂsigﬁ%%ﬁ 0,
13 | WU-160 % 180-J-G0O zﬁiﬁﬂfﬁLTER 2
14 | N163-340002-000 E&%?EBNET,C IRON 2
15 | J000982-000024-00 \%Ehﬁz 4 1
16 | N163-340008-000 E‘E‘L%G 1

6-40




® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
® CPCD85/100-XRG79

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW (V) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B (X)) CPCD85/100-XRG87
Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

St X J= >
HLHy BARS
PART VI ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 © CcPCD50/60/70-XRG77
© CPCD85/100-XRW70 @B cPCD85/100-XRW 14 (DCPCD85/100-XRG77

© CcPCD85/100-XRW70B @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 ® CPCD85/100-XRW28

Z2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
(D CPCD85/100-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
(©CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B () CPCD85/100-XRW28B
&) CPCD85/100-XRG87B

el R SE 4 UG
ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE
&1 1R R SR .y
Fig.1 Instrument assy All models of truck
£ 2 AAT SR Lot 73
Fig.2 Front lamp assy All models of truck
% 3 JEAT R ST 4
Fig.3 Taillight assy All models of truck
lgl 4'1 EEA%%W!E‘\EE
Fig.4-1 Electric board assy Ae®O 7-5
lgl 4'2 EEA%%W!E‘\EE -
Fig.4-2 Electric board assy GRUAY) -7
K] 4-3 L2 AR s %-2017.06.27
Fig.4-3 Electric board assy-2017.06.27 © @ @ @ @ @ ® 7-8
K] 4-3-1 FL e AR = A% 2017.06.27-
Fig.4-3-1 | Electric board assy2017.06.27- © @ @ @ @ @ ® @ oo 7-9
lgl 4'4 EEA%%W!E‘\EE _
Fig.4-4 Electric board assy ® 7-10
lgl 4'5 EEA%%W!E‘\EE
Fig.4-5 Electric board assy QROD 7-11

7-A




FF5 RN &R PRE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE
E 4'6 EEA%%W/E‘\EE _
Fig.4-6 Electric board assy VOX® 7-12
K 5-1 ik lr =995 SR (BRE) 713
Fig.5-1 Control box assy All models of truck(Except ®))
E 5'2 ?%%Uﬁz‘é‘xﬁi
Fig.5-2 Control box assy ® 7-14
K 6-1 HAARS ]
Fig.6-1 Electrical system AORY 7-15
E 6'2 EEA/E(A/\éjE
Fig.6-2 Electrical system ®B00 7-20
K 6-3 HAARS
Fig.6-3 Electrical system ©00 7-24
E 6'4 EEA/E(A/\éjE :
Fig.6-4 Electrical system ®Vo® 7-28
K 6-5 HAARS ]
Fig.6-5 Electrical system ® 7-32
K 6-6 HAARS
Fig.6-6 Electrical system ® 7-36
E 6'7 EEA/E(A/\éjE
Fig.6-7 Electrical system QRO® 7-40
K 6-8 HAARS ]
Fig.6-8 Electrical system VOX® 7-44
E 6'9 EEA/E(A/\éjE
Fig.6-9 Electrical system BB 7-49
K7 ST A
Fig.7 Displayer assy VOR® 7-53
K8 FL 285 s B (CE) ]
Fig.8 Electric board assy(CE) ®O0GOKOOPOROD 7-54
Fig.8-1 | Control box assy(CE) ODMWNOPAOAROD

7-B




R AR &R PR

ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE

59?9 Eﬁlfifﬁéét;ig(l'cdi)ssy(CE) CIUIY)] 7-57

591. ? 0 Eﬁlfifﬁéét;ii(lgi)ssy(CE) ® 7-58
- g | R >

591. ? 011 %oﬁjtiiii(ggy(ca ® 7-59

7-C






&1
Fig.1

Instrument assy

EoyEit

All models of truck

\\ Lo /M
A 11
Q| 13
.
'y
o] B
=

i) YEHD EXY S e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
(&I
A | XR310-740000-000 Instrument assy 1
| <o)
1| NO PART NO. LRI 1
Charging indicator lamp
2 | NOPART NO. AR 1
Oil pressure warning lamp
TR T
3 NG PART NO. Preheat indicator lamp 1
il =R A
4 NG PART NO. Water-oil separation indicator lamp 1
i B 43 ik
5 | NO PART NO. i AT 1
Oil temp warning lamp
6 | NOPARTNO it AT 1
’ Fault indicator lamp
7 | NO PART NO ) 1
) Median indicator lamp
8 | NOPART NO AR R R T 1
) Perception fault lamp
9 | NO PARTNO 3 25 3 o AT ]
’ Parking brake indicator lamp
’ Serious fault warning indicator lamp
TSR AT
" NO PART NO. Air filter indicator lamp 1
LA R RAT
12| NO PARTNO. Seat belt indicator lamp 1
’ Accumulator warning indicator
NE
14 | NO PART NO. Kl 1

Water temp gauge

7-1




&1
Fig.1

€355

Instrument assy

EoyEit

All models of truck

T

FFs Yk 2R B eyt B H 2 1Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
REES
15 | NO PART NO. Hour meter 1
16 | NO PART NO. R 1
Fuel gauge

7-2




B2 BT e

Fig.2 Front lamps assy

EHBER
All models of truck
| e PR 44 e A6 Bl 7
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
1 XR310-760100-001 HIAT 2
Front lamp
e RAT AT 52
2 XR310-761000-000 Left bracket 1
A HRAT AT 42
3 XR310-762000-000 Right bracket 1
W 2E
4 A300-700001-000 Rubber stopper 2
BReA A M8X16
5 G907414-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 8
N %
6 | XR310-763000-000 Hil KT SR 2
Front lamp bracket
7 | XR310-760200-000 i T 2
Front lamps

7-3




B3  JEITER
Fig.3 Taillight assy

E oy et

All models of truck

F5 Yk 2R gy vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
AN
1 NC9717-770100-001 JEAL AT I 2
Rear combination lamp
JEIT ERL %O
2 XR700-771000-000 Taillight cable 1 Except @
JE AT EEL
- | GW706-771000-000 Taillight cable 1 O
i
3 RC250-700001-000 Rubber stopper 1

7-4




& 4-1 EE%%&:%EE @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 @ CPCD85/100-XRW70 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
Fig.4-1 Electrical plate assy O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
75 Yk e o HEEE
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
FEL 2R AR L A
A | XR701-706000-000 Electric board assy 1
o r—‘—p;{
1| XR700-706200-000 AR S 1
Electric mounting plate
4k 24V
2 1393315-8-G00 Relay 24V 1
1 ‘ 3 N163-420400-000 bR g.ﬂﬁ: . 3
T [@ @ ’ \ m e lue1a Electric mounting plate
I . 12— 14— 13 FoTE——
T @&J l ‘”ﬁ;‘ 4 | XR700-706300-000 Jéﬂo*gé%aﬁésy 1
2 | ‘
Nt e 1 5 | GR502-700004-000 HHL) E FERAX
\4\(@* e ‘ Fault detection select switch
SN =z HE— SR T
BN AN
\ %WE'@H @ 6 | GR502-700003-000 Fault detection switch 1
= Pl G R
4 9— 10— 11 7 XR704-706100-000 Control assy 1
i - AT LI
} ] H } ) 8 N163-420100-000 Screw assy 2
| ﬁuﬁ,ﬁ,ﬁ,ﬁ, %ﬁ |
i f@ﬁ /E@ | 9 | G000818-005008-00 fiv“ffffsx 8 2
s /1s| \e 7 1408 5
10 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 2
g 5
11 G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 2
12 M8x12
12 | G0029P2-008012-00 Bolt M8x12 3
g 8
13 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8
14 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3

7-5




A 4-1 R, R AR i ® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
Fig.4-1 Electrical plate assy (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B
FFs Yk 2R He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
BT RARAE TR
15 | X700-706003-001 Label 1 Chinese
W R ARAE YL IR
X700-706003-000 Label 1 English
1 |
S ] e
T | [
| M
N@i@@? A
3 |
\ L\L‘J‘W@@H @
o
4 9— 10— 11
8
i i i } ®
| flfﬁ*%i |
RN
5 Q 6 7

7-6




Bl 4-2 HEBBEHK

Fig.4-2 Electrical plate assy

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 ([ CPCD85/100-XRW14 (O CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B () CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

9 10 11

157

F5 Yk 2R ok vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
L2 ;—‘—»;{

1 XR700-706200-000 %%ﬁ;zﬁﬁ . 1
Electric mounting plate

2 | N163-420400-000 BRETALAE 3
Electric mounting plate
#tR

3 XR700-706302-000 1
Cover
P A

4 | XR704-706100-000 Control assy 1
BRET 2R 1

5 | N163-420100-000 Electric mounting plate 2
BRET M5%8

6 G000818-005008-00 Screws M5x8 5
U 5

7 G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 5
U 5

8 G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 5
154 M8x12

9 G0029P2-008012-00 Bolt M8x12 3
g 8

10 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8

11 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
BRET M6%10

12 | G000818-006010-00 Screws M6x10 2
U 6

13 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
I 6

14 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2

#L';' - B
15 | AS750-700020-000 WU e 25 1

Warm-up timer

7-7




EI 4;33 mgﬁéii;i}:gca-lz017l.:t%27ass © CcPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (O CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG77
19.4- ! P Y (D CPCD85/100-XRG78 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79  (B) CPCD85/100-XRG79
-2017.06.27
F5 Yk ey He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
L2 ;—‘—»;{
1 XR700-706200-000 %%ﬁ(%m . 1
Electric mounting plate
2 | XR700-706001-000 Tk 1 25 1
Preheat relay
1 3 N163-420400-000 4 %ﬂé.ﬂ# . 3
Electric mounting plate
| 13 14 15 FTTERT
Q\® 4 | XR700-706300-000 éﬂm‘é‘ﬁk 1
A S ¢ over assy
) Ll g . R ORIPISS
| | | | i 5 GR502-700003-000 Fault detection switch 1
I | ] T T | x| A ra Bl
- | 6 | XR704-706100-000 AL 1
! Jn . C | ontrol assy
4-—1 ' WK AR YEILIR
lﬁ 7 XR700-706003-001 Label 1 English
T N Ny AK N
B : ] ] LW bR P
2/ 0 N3 N\ u e 8 XR700-706003-000 Label 1 Chinese
9
9 N163-420100-000 4 %ﬂé.ﬂ# . 2
: T & Electric mounting plate
| al [
BRET M5%8
| | [ | -
: r____lﬁ _'\ﬁ i 10 | G000818-005008-00 Screws M5x8 2
~ /L@' ' el 5
/E 11 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 2
4 78 /5 =] [ 5
12 | G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 2
154 M8x12
13 | G0029P2-008012-00 Bolt M8x12 3
g 8
14 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8
15 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3

7-8




& 4-3-1
Fig.4-3-1
2017.06.27-

HEEIR SR 2017.06.27-

Electrical

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76 (@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (B CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 (D CPCD85/100-XRG77

plate assy| @ CPCD85/100-XRG78 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 ® CPCD85/100-XRG79
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW89 @ CPCD85/100-XRW89
5 YkHY L = i BE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
HL28 35 R
1 XR700-706200-000 Electric mounting plate 1
gk 24V
2 1393315-8-G00 Relay24V 1
BRET 4H A
3 N163-420400-000 Electric mounting plate 3
124T M5x8
\ H' 4 G0029P2-005008-00 Screws M5x8 4
o 11 10 I 5
1 - -
\ %3%55 5 G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 4
OJ P 5
\ H‘ ‘ 6 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 4
@ 7 XR700-706300-000 Cover assy 1
) 5 R
8 XR704-706100-000 Control assy 1
B2 M8x16
9 G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 3
P 8
10 G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
P 8
11 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
BRET 4H A
12 | N163-420100-000 Electric mounting plate 2

7-9




& 4-4

Fig.4-4 Electrical plate assy

R AR

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

F5 Yk 2R He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
L2 ;—‘—»;{
1 | XR707-706200-000 Rl 1
Electric mounting plate
| 2A
2 | XR707-706100-000 il B 1
Control assy
2 154 M8x12
3 G0029P2-008012-00 Bolt M8x12 3
@ 1 3 4 5 ) ) #HH 8
2 ! \‘ U\'\ W 4 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8
@?I l | 5 G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
I - ‘ AT AT
6 N163-420100-000 e . 2
T \ Electric mounting plate

7-10




& 4-5

R AR

Fig.4-5 Electrical plate assy

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

1 @ — L = e
\g@imﬁk@ j | W@;
.| s | ‘
) M
\ @WE@L@ @
B
T .1 ] [@
jaay

10— 12— 11

F5 Yk 2R He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
L2 ;—‘—»;{

1 XR700-706200-000 %%ﬁuﬁﬁ‘ . 1
Electric mounting plate
ki ey 24V

2 1393315-8-G00 Relay 24V 2

3 N163-420400-000 4 %ﬂé.ﬂﬁ . 3
Electric mounting plate
FTTERT

4 XR700-706300-000 éﬂm‘é‘ﬁk 1

over assy
I R

5 XR704-706100-000 Control assy 1

6 N163-420100-000 BRET A 2
Screw assy
BRET M5%8

7 G000818-005008-00 Screws M5x8 2
g 5

8 G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 2
g 5

9 G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 2
154 M8x12

10 | G0029P2-008012-00 Bolt M8x12 3
g 8

11 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8

12 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3

7-11




K 4-6  EHLBIHRE R W) cPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (W CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B (X)) CPCD85/100-XRG87
Fig.4-6 Electrical plate assy &) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
5 LYy e LR = vk aE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
HL28 35 R
1 XR700-706200-000 Electric mounting plate 1
T2k 2%
2 | XR710-706001-000 Relay 1
WEET 2H A
1 | _ 3 N163-420400-000 Electric mounting plate 3
T @ 24T M5x8
\® | | VIS
PR ’. l m @ 4 | G0029P2-005008-00 Screws M5x8 4
| ‘ | | dfl l S~ 1 1 ﬂl%] 5
]| | )k ~ ~ 5 | G0097P1-000005-00 | \airs s 4
e T Hy i 5
*L ] . 0 | 6 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 4
3 (S == !
= i AL R
\ e @ 7 | XR710-706300-000 Cover assy 1
%ﬁ L/ é : Pl S5 M
7 8 | XR710-706100-000 Control assy 1
2 124 M8x12
o . 9 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8x12 3
R Bl
AR T 10 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
| |
| | #HJE 8
L | 11 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
WEET 2H A
12 | N163-420100-000 Screw assy 2

7-12




& 5-1
Fig.5-1

1 A R

Control box assy

EHRAERY

IGH

All models of truck(Except ®))

ACC#us

BFALE

a4s -ﬂgﬂﬁ

BA g

i) YIRLG 2R o S H RN
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
18 FH 4k FL 2 & except
1 | R450-706002-001 = 6
Relay VOX®
R450-706002-001 i f}mgﬁ 7 VOR®
2 R450-706001-001 T Ak r 5 1
Preheat relay
3 X700-706102-000 gé‘% It B 1
crew assy
W 2%
4 | A300-704003-000 Film drawing device 1
PR 22
5 0257005_/5A Fuse 1
PR 22 bt il eSS
5 | 0257010_/10A Fuse 10 Supply by control box
PR 22
5 0257030_/30A Fuse 1
I FH 4% L 2
6 XR704-706102-000 Relay 1

7-13




Bl 5-2 HlEAmR
Fig.5-2 Control box assy

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

F5 Yk 2R e vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
1 XB450-706003-000 @Hﬁ Ak 1 5% 6
Universal relay
2 | XB450-706001-000 Tk 1 25 2
Preheat relay
3 XF250-706003-000 gﬁ%mj\lﬁ%ﬁ 1
crew assy
4 4 A300-704003-000 &H i . . 1
Film drawing device
PRI 22
5 0257010_/10A 7
- Fuse P S E
I
5 0257015_/15A l{:%u[isﬂeg 3 Supply by control box

7-14




& 6-1
Fig.6-1

HA RS

Electrical system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 G CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

 CPCD85/100-XRW70B

wwe 34

38

RipiL

32 31 30 =)

24 26 25 41 39 42
—
= (&)
@ — ; : ; — [l




HA RS

Electrical system

& 6-1
Fig.6-1

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 G CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
 CPCD85/100-XRW70B

WK

See previous fig.

e Ly/b Y] 2R & S H R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | XR310-760000-000 ﬁ?gﬁ;ﬁ b assy 1

2 | XR700-770000-000 E ﬂii’tﬁassy 1

3 | XR310-740000-000 %jfe:égs embly 1

4 | M700-705000-000 éﬂoﬁﬁnz%t‘i%r?%witch assy 1

5 | R450-740200-000 ﬁ?&fﬂgi‘ t switch 1

6 | NC9717-700600-000 ﬁé'fﬁ(gsffv?tih 1

7 | XR701-706000-000 Eﬁfﬁﬁ’;ﬁard assy 1

8 | X1000-700100-000 iii&%%ﬂtﬁ connect 1

9 | X700-700300-000 é%aﬁe%foﬁiﬁtew cable 1

10 | X700-700400-000 iﬁeﬁﬁ}]zﬁwe cable 1

11 | X701-700500-000 ﬁﬂg%ffff S wire 1

12 | XR701-710000-000 éf)fleié%ﬁ 1 ®®

- | XR1001-710000-000 ?ifleié%ﬁ 1 O

- | XR701-710000-800 fifleié%ﬁﬁ 1 ® ® CEOPS

- | XR1001-710000-800 af)fleié%ﬁﬁ 1 © @ CceEoOPS

7-16




& 6-1
Fig.6-1

HA RS

Electrical system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 G CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
 CPCD85/100-XRW70B

I _E &
See previous fig.

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
KR AL s
13 GR502-700001-000 Water temperature sensor 1
AL RS
14 | XR460-700100-000 Euel sensor 1 ®®
AL RS
- | XR1000-700100-000 Euel sensor 1 ©IV)
7 4 (=}
15 | X700-700007-000 f;"ﬁ%”g i 1
everse Warner
16 | R450-700200-000 Ii?m I\ 1
orn
Do 471 25 H
17 | R960-700002-000 ’gﬁjﬁ/ & it 2 12V/90Ah
S==Y
18 | G250-750002-000 PO i 52 o 1
Four combination cover
S==Y
19 | XR700-700003-000 DR 1
Five combination cover
s it
20 | PKD-180-G00 Ties 15
Faw
21 | XF250-700001-000 Ties 10
HZETM5 X 12
22 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5
HpE 5
23 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
B2 M8x16
24 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 6
HpE 8
25 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
HpE 8
26 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 6




& 6-1
Fig.6-1

HA RS

Electrical system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 G CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
 CPCD85/100-XRW70B

WK

See previous fig.

e Ly/b Y] 2R & S H R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
27 | G000818-004030-00 ﬁfw“,\ﬂﬁ:’;?% 6

28 | G000093-000004-00 \%“Ehtr 4 6

29 | G0097P1-000004-00 %e;l%[sht 4 6

30 | G000818-005016-00 fﬁwﬁéf " 4

31 | G000093-000005-00 \%“Ehser 5 4

32 | G0097P1-000005-00 \%“Ehser 5 4

33 | XB455-700002-000 Z\Hﬂc'gjﬁf’; or pedal 1

34 | GR713-700002-000 ﬁﬁﬁfﬁfﬁe sensor 1

35 | XR700-720000-000 ﬁigﬁcame 1

36 | XR1000-700002-000 fiﬁfﬁm@i% 1 ©fY)

37 | X702-700200-000 E}?ﬁ\gﬁﬁﬁ ne 1

38 | ED250B-1-G00 i %}Eﬁfﬁj&er off swith | 1

39 | X700-700002-000 gﬂﬁj&ﬁﬁi wre alarm 1 ®0©

= -
40 | SC301-700008-000 i;ﬁﬁiﬁe switch 1 ®®
41 | GR508-700001-001 ﬁi%ji%eﬁture alarm 1 ® ®

7-18




B 61 HXERS

Fig.6-1 Electrical system

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 G CPCD85/100-XRW70  (K) CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B

 CPCD85/100-XRW70B

WK

See previous fig.

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HL i 3 VR R R
42 | XRB701-711100-000 Solenoid valve line 1 ®®
HE TR L
43 | XR1003-705100-000 Combined switch line 1 ®W

7-19



& 6-2

HA RS

Fig.6-2 Electrical system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 & CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

4 30 31 32

S

39 34  samsrx 2/ 28 29 36 33 e

26 24 25

Pt

7-20




K62 HBARS
Fig.6-2 Electrical system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 & CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

I _E &
See previous fig.

52 PR 44 W Tk BE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR310-760000-000 ﬁ%ﬁj&n b assy 1
2 | XR700-770000-000 E Ji:ITIifH}tﬁassy 1
3 | XR310-740000-000 %jfe:égs embly 1
4 | M700-705000-000 éﬂoﬁﬁnz%t‘i%r?%witch assy 1
5 | R450-740200-000 ﬁii?]firt switch 1
6 | NC9717-700600-000 iﬂfﬁ(giiﬁh 1
7 | XR703-706000-000 Eﬁfﬁﬁﬁrd assy 1
8 | X704-700100-000 iii&%%ﬂtﬁ connect 1
9 | X700-700300-000 é%aﬁe%foﬁiﬁtew cable 1
10 | X700-700400-000 iﬁﬁ%gﬁm cable 1
11 | X701-700500-000 ﬁﬂg%ffffd wire 1
12 | XR703-710000-000 fifleié%ﬁﬁ 1 ©
- | XR1003-710000-000 fjfleié%ﬁﬁ 1 @IV
XR703-710000-800 fifleié%ﬁﬁ 1 © cE
XR1003-710000-800 af)fleié%ﬁﬁ 1 BN ce

7-21




K62 HBSRS
Fig.6-2 Electrical system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 & CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

WK

See previous fig.

Screw M4 X 30

F5 LY E SR 2R HE FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
NE| JEK, BE.

13 | GR512-700001-000 Kl e 5 1
Water temperature sensor
AL RS

14 | XR1006-700001-000 Fuel sensor 1
13 22 e g 35

15 | X700-700007-000 Reverse Warner 1
FEL ) A

16 | R450-700200-000 Homn 1
ARG E it

17 | R960-700002-000 Battery 2 12V/90Ah
VYT 25 AR

18 | G250-750002-000 Four combination cover 1
TR AR

19 | XR700-700003-000 Five combination cover 1
s it

20 | PKD-180-G00 Ties 15

21 | XF250-700001-000 Lt 10
Ties
HZETM5 X 12

22 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5
HpE 5

23 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
B2 M8x14

24 | G005781-008014-00 Bolt M8x14 3
HpE 8

25 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
HpE 8

26 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3

27 | G000818-004030-00 | “REIM4 <30 4

7-22




K62 HBSRS
Fig.6-2 Electrical system

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 & CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (U CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B

®) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

I _E &
See previous fig.

Solenoid valve line

e Ly/b Y] 2R e S H R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

28 | G000093-000004-00 \%Ehtr 4 4

29 | G0097P1-000004-00 \%Ehtr 4 4

30 | G000818-005016-00 ﬁiwsMélg 6 4

31 | G000093-000005-00 \%Ehser 5 4

32 | G0097P1-000005-00 \%&;@Shser 5 4

33 | X700-700200-000 Eﬂﬂfﬁﬂﬁ ne 1

34 | X700-700002-000 gﬂﬁj&%ﬁitu o alarm 1 ®

GR508-700001-001 gﬁﬁi&%ﬁiture alarm 1 O®

35 | ED250B-1-G00 E%n%}fgr%yﬁzfver off switch 1

36 | XR1003-700001-000 éﬁﬁ%ﬁi% 1

37 | XR702-700001-000 Sgp’ff% 1

38 | XR1003-705100-000 éﬂo{f‘\nﬁiﬁ%i’ih line 1 I

39 | XRB701-711100-000 P RLIE 2R 1 O

7-23




63 HBARS
Fig.6-3 Electrical system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© cPCD50/60/70-XRG77 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

33 ziERERX
BHHR

7-24




63 HBARS
Fig.6-3 Electrical system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

WK
See previous fig.

F5 Yk 2R ok vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
BAT sk
1 XR310-760000-000 Front lamp assy 1
HA TR B
2 | X700-705000-000 Combination switch assy 1
BRETM6 X 10
3 G000818-006010-00 Screw M6X 10 4
U 6
4 G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
#HIE 6
5 G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 4
TGN TF K
6 | R450-740200-000 Pre-heat & start switch | |
7 | R450-700200-000 LI 1
Horn
54 M8x14
8 G005781-008014-00 Bolt M8x14 5
g 8
9 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 5
g 8
10 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 5
EEER- Y
11 | XR704-710000-000 Cable 1 © D
L ER- Y
- GW706-710000-000 Cable 1 O
LR
- XR704-710000-800 Cable 1 © cE
12 | XR1006-700100-000 & il E 5] 2 1
Battery to master connect
FEL AR B A
13 | XR704-706000-000 Electric board assy 1

7-25




63 HBARS
Fig.6-3 Electrical system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

/R

See previous fig.

F5 LY E SR LR = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
5 L th R TR
14 | X700-700300-000 Battery to battery cable 1
TR
15 | XR700-720000-000 Preheat cable 1
D23
16 | R960-700002-000 g’lﬁ’u & it 2 12V/90Ah
attery
5 Hth A A 2
17 | X700-700400-000 Battery negative cable 1
A VAP S
18 | SC301-700008-000 Vacuum pressure switch 1
Ja kT Sk
19 | XR700-770000-000 Taillight assy 1 © D
JaIT Sk
GW?706-770000-000 Taillight assy 1 O
7 4 (=}
20 | X700-700007-000 B2 1S 25 1
Reverse Warner
S==Y
21 G250-750002-000 VU1 s A2 N 1
Four combination cover
R B
22 | XR310-740000-000 Meter assembly 1
S==Y
23 | XR700-700003-000 E@ém*ﬁ - 1
ive combination cover
s it
24 | PKD-180-G00 Ties 15
Faw
25 | XF250-700001-000 Ties 10
26 | NC9717-700600-000 IZIAT TR 1
Brake switch
27 | XR460-700100-000 il AL 1
Fuel sensor

7-26




& 6-3

HA RS

Fig.6-3 Electrical system

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77

@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

/R

See previous fig.

Accelerator pedal

s Yk e N He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
BRETM5X 12
28 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 12 5
g 5
29 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
30 | X701-700500-000 R . 1
Starter ground wire
NE = B
31 | GR504-700001-000 A AR % 1
Water temperature sensor
il AR AR
32 | GR713-700002-000 Oil pressure sensor 1
33 | XB455-700002-000 1 ER 1

7-27




K64 HBSRS
Fig.6-4 Electrical system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 © CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 (B CPCD85/100-XRG79

7-28




K 6-4 HXERL

. . CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 CPCD85/100-XRG78 CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 CPCD85/100-XRG79
Fig.6-4 Electrical system ® O © ®

F5 LY E SR LR HE FvEEiE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
1 | XR310-760000-000 E?gﬁ‘jﬁ‘p assy 1
2| X700-705000-000 gﬁﬁiﬁﬁgwitch assy 1
3 | G000818-006010-00 fiw(ml& 0 4
4 | G000093-000006-00 \%Eh%r 5 4
5 | G0097P1-000006-00 \%Ehir 5 4
o 7 | R450-700200-000 fﬁi & 1
See previous fig. 8 | G005781-008014-00 g’iﬁ% ,\'>|"88:11f 3
9 | G000093-000008-00 \%Ehge '8 3
10 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%Ehge ‘8 3
11 | XR705-710000-000 faffleﬂié%% 1 ®0
- | XR1005-710000-000 faffleﬂj%* 1 OIC)
- | XR705-710000-800 fjlgzé%* 1 O CcE
- | XR1005-710000-800 fﬁfgéﬁ 1 ® CcE
12 | XR1005-700100-000 i ;Ef;ﬂfﬁjﬁomct 1

7-29




K64 HBSRS
Fig.6-4 Electrical system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 (B CPCD85/100-XRG79

/R

See previous fig.

F5 LY E SR LR = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
FEL 2R AR A
13 | XR704-706000-000 Electric board assy 1
& LV R T2
14 | X700-700300-000 Battery to battery cable 1
Do 471 25 H
15 | R960-700002-000 g’lﬁ’u & it 2 12V/90Ah
attery
& H b 2R
16 | X700-700400-000 Battery negative cable 1
Ja kT Sk
17 | XR700-770000-000 Taillight assy 1
7 5 (=}
18 | X700-700007-000 gum%ug i 1
everse Warner
S==Y
19 | G250-750002-000 VU5 i 52 N 1
Four combination cover
NEI5¥59
20 | XR310-740000-000 Meter assembly 1
s it
21 PKD-180-G00 Ties 15
Faw
22 | XF250-700001-000 Ties 10
23 | NC9717-700600-000 BB IER 1
Brake switch
7 T PR T ) S 28
24 | XR1000-700002-000 Bracket 1 @®
AR
25 | XR460-700100-000 Fuel sensor 1 ® 0
AR
XR1000-700100-000 Euel sansor 1 O®
HZETM5 X 12
26 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5

7-30




& 6-4

HA RS

Fig.6-4 Electrical system

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78 () CPCD85/100-XRG78 (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 (B CPCD85/100-XRG79

/R

See previous fig.

F5 Yk 2R ok vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
g 5
27 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
28 | X701-700500-000 BRI L% A 2 . 1
Starter ground wire
NE = B
29 | GR504-700001-000 AR AR % 1
Water temperature sensor
==
30 | XR700-700003-000 ﬁHﬂémﬁﬁ o 1
Five combination cover
B EIITFR
31 SC301-700008-000 Vacuum pressure switch 1 @ ®
I M10x16
32 | G005781-010016-00 Bolt M10x16 2
P 10
33 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
P 10
34 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
2
35 | XR702-700001-000 ST 1
Support
PR L i
36 | GR713-700002-000 Oil pressure sensor 1
pliiTmFy
37 | XB455-700002-000 Accelerator pedal 1

7-31




K 6-5 MRS
Fig.6-5 Electrical system

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

25

26 27 28

w 29

7-32




K 6-5 MRS
Fig.6-5 Electrical system

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

WK
See previous fig.

F5 YEHD 2R ok A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.

1 XR310-760000-000 HTKT A5 7k 1
Front lamp assy
HA TR B

2 | X700-705000-000 Combination switch assy 1
BRETM6 X 10

3 G000818-006010-00 Screw M6X 10 4
U 6

4 G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
#HIE 6

5 G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 4
TGN TF K

6 | R450-740200-000 Pre-heat & start switch | |

7 N163-700009-000 BRI 1
Horn
54 M8x14

8 G005781-008014-00 Bolt M8x14 3
g 8

9 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8

10 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3

11 | XR707-710000-000 25 TR 1
Cable
EEER- Y

- XR707-710000-800 Cable 1 CE

12 | X701-700100-000 & I I 5 1
Battery to master connect

13 | XR707-706000-000 AR B R 1
Electric board assy
N IDI=| A B

14 | X700-700002-000 /Hﬂ./”ﬂ& H 1
Oil temperature alarm

7-33




K 6-5 MRS
Fig.6-5 Electrical system

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

/R

See previous fig.

F5 LY E SR LR = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
S
15 | R840-700001-000 géﬁ’u & il 1 12V/60Ah
attery
& H b R ZE
16 | X700-700400-000 Battery negative cable 1
% i &
17 | X702-700200-000 AAIHLIE IR 1
Positive power line
18 | XR700-770000-000 5 HE'EE 1
Taillight assy
13 22 e g 3%
19 | NC9717-700500-000 Reverse Warner 1
20 | X703-700600-000 LRNEUSIES . 1
Four rocker switch card
NEI5¥59
21 | XR310-740000-000 Meter assembly 1
S==Y
22 | XR700-700003-000 ﬁﬂ%mm o 1
Five combination cover
s it
23 | PKD-180-G00 Ties 15
Faw
24 | XF250-700001-000 Ties 10
25 | NC9717-700600-000 BB IER 1
Brake switch
26 | XR460-700100-000 AL 1
Fuel sensor
HZETM5 X 12
27 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5
HpE 5
28 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
o = ay Q
29 | X701-700500-000 a L . 1
Starter ground wire

7-34




K 6-5 MRS
Fig.6-5 Electrical system

(® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

/R

See previous fig.

Accelerator pedal

FFs Yk 2R ok vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
NEI JEK, BE.
30 | GR512-700001-000 A A % 1
Water temperature sensor
LRI S
31 | ED250B-1-G0O Emergency power off switch 1
32 | XB455-700002-000 1B 1

7-35



K 6-6 HMSRL
Fig.6-6 Electrical system

(D cPCD85/100-XRG77

BEBRETA

7-36




K 6-6 HSXZEL

. . CPCD85/100-XRG77
Fig.6-6 Electrical system ©
F5 YEHD 2R ok A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.

BAT sk

1 XR310-760000-000 Front lamp assy 1
HETFR LI

2 | X700-705000-000 Combination switch assy 1
BRETM6 X 10

3 G000818-006010-00 Screw M6 X 10 4
g 6

4 G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
g 6

5 G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 4
TG B R

6 | R450-740200-000 Pre-heat & start switch | |
PR\

R 7 R450-700200-000 Homn 1
See previous fig. 124 M8x14

8 G005781-008014-00 Bolt M8x14 3
g 8

9 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
g 8

10 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3

11 | XR1006-710000-000 25 TR 1
Cable
L ER- Y

- XR1006-710000-800 Cable 1 CE

12 | XR1006-700100-000 & A IE 5] 2% 1
Battery to master connect
P, A AR

13 | XR704-706000-000 Electric board assy 1
& I R R

14 | X700-700300-000 Battery to battery cable 1

7-37




K 6-6 HSXZEL

. . CPCD85/100-XRG77
Fig.6-6 Electrical system ©
F5 LY E SR LR = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
TR A
15 | XR1000-720000-000 Preheat cable 1
ARG E it
16 | R960-700002-000 Battery 2 12V/90Ah
& H b 2R
17| X700-700400-000 Battery negative cable 1
18 | XR700-770000-000 5 HE'EZ 1
Taillight assy
13 22 e g 3%
19 | X700-700007-000 Reverse Warner 1
S==Y
20 | G250-750002-000 PO 1k s £2 N 1
Four combination cover
NEI5¥59
W 21 | XR310-740000-000 Meter assembly 1
See previous fig. o e
22 | PKD-180-G00 f."j%?ﬁ 15
ies
Faw
23 | XF250-700001-000 Ties 10
24 | NC9717-700600-000 L RIES 1
Brake switch
AR Yok 4% 77 I y!!
25 | XR1000-700002-000 AL LRI SR 1
Bracket
26 | XR1000-700100-000 AL 1
Fuel sensor
HZETM5 X 12
27 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5
HpE 5
28 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
B H L
29 | X701-700500-000 Starter ground wire 1

7-38




& 6-6

HA RS

Fig.6-6 Electrical system

(D CPCD85/100-XRG77

/R

See previous fig.

Accelerator pedal

i) YEHD EXY S e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
NEI = B
30 | GR504-700001-000 K AL 1
Water temperature sensor
HEHRE %
31 | GR504-700002-000 Oil pressure Warner 1
=4
33 | XR700-700003-000 ﬁHﬂémﬁ)i I 1
Five combination cover
4 2
34 | XR700-700001-000 Sk 1
Support
1242 M10x16
35 | G005781-010016-00 Bolt M10x16 2
#HJE 10
36 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
#JE 10
37 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
38 | XB455-700002-000 TV 1

7-39




@ cPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28  (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

K 6-7 HWSR4
(@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B

Fig.6-7 Electrical system

e 34

39 40
%\
O
= —1 :H

38
29 28 27

32 31 30 6

7-40



K 6-7 HSRS
Fig.6-7 Electrical system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (T CPCD85/100-XRW28B

WK
See previous fig.

5 PykHg 4R R ik BUE R
Iltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
1 | XR310-760000-000 E?gﬁjfn b assy 1
2 | XR700-770000-000 T’ﬁa fﬁﬁffassy 1
3 | XR310-740000-000 f\ﬁe?;ﬁs embly 1
4 | M700-705000-000 fiﬁtﬁf] ﬁﬁﬁfwit chassy | !
6 | NC9717-700600-000 E'ﬂgiﬁh 1
7 | CXRB1009-706000-000 Eﬁfﬁéﬁéﬁa d assy 1
8 | X1000-700100-000 i ;Ef;ﬁtﬂijfiomct 1
9 | X700-700300-000 i iﬁiﬂﬁﬁ ery cable | !
10 | X700-700400-000 i fgg%ﬁﬁve cable | 1
11 | X701-700500-000 ﬁ:ﬁﬂfﬁfjﬁ e |1
12 | XR709-710000-000 aﬁeﬂz%ﬁ 1 QO
XR1009-710000-000 faffleﬂjﬁ 1 ®Rd
XR709-710000-800 faﬁfleﬂié%% 1 Q@® cE
XR1009-710000-800 fﬁﬁéﬁ 1 ®® CcE

7-41




K 6-7 HSRS
Fig.6-7 Electrical system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (T CPCD85/100-XRW28B

/R

See previous fig.

i) YEHD EXY S e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
NE| JEK, BE.
13 | GR502-700001-000 K AL 1
Water temperature sensor
AR RS
14 | XR460-700100-000 Euel sansor 1 @06
AL RS
XR1000-700100-000 Euel sensor 1 ®RD®
(EERIUES
15 | X700-700007-000 Reverse Warner 1
PR\
16 | R450-700200-000 Homn 1
D ofi 471 25 H
17 | R960-700002-000 DU & il 2 12V/90Ah
Battery
2
18 | G250-750002-000 PO b I 1
Four combination cover
2
19 | XR700-700003-000 ﬁﬂ%mw‘ I 1
Five combination cover
e
20 | PKD-180-G00 Ties 15
21 | XF250-700001-000 i 10
Ties
BRETM5 X 12
22 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5
g 5
23 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
124 M8x14
24 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8x14 6
g 8
25 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
g 8
26 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 6

7-42




K 6-7 HSRS
Fig.6-7 Electrical system

@ CcPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 () CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B (T CPCD85/100-XRW28B

WK
See previous fig.

F5 PIRHAD aFR ¥ £V BOE I 75
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.

27 | G000818-004030-00 f&:imwﬁ&;%o 6

28 | G000093-000004-00 \%Eht 4 6

29 | G0097P1-000004-00 \%Ehtr 4 6

30 | G000818-005016-00 *fciv';"% ;61 6 4

31 | G000093-000005-00 \%;%lshser 5 4

32 | G0097P1-000005-00 \%;%lshser 5 4

33 | R300-700001-000 ;%feﬁgfﬁ*ﬁed al 1

34 | R457-700002-001 gﬁﬁfﬁi sensor 1

35 | X1000-720000-000 ﬁii%fc able 1

37 | X702-700200-000 ﬁ?ﬁ%&'ﬁﬂﬁ ne 1

38 | ED250B-1-G0O iﬁg@niﬁir off switch | !

39 | X700-700002-000 ﬁﬁjﬁgjiture alarm | 1 O®

GR508-700001-001 gﬁj&%ﬁi wre alarm | 1 ®©0
40 | XRB701-711100-000 gﬁzgﬂo%%ﬁgﬁm o 1 ®O0
41 | XR1003-705100-000 éafnifigiﬁi’ih ine | 1 Clu

7-43




K 6-8 HWARL
Fig.6-8 Electrical system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B
& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

&) CPCD85/100-XRG87

!

]
%L

3132 %N

6 %1
l\

]

| )
B25 % 2
= =S _

[ —— B

® N B { — n 3
: 1 o F 8 BT
7 / o

] !

7
/ .
[
\
3

— M\
oo%g‘-‘?eq \
g od _
— /
o - I3 8/1 9 /on/ g 3

e
2

i

3

22 2

‘Y.
\

7-44




& 6-8

HA RS

Fig.6-8 Electrical system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87

WK
See previous fig.

i) YEHD EXY S e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
BT 2%
1 XR310-760000-000 Front lamp assy 1
JEIT B
2 XR700-770000-000 Taillight assy 1
(€359
3 XR310-740000-000 Meter assembly 1
HETFR LR
4 | M700-705000-000 Combination switch assy 1
TG 9%
5 | R450-740200-000 Pre-heat & start switch |
LIEIPSPIES
6 NC9717-700600-000 Brake switch 1
P, A AR
7| XR710-706000-000 Electric board assy 1
o p
8 XR1006-700100-000 & L IER ) 2 1
Battery to master connect
B A LR
9 | X700-700300-000 Battery to battery cable 1
B AR 2R
10 | X700-700400-000 Battery negative cable L
EE M 2k
11| X701-700500-000 Starter ground wire 1
EHFLR
12 | XR710-710000-000 Cable 1 I
EHFLR
XR1010-710000-000 Cable 1 X®
VB A Rk B
13 | GR504-700001-000 Kl e 2% 1
Water temperature sensor
AL RS
14 | XR460-700100-000 Fuel sensor 1 VW

7-45




K 6-8 HWARL
Fig.6-8 Electrical system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87

/R

See previous fig.

5 LYy e LR = vk aE H A
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
TH B AR A
XR1000-700100-000 Fuel sensor 1 XY
181 7 i ny 2%
15 | X700-700007-000 Reverse Warner 1
16 | R450-700200-000 fuﬁ” I\ 1
orn
D23
17 | R960-700002-000 g’lﬁ’u & il 2 12V/90Ah
attery
VOB S5 AR
18 G250-750002-000 Four combination cover 1
V- 2
19 | XR700-700003-000 E@ém*ﬁ - 1
ive combination cover
TRy
20 | PKD-180-G0O Tios 15
EiRitd
21 | XF250-700001-000 Tios 10
WEETM5 X 12
22 | G000818-005012-00 Serew M5 12 5
#JE 5
23 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
12 M8x14
24 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt Max14 5 LW,
JE 8
25 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 5 OIY)
JE 8
26 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 5 VW
12 M8x14
24 | G0029P2-008016-00 Boit Max 14 7 X®®
JE 8
25 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 7 XO®

7-46




& 6-8

HA RS

Fig.6-8 Electrical system

) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87

WK
See previous fig.

i) YEHD EXY S e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
g 8
26 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 7 )
BZETM4 X 30
27 | G000818-004030-00 Screw M4 X 30 4
Hp 4
28 | G000093-000004-00 Washer 4 4
Hp 4
29 | G0097P1-000004-00 Washer 4 4
BRET M5X 16
30 | G000818-005016-00 Screw M5 X 16 4
g 5
31 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 4
g 5
32 | G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 4
FEL I ] B AR
33 | XB455-700002-000 Accelerator pedal 1
AR RS
34 | GR713-700002-000 Oil pressure sensor 1
=y e BF Y
35 | G160-700008-000 BIEIRRIITR g
Brake fluid temperature switch
Q,
36 | XR700-720000-000 MAA 1
Preheat cable
NEREARI S
37 | $€301-700008-000 Vacuum pressure switch 1 Ve
Bl = BE 4
38 | XR710-790000-000 i".mgﬁ‘lé‘ﬁk 1
Displayer assy
A T PR 1) S 8
39 | XR1000-700002-000 Bracket 1 XY
i E
40 | XR700-700001-000 Bracket 1 XO®

7-47




K 6-8 HWSES () CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 @) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B  (X) CPCD85/100-XRG87

Fig.6-8 Electrical system &) CPCD85/100-XRG87B
Fr 5 Yk e N He vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.

BEIuR/ N

41 XR710-791000-000 §
Instrument line

1

/R

See previous fig.

7-48




K69 HXERL

. . CPCD50/60/70-XRW 89 CPCD85/100-XRW89
Fig.6-9 Electrical system 2 Z

33 34 31

7-49




K69 HWSRS
Fig.6-9 Electrical system

@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

Z2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

/R

See previous fig.

5 Wk LR B HyEEE A
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
AT S R
1 XR310-760000-000 Front lamp assy 1
H A TFF IR
2 | M700-705000-000 Combination switch assy 1
12%T M6 X 10
3 G000818-006010-00 Screw M6 X 10 4
#pE 6
4 G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
#pE 6
5 G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 4
TRIAAESH I %
6 | R450-740200-000 Pre-heat & start switch | |
7 | R450-700200-000 fuﬁ” @ 1
orn
B2 M8x 14
8 G005781-008014-00 Bolt M8x14 5
#pg 8
9 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 5
#pg 8
10 G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 5
LNC R
1 XR713-710000-000 Cable 1 @
LNE RPN
XR1013-710000-000 Cable 1 @
rm—— pr
12 | XR1005-700100-000 & B IER 5] 2 1
Battery to master connect
LR AR S
13 | XR704-706000-000 Electric board assy 1
& H Y R IR
14 | X700-700300-000 Battery to battery cable 1

7-50




K69 HWSRS
Fig.6-9 Electrical system

@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

Z2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

WK
See previous fig.

F5 LY E SR LR = FvEEE HER
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
TR
15 | XR700-720000-000 Preheat cable 1 )
] ] Tk
XR1000-720000-000 Preheat cable 1 2
Do 471 25 H
16 | R960-700002-000 g’lﬁ’u & it 2 12V/90Ah
attery
& H b 2R
17| X700-700400-000 Battery negative cable 1
18 | SC301-700008-000 Vﬁ?&jﬁ@é . 1 )
acuum pressure switch
19 | XR700-770000-000 5 HE'EE 1
Taillight assy
20 | X700-700007-000 {517 1S 25 1
Reverse Warner
S==Y
21 G250-750002-000 VU1 s B2 o 1
Four combination cover
NEI5¥59
22 | XR310-740000-000 Meter assembly 1
S==Y
23 | XR700-700003-000 ﬁﬂ%mw‘ o 1
Five combination cover
s it
24 | PKD-180-G00 Ties 15
Faw
25 | XF250-700001-000 Ties 10
26 | NC9717-700600-000 BB IER 1
Brake switch
27 | XR704-700001-000 A 1 3)
Fuel sensor
- XR1006-700001-000 bk 25 1 72
Fuel sensor

7-51




K69 HWSRS
Fig.6-9 Electrical system

@) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

Z2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

/R

See previous fig.

Oil temperature alarm

F5 Yk 2R B vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
BRETM5X 12
28 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 5
g 5
29 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
30 | X701-700500-000 R . 1
Starter ground wire
NE = B
31 | XR1013-700001-000 AR A Gk 1
Water temperature sensor
il AR AR
32 | GR502-700002-000 Oil pressure sensor 1
FEL T T AR
33 | XB455-700002-000 Accelerator pedal 1
N IDI=| A B
34 | X700-700002-000 i 2% 1

7-52




7 BridEmk

Fig.7 Displayer assy

) CPCD50/60/70-XRG87 (Y CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

& CPCD85/100-XRG87

F5 YEHD 2R ok vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.

1 XR710-740000-000 Eugf ig(sit%ru ment 1

2 RTC500-790300-000 éioﬂfe%gﬁiate 1

3 | X740-790200-000 gﬁfﬂ 1

4 | X740-790100-000 E?EI%E}% assy 1

5 | G000818-003012-00 o msx12 8

6 | G0097P1-000003-00 \%Qﬁshir 3 8

7 | G000093-000003-00 \%Qﬁshir 3 8

8 | G006170-000003-00 ﬁ’iM’\? 4

9 | G907408-004012-00 gii%if; M4 x12 2

10 | G000845-005016-00 Sgclr%%‘ngLsfé 16 3

11 | X740-790001-000 mo%:ﬁnm;; plate 1

12 | M740-400002-000 %\%i llision strip 1

13 | A450-800100-000 mii%if; 2

14 | XR710-800001-000 gjﬁ%ﬁjﬁ plate 1

7-53




K 8 HLZ3R S (CE)

Fig.8 Electric board assy(CE)

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 () CPCD85/100-XRG79
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (§) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B  (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B

i) YEHD 2R e A& BUE 4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.

FEL A AR A A 8&: 115

A | XR701-706000-800 Electric board assy 1 INC:1-15
F, 4 2B

1 XR701-706200-800 Electric mounting plate L
BRET 2R 1

2 | N163-420400-000 Electric mounting plate 3

3 | G0029P2-005008-00 fiv';"ss;ﬂ%x 8 6
H

| 4 | G0097P1-000005-00 V%él%lshser 5 6
|
M i 5
5 G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 6
[ [
H \ AR
6 XR701-706001-800 Cover 1
10 9 8 Sxdl| 2 ph I 8-
i 7 | XR701-706100-800 AL R assy 1 séﬁf;. 1
7

8 | G0029P2-008016-00 fﬁf ,\'X'if:fg 3
%

9 G0097P1-000008-00 Vﬁi\iﬁshser 8 3
%

10 | G000093-000008-00 Vﬁi\iﬁshser 8 3

4

11 N163-420100-000 %%:iffssy 2
TR R G A R 1250 F Gt

12 | R9321-700200-900 Perception system controller ! EUROPE OPS
A R G A WA R 5t

13 | R9321-700200-910 Perception system controller 1 AUSTRALIA OPS
2k g 24V

14 | 1393315-8-G00 Relay 24V 1

7-54




&l 8 HL#HR & HU(CE)
Fig.8 Electric board assy(CE)

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 () CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (1) CPCD85/100-XRG77

® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 () CPCD85/100-XRG79
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 (R CPCD85/100-XRW28 (§) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B  (T) CPCD85/100-XRW28B

FFs Yk 2R ok vk EE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks or Serial No.
4k 8% 24V
15 | 1393315-8-G00 Relay 24V 1 ODOORG®

7-55




&l 8-1 %% 5 FU(CE)
Fig.8-1

Control box assy(CE)

(® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70 (B CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 (@) CPCD50/60/70-XRG77 (@ CPCD85/100-XRW70 (H) CPCD85/100-XRW 14
(DCPCD85/100-XRG77 (K CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B (O CPCD85/100-XRW70B (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B  (N) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B
© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79 () CPCD85/100-XRG79 @ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28 ®) CPCD85/100-XRW28 (S) CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B

Fr kD 4K ekt FerE B 7R

Item Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.

A | XR701-706100-800 ?ﬂ%ﬁ;ﬁ% assy 1

1 | R450-706002-001 geii%%gg 7

2 | R450-706001-001 ﬁiﬁ%ﬁay 2

1 2 c 3 413 | x700-706102-000 oS Zﬁi 1

' iy Al * 'R'g' - 00¥é£ ’qiug’]q’]f? 4 | A300-704003-000 Zﬁi i%rawing device 1

oo | gt | owa | fu | owe | s | = 5 | 0257005_/5A (R LA 1
7777 5 | 0257010_/10A ﬁﬁ% 01A0A 10 Suppff ﬁﬁfﬁi box

e 5 | 0257030_/30A ﬁﬁ%oiop‘ L

7-56




& 9 HZR L A(CE)

Fig.9 Electric board assy(CE)

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14 () CPCD85/100-XRW 14 (W) CPCD50/60/70-XRW14B
®) CPCD85/100-XRW 14B

F5 YEHD ey Hre A& w4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
FEL A L K a8 1-14
A | XR703-706000-800 Electric board assy 1 INC:1-14
FL TR
1| XR701-706200-800 Electric mounting plate 1
BRET 4H A
2| N163-420400-000 Electric mounting plate 3
s 3 | G0029P2-005008-00 %%2&5;/'85)(8 9
%
, w‘ @ 4 | G0097P1-000005-00 Va:—/EéIEIShSe 5 9
%
F‘ o 5 | G000093-000005-00 Vj%él%[shse 5 9
| ly T
LI )% 6 | XR701-706001-800 Cover 1
10 s 8 Pl £ AR WL 8-1
11 7 | XR701-706100-800 Control box assy 1 See fig.8-1
7
rs 8 | G0029P2-008016-00 g‘iﬁf ,\'Xl gxx11f? 3
%
9 | G0097P1-000008-00 V%V;%[shi 8 3
%
10 | G000093-000008-00 V%V;%[shi 8 3
4
11 | N163-420100-000 fﬁgfi sy 2
A R G A R 150 F Gt
12 | R9321-700200-900 Perception system controller 1 EUROPE OPS
RN R 3R W IR R G
13 [ R9321-700200-910 Perception system controller 1 AUSTRALIA OPS
14 | AS750-700020-000 W GEN 8 1

Warm-up timer

7-57




B 10 2R (CE)

Fig.10 Electric board assy(CE)

® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

i) YEHD ZHR B A& w4
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
FEL A AR A A 8%: 113
A | XR707-706000-800 Electric board assy 1 INC:1-13
F, % 2R
1| XR701-706200-800 Electric mounting plate 1
BRET 2R
2 | N163-420400-000 Electric mounting plate 3
BRET M5%8
. m 3 | G0029P2-005008-00 Screws M5x8 2
ik 5
e 4 | GO097P1-000005-00 | \yoi 2
E . HpE 5
T O l H | 5 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 2
=3
L 6 | XR701-706001-800 éﬂm 1
7 /10 8 over
1 P A . 10-1
7 | XR707-706100-800 Control box assy 1 See fig.10-1
[] i i 12> M8x16
8 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 3
i 8
9 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
i 8
10 | G0O00093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
BRET 2R 1
11 | N163-420100-000 Screw assy 2
A R G A R 150 F Gt
12| R9321-700200-900 Perception system controller ! EUROPE OPS
A R G A PR R 5t
13 | R9321-700200-910 Perception system controller 1 AUSTRALIA OPS

7-58




&l 10-1 % & 5 BU(CE)
Fig.10-1 Control
assy(CE)

box (® CPQYD50/60/70-XRW57

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty Remarks Or Serial No.
P A
A | XR707-706100-800 Control box assy 1
1 | XB450-706003-000 @H% Ak 23 6
Universal relay
2 | XB450-706001-000 T % 2
Preheat relay
3 | XF250-706003-000 ;%? iy 1
crew assy
LR
4 | A300-704003-000 Film drawing device 1
TR 22.5A
5 | 0257005_/5A Fuse 5A 1
TR 22 10A G E
5 | 0257010_/10A Fuse 10A 10 Supply by control box
RIS 22 30A
5 | 0257030_/30A Fuse 30A 1

7-59




7-60



@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW70
® CcPQYD50/60/70-XRW57
® CPCD50/60/70-XRW70B
(® CPCD85/100-XRG79

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77-GW

Z) CPCD50/60/70-XRW89

CPCD50/60/70-XRW14
© CPCD85/100-XRW70
(© CPCD85/100-XRW70B
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRW28
() CPCD50/60/70-XRG87
€2 CPCDB85/100-XRW89

CYIN: )

R
Part VI CAB

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG76
@ cPCD85/100-XRW 14

M) CPCD50/60/70-XRW 14B
® CPCD85/100-XRW28
@ CPCD50/60/70-XRG87B

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG77
(D CcPCD85/100-XRG77
@ cPCD85/100-XRW14B
© CPCD50/60/70-XRW28B
& CPCD85/100-XRG87

® CPCD50/60/70-XRG78
@ CPCD85/100-XRG78

© CPCD50/60/70-XRG79
@ CPCD85/100-XRW28B
& CPCD85/100-XRG87B

FF5 K &R PRE
Item Description Serial No. Page
4 1 ETEvR T o
Fig.1 The cab schematic All models
2 BRI R G LA 8.0
Fig. 2 Overall frame system All models
3 RS 4] 86
Fig. 3 Front windows System All models
[l 4 KEHITTRS S 8.0
Fig.4 Left front door system All models
5 KRITRS S 8.13
Fig.5 Left back door system All models
6 NS S 8.17
Fig.6 Right front door system All models
7 D S 8.1
Fig.7 Right back door system All models
8 I R S 8.5
Fig.8 Rear windows System All models
EE FBIF X 4] 8.0
Fig.9 Rocker Switches All models

8-A




10
Fig.10

PIEEHT & R 5
Overhead guard front windows system

e

All models

8-30

8-B




K1 BREsREE SR
Fig. 1 The cab schematic All models

EREERRL

8-1




K2 BRIERARS EoyikEit
Fig. 2 Overall frame system All models

36—
\ 11.2.12

i
24, 25. 26

—27. 28. 29

8-2




K2 BIRHEZRARS

Fig. 2 Overall frame system

EoyikEit

All models

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
FESk 7S F1 M6x%20
1 GT070P2-006020-03 Bolt M6x20 13 X
HE 6
2 | G000093-000006-00 Spring pads 6 17
S $
3 | G000096-000006-01 DIRF4: 6 10 X
washer 6
RER
4 | X700-400002-000 Sunroof sheet 1
=x 25 A2
5 |JXJ004-G00-3100 R BUR % X3130 1
Rubber seal
AT 4
6 | R960-820004-000 Rear lamp bracket 2
IH L
7 | Ra700-770100-000 JEE e 2
Rear lamps
vy ;
8 | RC250-700001-000 Hik T”%T%*F & 4
Protective sleeve
JT 2B 47
9 | RC250-700001-001 Wi 4
Plug
YT
10 | JP150-700020-G00 Warni 1
arning lamp
3L NS A 24T M6x16
11 | GT070P2-006016-03 Bolt M6x16 8
S $
12 | G0O097P1-000006-01 ik 6 11
washer 6
AR T
13 | JR960-000041-000 Warning lamp stents 1
0 Iih 2% HE S0
14 | JSOXR70-110000-000 AL 1
Cab frame
15 | JFS1203-G00 ’FXUTE 1
an

8-3




K2

BARER RS

Fig. 2 Overall frame system

EoyikEit

All models

5 YkHY 2R HE i BE H A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
16 | XR310-760100-000 AT o assy 2

17 | XF250-761000-620 Zliﬁaﬁdjlggpgiracket(mft ) 1

18 | XF250-762000-620 ﬁij%ﬂ;ﬁg%iacka(R@ht) 1

19 | Ra700-760200-000 Eﬁg;fﬁhﬂelan1p 2

20 | XF250-763000-620 Eﬁégﬂiﬁfﬁamp bracket 2

21 | GT070P2-008020-03 §§f$§§§?§ﬁ—M8x20 8

22 | GB/T938 ﬁﬁ%;paﬁs 8

23 | G097P1-000008-01 | 1 E8 8

24 | G005783-010025-00 ét)fﬁ%i%s“’”oxzs 6

25 | G000093-000010-00 g%%;;gads1o 6

26 | G000095-000010-00 ;55%52210 6

27 | G005783-016035-00 ét)fﬁﬁiﬁs“"mx% 6

28 | G000093-000016-00 g%%;;gads16 8

29 | G000095-000016-00 \‘ﬁihﬁ " 8

30 | JO1ME425-000300-000 | SKHIJFBLGE AR 1

Spherical mirror bracket

8-4




K2

BARER RS

Fig. 2 Overall frame system

EoyikEit

All models

s Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
JERL B
31 | XF250-800005-G01 Rearview mirror 1
TAT 228
32 | JOOXR30-000100-000 Dome light bracket 1
33 | JDD1201L-G00 Tk . 1
Dome light
B3k 7S FATIRET M5%30
34 | GT070P2-005030-03 Screw M5x30 2
Ty
35 | X700-400008-000 I 2
Cover plate
36 | GTO70P2-005012-03 | BLXPIANMIARE] M5x12)| g

Screw M5x12

8-5




K3 A& R4t
Fig.3 Front windows System

EoyikEit

All models

17.18. 1%

8-6




K3 A& R4t
Fig.3 Front windows System

EoyikEit

All models

12 13 14

9.10.1

20

17.18.19

i) Ly/b Y] ZHR & FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

AL

1 | JSOXR70-000001-G00 Front windshield 1
RV

2 | JXJ006-G00-4920 i fi2 A X4920 1
Front windows rubber pad

3 | JFJ006-GOO TR R 8 1
Rubber protective sleeve

4 | JXJ016-G00 Rubber gasket 2

5 | JFJ004-GOO PRI (o L2 1
Rubber protective sleeve
i R ] AL

6 | J35QCD-001100-G00 Front wiper motor 1
229y

7 | Go00802-000006-01 | HL/PUEREE M6 1
Cap nut M6

8 | JXF450M-000059-000 IR 4
Keep block
7N R M6 X 20

9 | GT070P2-006020-03 Bolt M6 X 20 9
S

10 | G000093-000006-01 ;’ﬁé 6 9
Spring pads 6
T4 6

11 | GO097P1-000006-01 Washer 6 5
FILAL

12 | JPST-200-G00 H e 1
Water spray nozzle
R

13 | JMI250-000005-000 Plate 1

1 s 2%

14 | JXJ014-G00-620 C Zjfe % *620 1
C-Sealing strip

15 | NO PART NO. K 1

Water spray pipe

8-7




K3 A& R4t
Fig.3 Front windows System

EoyikEit

All models

17.18.19

i) Ly/b Y] ZHR & FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BRI K
16 | JO2ME316-001200-G00 Wiper 1
SIS R M6x12
17 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 2
P 6
18 | GB/T936 Spring pads 6 2
S $
19 | G0097P1-000006-01 P 6 2
washer 6
20 | JSOXR70-000050-000 PHB 1
Keep plate
7K A2
21 | JPSH-200-G00 Watering can 1
7K A %
22 | NO PART NO. WK 2 SR 1
Mounting plate
I
23 | GO074P4-006016-00 | ZLFTEREI M6x16 2

Screw assy M6x16

8-8




K4  FERITRS R
Fig. 4 Left front door system All models

18
14.15.16

17 20 19

14.15.16

13

12

8-9




K4 Al R4
Fig. 4 Left front door system

EoyikEit

All models

14.15.16

18

17 20 19

14.15.16

53 LYy e LS = vk aiE H AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
R
1 | JSOXR70-210000-000 | ‘tele o 1
2 | G001152-006000-00 ek 2
Nozzle
3 | JX700-910006-G00 LRSS 2
Copper set
e
4 | JXJ006-G00-4907 T I5MEe % X4680 1
Seal rubber
5 | JMX-0011-G00 sk 1
Door suction
Sk
5-1 | NO PART NO. cuetion 1
ISR
5-2 | NO PART NO. Adjust  rubber 1
5-3 | NO PART NO. BUR ARG 1
Lock nut
O 2 s AL
6 | JXJ002-G00-2703 PR Bk X2530 1
Seal rubber
LR T
7 | JSOXR70-220000-G00 | ‘etATE 1
—
8 | JxJ002-G00-2603 [ MEck X2670 1
Strip
i
9 | JMS-0011-G00 Door knob 1
B
9-1 | NO PART NO. Kroh 1
e ——
9-2 | NO PART NO. Pl 1
Key
10 | GTO70P2-006012-03 | HEAMAS MEx12 3

Screw M6x12

8-10




K4 Al R4
Fig. 4 Left front door system

EoyikEit

All models

14.15.16

18

17 20 19

14.15.16

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
ARNNE
11 | JSOXR70-000006-G00 Glass 1
Il
12 | JSOXR70-200004-000 JEMEAR 1
Left pedal
s A
13 | JXJ004-G00-1001 B % X1120 1
Seal rubber
FEk 7S F M6x16
14 | GT070P2-006016-03 Bolt M6x16 7
HE 6
15 | GB/T936 Spring pads 6 7
il NG
16 | G0O097P1-000006-01 washer 6 7
BR R B
17 | 14RH-210002 Lock nut 1
IR R 12
18 | G000095-000012-00 Washer 12 1
19 | JMS-0013-G00 B . 1
Occlusion
20 | JOOXR30-000051-000 @1@3& 1
Locking seat
21 | NO PART NO. Rubber plug 1
IR K
22 | JMS-0171-G00 Lock assy, Left 1
ik 7S F1 M5X25
22-1| NO PART NO. Screw M5X25 1
22-2| NO PART NO. AR 1
Lock case,Left
22.3| NO PART NO. Uk I/ MEX25 2

Screw M6x25

8-11




K4  FERITRS R
Fig. 4 Left front door system All models
i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BN AR
22-4 | NO PART NO. Lock the platen 1
P
22-5| NO PART NO. Left lock 1
6
7
18
14.15.16
17 20 1°
14.15.16 '3
11
12

8-12




K5 EJRITRS SR
Fig.5 Left back door system All models

11-1
11—2}
11-3




K5 EEITRS:

Fig.5 Left back door system

EoyikEit

All models

75 YIRHG £ e HrEEEE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
Gl
1 | JSOXR70-230000-000 | \ 2"V qoor 1
——y
2 | JxJ006-G00-1908 JE Tk X1890 1
Seal rubber
3 | JSOXR45-000055-000 | /=B 1
Left lock shell
Bk 7S M M8x40
4 | GT070P2-008040-00 Bolt M8x40 2
PR 8
5 | GB/T938 Spring pads 8 2
Pk 8
6 | G0097P1-000008-01 washer 8 2
e
7 | JMS-0062-G00 Left lock block 1
J B
8 | JSOXR45-203000-000 | mio ™ |0k block 1
Bk 7S M8x16
9 | GT070P2-008016-03 Bolt M8x16 2
v
10 | JSOXR70-000051-000 FRAZ SR 1
Limit stent
11 | JMX-0011-G00 sk 1
Door suction
11-1| NO PART NO. s 1
suction
RN
11-2 | NO PART NO. Adjust rubber 1
11-3| NO PART NO. BURIRE 1
Lock nut
12 | JSOXR30-200100-000 | /= HBENE 2

Left hinge seat

8-14




K5 EEITRS:

Fig.5 Left back door system

EoyikEit

All models

i) Ly/b Y] ZHR & FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

N 7S A g M10%x30

13 | GT070P1-010030-03 Bolt M10x30 4
#E 10

14 | GB/T9310 Spring pads 10 4
S $

15 | GO097P1-000010-01 | T 10 4
washer 10

16 | G001152-006000-00 i 2
Nozzle

17 | JX700-910006-G00 ’élﬂ% 2

opper set

JRBR % X1790

18 | JXJ002-G00-1804 Seal rubber 1
VARVEE &

19 | JSOXR70-000005-G00 After left door glass 1
10 e

20 | JMX-0012-G00 Absorption of seats 1
L N7N A M6%30

21 | GT070P2-006030-03 Bolt M6x30 3
ks 6

22 | GB/T96.16 Washer 6 3
#LN7N A M6x16

23 | GT070P2-006016-03 Bolt M6x16 9
P 6

24 | GB/T936 Spring pads 6 9
a6

25 | G0097P1-000006-01 washer 6 9

26 | JX700-000005-000 [ IBIR 1
Door gusset plate

27 | GTO70P3-005016-02 | JLRPI/Afi M5X16 2

Screw M5x16




K5 EEITRS:

Fig.5 Left back door system

EoyikEit

All models

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
EURT SN
28 | JMS-021-G00 Zip assembly 1
28-1| NO PART NO. E@H% 1
Zip head
28-2 | NO PART NO. A 2L 1
Round steel components
28-3| NO PART NO. BEHL AL 1
Knob component
LN M6x12
29 | GT070P2-006012-03 Bolt M6x12 3
HE1RET M6x%20
30 | G9074P4-006020-01 Screw assy M6x20 2
31 | A-019901-G00 hF 1
Armrest
A L
32 | JSO0XR70-200002-000 JEfE G 1

Left store content box

8-16




K6 HHEIITRS
Fig. 6 Right front door system

EEe
All models

{i: E9—2

10
9-1

13

12

18

19 20 17

14.15.16




K6 HHEITIRSG EREM
Fig. 6 Right front door system All models
55 YrkHiD ER B 0 BUE 4
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
AT IHESE
1| JSOXR70-310000-000 Rightt front door frame 1
2 | G001152-006000-00 ek 2
Nozzle
3 | JX700-910006-G00 LRSS 2
Copper set
2- 4 | UXJ006-G00-4907 o HIT15hiE % X4680 1
4 eal rubber
3 r 3)
5 | JMX-0011-G0O msk 1
- Door suction
: 21 22-2 % <k
6 i a9-3 5-1 | NO PART NO. uetion 1
224 [ T~
22-5 : RN
5-2 | NO PART NO. Adjust rubber 1
5-3 | NO PART NO. fﬁg@ 1
18 ock nut
1 AT 4 X2530
2 84 17 6 | JXJ002-G00-2703 Seal rubber 1
14.15.16 HEEE
7 | JSOXR70-320000-G00 Right Al windows 1
8 | JXJ002-G00-2603 lsjtTme X2670 1
rip
B
9 | JMS-0011-G00 Door knob 1
REEES
9-1 | NO PART NO. Knob 1
o
9-2 | NO PART NO. E%ﬂﬁ 1
ey
10 | GTO70P2-006012-03 | HkAASH Mx12 3

Screw M6x12

8-18




K6 AHHITTRS A
Fig. 6 Right front door system All models
i) Ly/b Y] ZHR B FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HIT YRS
11 | JSOXR70-000007-G00 Glass 1
Il
12 | JSOXR70-300004-000 A 1
Left pedal
13 | JXJ004-G00-1001 BRI oK X120 1
Seal rubber
B L N7N A M6% 16
\ 2 14 | GT070P2-006016-03 Bolt M6x16 7
al HiE 6
ot 15 | GB/T936 Spring pads 6 7
. 21 22-2 kP 6
6 | 5% 16 | GB/T96.16 washer 6 7
22-4 "
B MR R
22-5 -
17 | 14RH-210002 Lock nut 1
Ik# A 12
18 18 | G000095-000012-00 Washer 12 1
1 19 | JMS-0013-G00 B . 1
2 20 17 Occlusion
14.15.16 i JRiA
20 | JOOXR30-000051-000 %DH\ET& 1
Locking seat
21 | NO PART NO. Rubber plug 1
A5 R A
22 | JMS-0172-G00 Lock assy, Right 1
Uk W75 M5X25
22-1| NO PART NO. Screw M5X25 1
22-2| NO PART NO. e R B 1
Lock case,Left
22.3| NO PART NO. Uk I/ MEX25 2

Screw M6x25

8-19




K6 HHETITRS

EoyikEit

Fig. 6 Right front door system All models
s Yk e i vk aE 4R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BN AR
22-4| NO PART NO. Lock the platen 1
T A
22-5| NO PART NO. Left lock 1
2—
4
3
22-1
8 . 21 22-2
: 22-3
22-4
22-5
18
1
2 20 17
14.15.16

8-20




K7 HREINRS R
Fig. 7 Right back door system All models

-1 4 5.6
11—
11- 2

23. 24. 25 31

30

13. 14. 1 23. 24. 25

8-21




K7 HEINRS
Fig. 7 Right back door system

EoyikEit

All models

23.24.25

75 LYy SN ZFR A=A HVEBE A ER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
R TIHESE
1| JSOXR70-330000-000 | Akt bb ooy rame | !
2 | JxJ006-G00-1908 J5 )i 5% X1890 1
Seal rubber
3 | JSOXR45-000056-000 | 1L 1
Left lock shell
F 7N f1 M8x40
4 | GTO70P2:008040-00 | H-EF/ L A 2
PR 8
5 |GB/T938 Spring pads 8 2
T g
6 | Goog7P1-000008-01 | IEO 2
pEEiibeN
7| JMS-0063-G00 Right lock block 1
e B R
8 | JSOXR45-203000-000 | OV 1
F M 7N M8x16
9 | GTo70P2-008016-03 | At M/ A 2
V2 B
10 | JSOXR70-000051-000 | PRELSCA 1
Limit stent
11 | JMX-0011-G00 sk 1
Door suction
11-1| NO PART NO. s 1
suction
PSR
11-2| NO PART NO. Adjust rubber 1
11-3| NO PART NO. BURIRE 1
Lock nut
12 | JSOXR30-300100-000 | A BLBEKE 2
Right hinge seat

8-22




K7 4HaTMARS EoyikEit

Fig. 7 Right back door system All models
i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
7S fiREE M10%30
13 | GT070P1-010030-03 Bolt M10x30 4
10
14 | GB/T9310 Spring pads 10 4
S $
15 | G0097P1-000010-01 | /& 10 4
washer 10
16 | G001152-006000-00 i 2
Nozzle
17 | JX700-910006-G00 ﬁ:ﬁg 2
opper set
R % X1790
18 | JXJ002-G00-1804 Seal rubber 1
HI TR
»5. 24, 25 19 | JSOXR70-000010-G00 After right door glass 1
10 e
20 | JMX-0012-G00 Absorption of seats 1
Fk 7N M6x30
21 | GT070P2-006030-03 Bolt M6x30 3
ks 6
22 | GB/T96.16 Washer 6 3
LIS M6x16
23 | GT070P2-006016-03 Bolt M6x16 9
ik 6
24 | GB/T936 Spring pads 6 9
a6
25 | G0097P1-000006-01 washer 6 9
26 | JX700-000005-000 [ IBIR 1
Door gusset plate
Uk N7N i M5X16
27 | GT070P3-005016-02 Screw M5x16 2

8-23




K7 HEINRS
Fig. 7 Right back door system

EoyikEit

All models

23.24.25

i) YEHD ZHR B A& BUE 4
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
EURT SN
28 | JMS-022-G00 Zip assembly 1
28-1| NO PART NO. E@H% 1
Zip head
28-2 | NO PART NO. A 2L 1
Round steel components
28-3| NO PART NO. BEHL AL 1
Knob component
LN M6x12
29 | GT070P2-006012-03 Bolt M6x12 3
HE1RET M6x%20
30 | G9074P4-006020-01 Screw assy M6x20 2
31 | A-019901-G00 hF 1
Armrest
A L
32 | JSO0XR70-300002-000 EfiE g 1

Right store content box

8-24




All models

EoyikEit

Fig.8 Rear windows System

K8 R RS

2.3.23

2.3. 4

5 3.13

A 4 TR
z\
o
X o
. , Vi
o

8-25



K8 R RS

Fig.8 Rear windows System

EoyikEit

All models

F5 LY E SR 2R = FvEEiE HER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
J& HELE
1 JS0XR70-410000-000 Windows frames, Rear 1
FEk 7S F M6x16
2 | GT070P2-006016-03 Bolt M6x16
HE 6
3 |GB/T936 Spring pads 6
S $
4 | G0097P1-000006-01 ik 6
washer 6
; £
5 | JXJ018-G00-3200 Bk 2% X3050 1
Sealing strip
JE SLHEES X3530
6 | 208500040070 Sealing strip 1
J& %7
7 | JSOXR70-000002-G00 After windshield 1
ESyy
8 | 208500040071 gﬂiﬁ“\ X2150 1
ealing strip
9 | JSOXR70-000004-G00 JE LI 1
Small glass, After
Z% fips
10 | JCJL-010-G0OO E i . 2
Hinge, Rear windows
I24T M6%20
11 | GT070P3-006020-02 Screw M6x20 4
i AR EE M6
12 | GB/T802 M6 Cap Nut M6 5
RS 6
13 | GB/T96.16 Washer 6 1
1% 2
14 | JR960-000039-000 Ih3 L 4
Clamping cap
15 | JFJ005-GOO Bty £ 6

Protective sleeve

8-26




K8 R RS

Fig.8 Rear windows System

EoyikEit

All models

F5 Yk ey i vk aE 4R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
el
16 | JXJ016-G0O Rubber gasket 8
%
17 | JR960-000020-000 i 1
Plate
Rk AN fE M6x%30
18 | GT070P2-006030-03 Screw M6x30 2
19 | JR960-000019-000 Rubber gasket 2
=1 A
20 | JR960-004000-000 J5 B LT P 1
Armrest base
J T B
21 | JCS-003-G00 Bock 1
21-1| NO PORT NO. JFAEF 1
Bock
R T
21-2| NO PORT NO. Rear handle 1
HER NS FIRET M4x8
22 | GT070P2-004008-03 Screw M4x8 6
IREE M6
23 | G006170-000006-02 Nut M6 2
VUK S FHI2ET M8x25
24 | GT070P3-008025-02 Screw M8x25 2
a——
25 | JR960-000040-000 ?%%ﬁﬁﬁ . 2
Air Spring Connections
J5 TR
26 | YQL410-180-100N Spring 1
27 | JA300-001100-G00O 5 Tﬁ il 1 @EE
Wiper motor Optional
FRAIAT R
28 | JR480A-002200-G00 Wiper rod 1 Optional

8-27




K8 R RS

Fig.8 Rear windows System

EoyikEit

All models

53 LYy e LS = vk aiE H AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
R A L
29 | 208450030009 Wiper blade 1 Optional
G2
30 | JSOXR70-410100-000 | A/KAEHR 1
Plate
kAo Hes A2
31 | 208500040072 JEBURK X130 2
Seal rubber
kAo Hes A2
32 | 208500040073 THBEK X1430 1
Seal rubber
& IERE M8
33 | G000802-000008-01 Cap Nut M8 2
5>
34 | GB/T938 ik 8 2

Spring pads 8

8-28




Ko O
Fig. 9 Rocker Switches

EER
All models

-
I
|

e Ly/b Y] 2R & FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
TR I I Bk £14 INC:1-3+% 4% Cover
A | JQKG-006-G0O Rocker Switches assy 1 plate Qty 3
ENERIS
1 JQKG-005-G00 Switch, Fan 1
BT IR VA= YR B &
2 | JOKG-003-G00 HTR B PR RIS 1
wash switch, Front wiper
T ERAR T 5%
3 | JAKG-001-G00 Switch, Front wiper 1
J& I EEARTT K . )
4 Switch, Rear wiper 1 JEHE optional
4 IEREERESIT S 1 1T optional 1155 /K 47

Rear wiper & wash switch

With watering can

8-29




K10  PTZERTE RS A
Fig.10 Overhead guard front windows system | All models
e Ly/b Y] 2R & FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
GIE=YR 35
1 JS0XR70-000001-620 Front glass 1
GIE=R 30 PIAEREAR 160mm i 2%
1 | JS0XR70-000001-625 Front glass 1 use for overhead guard reduce 160mm
S 22 s AL
2 | JXJ002-G00-6200 o Tl X6200 1
j . ealing strip
_, J i Fs A2
g 8 3 | JXJ011-G00-2000 il x2000 2
s Sealing strip
1 e e
i i B HIEERRS
> 9 4 | JSOXR70-100001-620 Front block framework 1
[HIESL S PIAEREAR 160mm i 2%
4 | JSOXR70-100001-625 Front block framework 1 use for overhead guard reduce 160mm
HEHRET M6x16
_ 5 | GB/T9074.4-1988-6x16 Screw assy M6x16 7
K AE 4R 55 7K e T
6 | JSOXR70-000055-000 Kettle support 1 Spray water optional
4 Bk 7S F LA B2 M6x16 7K T
mm 7 | GB/T9074.4-M6x16 Bolt M6x16 2 Spray water optional
WK A 12V 12v &M
\1 8 | JPSH-100-G00 watering can 12V 1 Use for 12V
| 4 WEK 7 24V 24v i
I‘ 8 | JPSH-200-G00 watering can 24V 1 Use for 24V
557 5K & x1600
. 9 | JPSG001-G00-1600 Spray pipe x1600 1
AR &AL 12V 12v 1% H
10 | JXF450-001100-G00 Front wiper motor 12v 1 Use for 12V
R E HLAL 24V 24v 1% H
10 | J35QCD-001100-G00 Front wiper motor 24v 1 Use for 24V
FH6
11 | GB/T95-2002-6 Washer 6 2

8-30




K10  $TIALETE RS A
Fig.10 Overhead guard front windows system | All models
e Ly/b Y] 2R & FEEUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
LR EE M6
12 | GB/T 802-1988-M6 Cap nut M6 1
ik 6
14 | GB/T93-1987-6 Spring pads 6 1
Bk A 18%T M6x16
f/ﬂ‘ , 15 | GB/T818-2000-M6x16 Screw M6x16 1
— K k
8 " " 2/
b 16 | JPST-200-G00O Fountain head 1
1 S
17 | JXF250B-001200-Goo | 320 I X500 YA |
3 Wiper
500 #F X450 J5 N &lAF PTZEFEAR 160mm K 23E
17 | JXF450-001200-G00 Wiper 1 use for overhead guard reduce 160mm
[~

8-31




o~ . .
“C) I il NG
® HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.

A E 2RI : 400-884-7888

Hhk: A BT BN I 2 XAH T 666 =

Hif: 0571-88926666 (MHl5) 85191117

fe#: 0571-85131772 M H%%: 311305

M3%k: http://www.zihc.ecn B HEFHEF: sales@zjhc.cn

Address For: OVERSEAS USERS

Address: 666 Xiangfu Road,Lin’an, Hangzhou,Zhejiang, China
ZIP:311305

Fax: 0086-571-88926789 0086-571-88132890

Web: http://www.hcforklift.com B E-mail: sales@hcforklift.com



